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FRESNO CHAFFEE

wa iVl

Fresno Chaffee Zoo e 894 West Belmont Avenue e Fresno, California 93728
Phone (559) 498-5910 e Fax (559) 264-9226

Disbursement Claim for Measure Z Funds

Disbursement Claim #: 2018-01 _ Claim Submission Date: 02/13/18
Request Details
Invoice Date or Approved Variance Description Amount
Date Range (if Monthly Explanation Requested
multiple Budget
invoices) Covering
Invoiced
Month(s)
01/01/18- $ 246,629.70 Animal Dept. Salary & Benefits |§_/_| $247,412.11
01/31/18
01/01/18- $ 27,906.99 Veterinary Dept. Salary & Benefits $ 22,021.87
01/31/18
01/01/18- $ 35,000.00 Animal Feed $ 27,000.43
01/31/18
01/01/18- $ 50,000.00 Utilities 51083.38
01/31/18 i
$ 10.00 Wire Fee $ 10.00
$[347527.79]
$ (10.00)
$359,546.69
TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED |3475 17.79 |
247,41211 +
22’021 .87 + 347,527.79 -
27,000.43 + 10 =
51 ,08338 + Total [2 items] 347,51779 T
10 =
Total [5 items] 347,527.79 T
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Purpose: To validate the claimed amount on the supporting documents (invoices, gl, income statement) provided by the Zoo.
Source: Cathy Crosby, Zoo Coordinator, via email.
Procedures: Scan through income statement, gl, and invoices to ensure that each subtotal and totals tie to one another and is equal to the requested reimbursement amounts.
Conclusion: Invoices, gl, and income statement ties to each other and is equal to the amount requested in this 2018-01 Operations Claim. Reimbursement has been approved for processing.
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Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Measure Z Operational
Reconcilliation of Claims to Budget
January - December

2018

Animal Veterinary Animal

Salary Salary Feed Utilities Wire Fees | Adjustment Claim Total
2018-01 $247.412.11 $22,021.87 $27,000.43 -$52,206:62 $10.00 —$348,650-03;
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Totd13/|5247,412.11)2/] [15/b22,021.87|2/| [38/}27,000.43[2/|[17/[51083.38 $10.00 [347527.79]

Less wire fees: -$10.00

Total 347517.79

2018 Budget $3,206,316.00 $362,806.00 $420,000.00 $452,980.00 $250.00 $4,442,352.00
Increase to Budget $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Carryover from prior yr $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Spent YTD $247.412.11 $22,021.87 $27.000.43 $52,205.62 $10.00 $348,650.03
Funds remaining $2,958,903.89 $340,784.13 $392,999.57 $400,774.38 $240.00 $4,093,701.97

g9 o EE d 10-810¢
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Income Statement

7 |Ties to attached GL

January 2018
YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Jan Budget Jan Measure Z Jan Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
REVENUE
Self-Generated Revenue
Admissions
Admissions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Admissions-Special Events $13,500.00 $540.00 $0.00 $0.00 $540.00 $0.00 $0.00
Admissions-Visitor Services $5,138,588.00 $206,327.00 $0.00 $230,434.81 $206,327.00 $0.00 $230,434.81
Combo Tickets - Adults $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Combo Tickets - Child/Senior $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Over and Under $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Over and Under-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $33.49 $0.00 $0.00 $33.49
Total Admissions $5,152,088.00 $206,867.00 $0.00 $230,468.30 $206,867.00 $0.00 $230,468.30 N
g
Adopt an Animal ;
Adopt An Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 %
Adopt An Animal-Development $35,000.00 $2,916.66 $0.00 $2,885.00 $2,916.66 $0.00 $2,885.00 i:
Total Adopt an Animal $35,000.00 $2,916.66 $0.00 $2,885.00 $2,916.66 $0.00 $2,885.00 é
Board Designated for Endow
Board Designated Endowment Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Board Designated Endowment Income-Deve $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00
Endowment Trust Fund-Perm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Board Designated for Endowment $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00
Education
After School Programs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
After School Programs-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Dues $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Dues-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Dues-Volunteer $2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $1,370.00 $166.66 $0.00 $1,370.00
Camp Scholarships $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Camp Scholarships-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Class Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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January 2018
YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Jan Budget Jan Measure Z Jan Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Class Fees-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Class Fees-Volunteer $3,500.00 $291.66 $0.00 $0.00 $291.66 $0.00 $0.00
Cookbook Sales $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Cookbook Sales-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Docent Activities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Docent Activities-Volunteer $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $1,260.00 $250.00 $0.00 $1,260.00
Education-General Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Education-General Income-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Docent Fundraising Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Docent Fundraising Income-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Grants $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N
Grants-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 E
Junior University Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ]
Junior University Income-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 %
Overnight Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ;:
Ovemight Income-Education $15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 &
Scout Guide-Education $7,000.00 $583.33 $0.00 $704.00 $583.33 $0.00 $704.00
Service Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Service Income-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Service Income-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Teacher Resource Guide Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Teacher Training Workshop Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Teacher Training Workshop Income-Educati $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Trip Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Trip Income-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Trip Income-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Uniform Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Uniform Income-Volunteer $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $190.00 $250.00 $0.00 $190.00
Wild Connections Lab Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Wild Connections Lab Income-Education $57,000.00 $4,750.00 $0.00 $3,241.50 $4,750.00 $0.00 $3,241.50
Z0o Adventures Camp Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Zoo Adventures Camp Income-Education $206,000.00 $17,166.66 $0.00 $8,305.00 $17,166.66 $0.00 $8,305.00
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2018 Budget Jan Budget Jan Measure Z Jan Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Zoo Boo Haunted House Income $0.00 $0.00- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoo Preview Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoo Preview Income-Volunteer $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoo School Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoo Talks Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoo Talks Income-Education $6,500.00 $541.66 $0.00 $0.00 $541.66 $0.00 $0.00
Zoopeteer Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoopeteer Income-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoopeteer Income-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Camp Scholarships-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Camp Scholarships-Res-Education $550.00 $45.83 $0.00 $0.00 $45.83 $0.00 $0.00 S
Grants-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 E
Grants-Res-Education $7,000.00 $583.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.33 $0.00 $0.00 %
Grants-Res-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 %
Grants-Perm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g
Tour Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 &
Tour Income-Volunteer $7,500.00 $625.00 $0.00 $0.00 $625.00 $0.00 $0.00
Tot Time Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Tot Time Income-Education $8,500.00 $708.33 $0.00 $817.00 $708.33 $0.00 $817.00
Zoomobile Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoomobile Income-Education $48,500.00 $4,041.66 $0.00 $736.72 $4,041.66 $0.00 $736.72
Behind the Scenes-Education $60,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $2,627.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $2,627.00
Facility Rental-Education $3,500.00 $291.66 $0.00 $100.00 $291.66 $0.00 $100.00
Miscellaneous Income-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Uniform-Teen Payment- Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Education $441,550.00 $36,795.78 $0.00 $19,351.22 $36,795.78 $0.00 $19,351.22

Food Services
Concessions Commission $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Concessions Commission-Administration $725,050.00 $29,001.00 $0.00 $28,263.13 $29,001.00 $0.00 $28,263.13
Concessions Commission-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Food Services $725,050.00 $29,001.00 $0.00 $28,263.13 $29,001.00 $0.00 $28,263.13
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Gift Shop

Gift Shop Income

Gift Shop Commission

Gift Shop Commission-Administration
Total Gift Shop

Giraffe Feeding
Giraffe Feeding Income
Giraffe Feeding Income-Education
Giraffe Feeding Income-Visitor Services
Total Giraffe Feeding

Grants/Fundraising
Annual Fund
Conservation Income-Animal
Conservation Income-Development
Conservation Income-Education
Conservation Income-Veterinary
Donations
Donations-Marketing
Donations-Development
Donations-Special Events
Donations-Education
Donations-Volunteer
In-Kind Contributions
In-Kind Contributions-Development
In-Kind Contributions - Volunteer
New Sea Lion Exhibit Fundraising Income
Annual Fund-Res
Conservation Income-Res-Development

Conservation Income-Res-Veterinary

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement
January 2018

2018 Budget Jan Budget

Jan Measure Z

YTD
Jan Actual Budget

YTD
Measure Z

YTD
Actual

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$477,680.00 $19,106.00 $0.00 $17,528.81 $19,106.00 $0.00 $17,528.81
$477,680.00 $19,106.00 $0.00 $17,528.81 $19,106.00 $0.00 $17,528.81
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$580,040.00 $23,203.00 $0.00 $27,532.00 $23,203.00 $0.00 $27,532.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$580,040.00 $23,203.00 $0.00 $27,532.00 $23,203.00 $0.00 $27,532.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $375.00 $0.00 $0.00 $375.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$300,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $15,209.58 $25,000.00 $0.00 $15,209.58
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $573.78 $25.00 $0.00 $573.78
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Jan Budget Jan Measure Z Jan Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Donations-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Donations-Res-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Donations-Res-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $65,076.71 $0.00 $0.00 $65,076.71
Donations-Res-Education $0.00 $0.00 ‘ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Donations-Res-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
In-Kind Contributions-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
New Sea Lion Exhibit Fundraising Income- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Donations-Perm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Donations-Perm-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Docent Education Fund-Perm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pay Loader Kiddie Ride-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N
Pay Loader Ride-Africa-Res-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 E

Total Grants/Fundraising $300,450.00 $25,037.50 $0.00 $81,241.07 $25,037.50 $0.00 $81,241.07 -

g

Group Event/Facility Rental g;
Facility Rental $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 a
Facility Rental-Special Events $575,000.00 $47,916.66 $0.00 $16,986.44 $47,916.66 $0.00 $16,986.44

Total Group Event/Facility Rental $575,000.00 $47,916.66 $0.00 $16,986.44 $47,916.66 $0.00 $16,986.44

Interest Income
Interest Income $380,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $9,971.40 $9,000.00 $0.00 $9.,971.40
Interest Income-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interest Income-Perm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.65 $0.00 $0.00 $12.65

Total Interest Income $380,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $9,984.05 $9,000.00 $0.00 $9,984.05

Investment Income
Investment Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $323,087.47 $0.00 $0.00 $323,087.47
Investment Gain/Loss Unrealized $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment Gain/Loss Realized $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment Income-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment Gain/Loss Unrealized-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Investment Gain/Loss Realized-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Investment Income-Perm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,242.03 $0.00 $0.00 $2,242.03
Investment Gain/Loss Unrealized-Perm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment Gain/Loss Realized-Perm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Investment Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $325,329.50 $0.00 $0.00 $325,329.50
Membership
Corporate Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Membership Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Membership Income-Membership $1,337,750.00 $111,479.16 $0.00 $94,511.75 $111,479.16 $0.00 $94,511.75
Total Membership $1,337,750.00 $111,479.16 $0.00 $94,511.75 $111,479.16 $0.00 $94,511.75
S
Special Events )
Boutique Sales $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 3
Corporate Tent Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 %
Exhibitor Booth Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 o
Exhibitor Booth Income-Special Events $9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 é
Raffle Ticket Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Raffle Ticket Income-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Santa Photo-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Script Sales $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Script Sales-Special Events $8,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Auction Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Auction Income-Special Events $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Special Event Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Special Event Income-Special Events $582,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($19.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($19.00)
Sponsorships $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sponsorships-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sponsorships-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sponsorships-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
ZooLights 3D Glasses Income-Special Even $4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Special Event Income-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sponsorships-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Sponsorships-Res-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sponsorships-Res-Development $25,000.00 $2,083.33 $0.00 $0.00 $2,083.33 $0.00 $0.00
Sponsorships-Res-Special Events $90,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sponsorships-Res-Education . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Special Events $744,500.00 $2,083.33 $0.00 ($19.00) $2,083.33 $0.00 (819.00)
Stingray Exhibit
Stingray Admissions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Stingray Admissions-Education $298,550.00 $11,942.00 $0.00 $9,888.00 $11,942.00 $0.00 $9,888.00
Stingray Admissions-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Stingray Feeding Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N
Stingray Feeding Income-Education $42,650.00 $1,706.00 $0.00 $1,361.00 $1,706.00 $0.00 $1,361.00 g
Stingray Feeding Income-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ;
Total Stingray Exhibit $341,200.00 $13,648.00 $0.00 $11,249.00 $13,648.00 $0.00 $11,249.00 %
3
Other 2
Biofacts $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Elephant Painting Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Enrichment Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Fundraising Pins Income-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00
Orang Research Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Photography Lab Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Poster Income-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales of Animals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales of Animals-Animals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Special Project Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoo Career Workshop Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Transfer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Net Assets Released from Restrictions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Enrichment Income-Res-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,600.00
Fundraising Pins Income-Res-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Orang Research Income-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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January 2018
YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Jan Budget Jan Measure Z Jan Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Special Project Income-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Transfer-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Net Assets Released from Restrictions-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Transfer-Perm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Net Assets Released from Restrictions-Perm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous Income $20,000.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $0.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous Income-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous Income-Human Resources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Airbrush Tattoo Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
ATM Income $1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $88.00 $125.00 $0.00 $88.00
ATM Income-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §
Parking Passes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g
Penny Press Income $14,000.00 $1,166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $1,166.66 $0.00 $0.00 §
Penny Press Income-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 LCE
Photo Machine Income $11,000.00 $916.66 $0.00 $568.42 $916.66 $0.00 $568.42 .
Photo Machine Income-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 E";
Photo/Video Income-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoo Book Sales $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoo Key Sales $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pay Loader Kiddie Ride $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Vending Commission-Administration $37,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $547.19 $1,500.00 $0.00 $547.19
Camel Rides
Camel Rides $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Camel Rides $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Stroller/Wheelchair Rental
Stroller/Wheelchair Rental Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Stroller/Wheelchair Rental $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Other $84,000.00 $5,374.98 $0.00 $4,808.61 $5,374.98 $0.00 $4,808.61
Total Self-Generated Revenue $11,184,308.00 $532,429.07 $0.00 $870,219.88 $532,429.07 $0.00 $870,219.88
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YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Jan Budget Jan Measure Z Jan Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
City of Fresno
City of Fresno $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
City of Fresno-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
City of Fresno-Res . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total City of Fresno $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Measure Z-Capital Funds
Measure Z Capital Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $124,354.52 $0.00 $0.00 $124.354.52
Measure Z Capital Income-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Measure Z-Capital Funds $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $124,354.52 $0.00 $0.00 $124,354.52 N
e
Measure Z Operating Funds 3
Measure Z Operating Income $4,442.222.00 $347,335.00 $0.00 $0.00 $347,335.00 $0.00 $0.00 %
Measure Z Operating Income-Administratio $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Ny
Measure Z Operating Income-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 %
Transfer to/from Related Org v
Transfer to/from Related Organization $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Transfer to/from Related Organization-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Transfer to/from Related Organization-Perm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Transfer to/from Related Org $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Measure Z Operating Funds $4,442,222.00 $347,335.00 $0.00 $0.00 $347,335.00 $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL REVENUE $15,626,530.00 $879,764.07 $0.00 $994,574.40 $879,764.07 $0.00 $994,574.40




2/12/2018 2:27:14PM

EXPENSES
OPERATING EXPENSES
Personnel Expenses

Administration

Benefits-General

Benefits-Administration

Payroll Taxes

Payroll Taxes-Administration

Retirement Contribution-General

Retirement Contribution-Administration

Salaries-General
Salaries-Administration
Workers Comp-General
Workers Comp-Administration
Total Administration

Animal
Benefits-Animal
Payroll Taxes-Animal
Retirement Contribution-Animal
Salaries-Animal
Workers Comp-Animal

Total Animal

Education
Benefits-Education
Benefits-Volunteer
Payroll Taxes-Education

Payroll Taxes-Volunteer

Retirement Contribution-Education

Salaries-Education

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

January 2018
YTD YTD YTD

2018 Budget Jan Budget Jan Measure Z Jan Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$176,249.13 $13,373.78 $0.00 $11,463.42 $13,373.78 $0.00 $11,463.42
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$64,855.76 $4,921.25 $0.00 $4,698.99 $4,921.25 $0.00 $4,698.99
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$22,277.67 $1,690.43 $0.00 $1,151.18 $1,690.43 $0.00 $1,151.18
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$787,008.80 $59,718.20 $0.00 $62,265.53 $59,718.20 $0.00 $62,265.53
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$53,150.64 $4,033.05 $0.00 $376.64 $4,033.05 $0.00 $376.64
$1,103,542.00 $83,736.71 $0.00 $79,955.76 $83,736.71 $0.00 $79,955.76
$353,436.95 $27,186.37 $31,196.20 $31,196.20 $27,186.37 $31,196.20 $31,196.20
$199,786.12 $15,367.53 $13,770.33 $13,770.33 $15,367.53 $13,77033 $13,770.33
$66,272.56 $5,097.65 $5,000.81 $5,000.81 $5,097.65 $5,000.81 $5,000.81
$2,424,662.59 $186,505.02 $181,127.19 $181,127.19 $186,505.02 $181,127.19 $181,127.19
$162,157.77 $12,473.13 $16,317.58 $16,317.58 $12,473.13 $16,317.58 $16,317.58
$3,206,315.99 $246,629.70 $247,412.11 |3/ | $247.412.11 $246,629.70 $247.412.11 $247,412.11
$100,841.97 $7,756.76 $0.00 $5.,624.75 $7,756.76 $0.00 $5,624.75
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$60,238.70 $4,633.56 $0.00 $4,445.45 $4,633.56 $0.00 $4,445.45
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$15,950.12 $1,226.88 $0.00 $662.43 $1,226.88 $0.00 $662.43
$734,912.74 $56,529.47 $0.00 $58,298.63 $56,529.47 $0.00 $58,298.63
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Salaries-Volunteer

Workers Comp-Education

Workers Comp-Volunteer
Total Education

Maintenance/Horticulture
Benefits-Maintenance
Benefits-Horticulture
Payroll Taxes-Maintenance
Payroll Taxes-Horticulture
Retirement Contribution-Maintenance
Retirement Contribution-Horticulture
Salaries-Maintenance
Salaries-Horticulture
Workers Comp-Maintenance
Workers Comp-Horticulture

Total Maintenance/Horticulture

Mem/Dev/Marketing
Benefits-Marketing
Benefits-Membership
Benefits-Development
Benefits-Special Event
Payroll Taxes-Marketing
Payroll Taxes-Membership
Payroll Taxes-Development
Payroll Taxes-Special Events
Retirement Contribution-Marketing
Retirement Contribution-Membership
Retirement Contribution-Development
Retirement Contribution-Special Event

Salaries-Marketing

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

January 2018

YTD YTD YTD

2018 Budget Jan Budget Jan Measure Z Jan Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$49,260.47 $3,789.07 $0.00 $4.913.14 $3,789.07 $0.00 $4,913.14
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($32,362.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($32,362.00)
$961,204.00 $73,935.74 $0.00 $41,582.40 $73,935.74 $0.00 $41,582.40
$86,129.90 $6,625.11 $0.00 $8.,869.97 $6,625.11 $0.00 $8.,869.97
$56,347.07 $4,334.19 $0.00 $3,411.00 $4,334.19 $0.00 $3,411.00
$32,975.61 $2,536.48 $0.00 $2,342.07 $2,536.48 $0.00 $2,342.07
$20,535.81 $1,579.61 $0.00 $1,115.23 $1,579.61 $0.00 $1,115.23
$10,617.37 $816.68 $0.00 $741.99 $816.68 $0.00 $741.99
$7.401.21 $569.30 $0.00 $211.83 $569.30 $0.00 $211.83
$400,313.31 $30,792.09 $0.00 $30,715.87 $30,792.09 $0.00 $30,715.87
$248,918.87 $19,146.83 $0.00 $14,578.39 $19,146.83 $0.00 $14,578.39
$26,848.81 $2,065.21 $0.00 $2,696.95 $2,065.21 $0.00 $2,696.95
$16,797.05 $1,292.02 $0.00 $1,352.92 $1,292.02 $0.00 $1,352.92
$906,885.01 $69,757.52 $0.00 $66,036.22 $69,757.52 $0.00 $66,036.22
$28,720.41 $2,209.17 $0.00 $2,366.46 $2,209.17 $0.00 $2,366.46
$14,611.01 $1,123.87 $0.00 $1,264.23 $1,123.87 $0.00 $1,264.23
$20,534.15 $1,579.46 $0.00 $1,526.53 $1,579.46 $0.00 $1,526.53
$31,857.04 $2,450.44 $0.00 $3,351.43 $2,450.44 $0.00 $3,351.43
$11,021.66 $847.75 $0.00 $762.40 $847.75 $0.00 $762.40
$8,815.58 $678.09 $0.00 $670.22 $678.09 $0.00 $670.22
$9,131.56 $702.40 $0.00 $682.43 $702.40 $0.00 $682.43
$20,550.76 $1,580.76 $0.00 $2,069.18 $1,580.76 $0.00 $2,069.18
$2,901.03 $223.12 $0.00 $321.84 $223.12 $0.00 $321.84
$2,802.26 $215.55 $0.00 $290.30 $215.55 $0.00 $290.30
$3,319.89 $255.32 $0.00 $392.06 $255.32 $0.00 $392.06
$6,006.71 $462.01 $0.00 $435.83 $462.01 $0.00 $435.83
$134,801.64 $10,368.94 $0.00 $9,965.57 $10,368.94 $0.00 $9,965.57
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‘ YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Jan Budget Jan Measure Z Jan Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Salaries-Membership $107,162.13 $8,242.91 $0.00 $8,765.87 $8,242.91 $0.00 $8,765.87
Salaries-Development $110,685.60 $8,513.90 $0.00 $9,061.58 $8,513.90 $0.00 $9,061.58
Salaries-Special Events $251,863.82 $19,373.33 $0.00 $27,057.06 $19,373.33 $0.00 $27,057.06
Workers Comp-Marketing $8,998.54 $692.15 $0.00 $79.97 $692.15 $0.00 $79.97
Workers Comp-Membership $7,264.26 $558.73 $0.00 $52.17 $558.73 $0.00 $52.17
Workers Comp-Development $7,534.49 $579.55 $0.00 $64.11 $579.55 $0.00 $64.11
Workers Comp-Special Events $16,707.48 $1,285.14 $0.00 $2,495.63 $1,285.14 $0.00 $2,495.63

Total Mem/Dev/Marketing $805,290.02 $61,942.59 $0.00 $71,674.87 $61,942.59 $0.00 $71,674.87

Operations
Benefits-Operations $14,447.17 $1,111.25 $0.00 $1,063.35 $1,111.25 $0.00 $1,063.35 §
Payroll Taxes-Operations $7,252.69 $557.85 $0.00 $429.72 $557.85 $0.00 $429.72 g
Retirement Contribution-Operations $2,637.34 $202.86 $0.00 $231.77 $202.86 $0.00 $231.77 §
Salaries-Operations $87,911.35 $6,762.14 $0.00 $5,712.54 $6,762.14 $0.00 $5,712.54 ®
Workers Comp-Operations $5,985.44 $460.40 $0.00 $535.38 $460.40 $0.00 $535.38 g

Total Operations $118,233.99 $9,094.50 $0.00 $7,972.76 $9,094.50 $0.00 $7,972.76 R

Veterinary
Benefits-Veterinary $55,449.08 $4,265.14 $2,577.70 $2,577.70 $4,265.14 $2,577.70 $2,577.70
Payroll Taxes-Veterinary $21,550.87 $1,657.69 $1,248.32 $1,248.32 $1,657.69 $1,248.32 $1,248.32
Retirement Contribution-Veterinary $6,932.98 $533.28 $366.59 $366.59 $533.28 $366.59 $366.59
Salaries-Veterinary $261,222.70 $20,093.25 $16,316.47 $16,316.47 $20,093.25 $16,316.47 $16,316.47
Workers Comp-Veterinary $17,650.36 $1,357.63 $1,512.79 $1,512.79 $1,357.63 $1,512.79 $1,512.79

Total Veterinary $362,805.99 $27,906.99 $22,021.87 ’_/| $22,021.87 $27,906.99 $22,021.87 $22,021.87

Visitor Services
Benefits-Security $18,904.70 $1,454.15 $0.00 $1,516.45 $1,454.15 $0.00 $1,516.45
Benefits-Visitor Services $55,361.26 $4,258.37 $0.00 $3,737.45 $425837 $0.00 $3,737.45
Payroll Taxes-Security $36,622.17 $2,816.95 $0.00 $1,476.77 $2,816.95 $0.00 $1,476.77
Payroll Taxes-Visitor Services $13,977.59 $1,075.13 $0.00 $2.330.31 $1,075.13 $0.00 $2,330.31
Retirement Contribution-Security $7,776.06 $598.13 $0.00 $194.36 $598.13 $0.00 $194.36

Retirement Contribution-Visitor Services $5,043.96 $387.98 $0.00 $404.83 $387.98 $0.00 $404.83



paiher
Text Box
3/


2/12/2018 2:27:14PM

Salaries-Security

Salaries-Visitor Services

Workers Comp-Security

Workers Comp-Visitor Services
Total

Total Personnel Expenses

Other Expenses

Advertising
Advertising
Advertising-Marketing
Advertising-Membership
Advertising-Development
Advertising-Special Events
Advertising-Education
Advertising-Visitor Services
Advertising-Administration
Advertising-Information Technology

Total Advertising

Animal Services
Animal Acquisitions
Animal Acquisitions-Animal
Animal Acquisitions-Education
Animal Enrichments
Animal Enrichments-Animal
Animal Feed
Animal Feed-Animal
Animal Feed-Education
Animal Shipping (Only)
Animal Shipping-Animal

Antivenin

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement
January 2018

YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Jan Budget Jan Measure Z Jan Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$446,583.01 $34,351.12 $0.00 $19,319.93 $34,351.12 $0.00 $19,319.93
$177,339.04 $13,640.90 $0.00 $30,727.37 $13,640.90 $0.00 $30,727.37
$29,301.94 $2,253.87 $0.00 $1,778.23 $2,253.87 $0.00 $1,778.23
$11,447.27 $880.52 $0.00 $2,833.36 $880.52 $0.00 $2,833.36
$802,357.00 $61,717.12 $0.00 $64.319.06 $61,717.12 $0.00 $64,319.06
$8,266,634.00 $634,720.87 $269,433.98 $600,975.05 $634,720.87 $269,433.98 $600,975.05
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$375,600.00 $31,300.00 $0.00 $5,582.37 $31,300.00 $0.00 $5,582.37
$900.00 $75.00 $0.00 $394.25 $75.00 $0.00 $394.25
$1,600.00 $133.33 $0.00 $0.00 $133.33 $0.00 $0.00
$9,400.00 $541.66 $0.00 $0.00 $541.66 $0.00 $0.00
$9,000.00 $750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$397,700.00 $32,899.99 $0.00 $5,976.62 $32,899.99 $0.00 $5,976.62
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$7,000.00 $539.00 $0.00 $0.00 $539.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$7,000.00 $583.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.33 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$420,000.00 $35,000.00 $27,000.43 $27,000.43 $35,000.00 $27,000.43 $27,000.43
$20,000.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $709.68 $1,666.66 $0.00 $709.68
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$105,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 ($576.74) $4,000.00 $0.00 (8576.74)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Jan Budget Jan Measure Z Jan Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Antivenin-Animal $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Animal Services $562,000.00 $42,038.99 v $27,000.4ﬂm $27,133.37 $42,038.99 $27,000.43 $27,133.37

= —

Computer/Software
Computer Maint Agrmt $2,600.00 $216.66 $0.00 $0.00 $216.66 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Maint Agrmt-Maintenance $6,500.00 $541.66 $0.00 $0.00 $541.66 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Maint Agrmt-Animals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Maint Agrmt-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00
Computer Maint Agrmt-Membership $10,600.00 $883.33 $0.00 $0.00 $883.33 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Maint Agrmt-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Maint Agrmt-Education $4.200.00 $350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $350.00 $0.00 $0.00 N
Computer Maint Agrmt-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g
Computer Maint Agrmt-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ;
Computer Maint Agrmt-Visitor Services $20,000.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $1,175.97 $1,666.66 $0.00 $1,175.97 %
Computer Maint Agrmt-Administration $8,750.00 $729.16 $0.00 $1,135.14 $729.16 $0.00 $1,135.14 §
Computer Maint Agrmt-Human Resource $6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 @
Computer Maint Agrmt-Finance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware $3,500.00 $291.66 $0.00 $0.00 $291.66 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware-Maintenance $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware-Horiticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware-Animal $2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware-Marketing $6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware-Membership $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware-Development $500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware-Education $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Computer Hardware-Volunteer $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware-Visitor Services $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Hardware-Administration $2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00

Computer Hardware-Human Resources $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Computer Software/Supplies $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Maintenance $10,000.00 $833.33 $0.00 $0.00 $833.33 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Animal $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Marketing $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Membership $600.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Development $1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Education $900.00 $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Volunteer $700.00 $58.33 $0.00 $0.00 $58.33 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Veterinary $2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Security $1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 §
Computer Software/Supplies-Visitor Servi $420.00 $35.00 $0.00 ($166.50) $35.00 $0.00 ($166.50) g
Computer Software/Supplies-Administrat $16,000.00 $8.,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 §
Computer Software/Supplies-Human Reso $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ]

Total Computer/Software $127,770.00 $16,647.42 $0.00 $2,244.61 $16,647.42 $0.00 $2,244.61 g

&

Conservation
Conservation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Conservation-Animal $250,000.00 $20,833.33 $0.00 $0.00 $20,833.33 $0.00 $0.00
Conservation-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Conservation-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Conservation $250,000.00 $20,833.33 $0.00 $0.00 $20,833.33 $0.00 $0.00

Contracted Services
Consultant Fees $4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $1,092.50 $333.33 $0.00 $1,092.50
Consultant Fees-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Consultant Fees-Horticulture $10,500.00 $875.00 $0.00 $630.00 $875.00 $0.00 $630.00
Consultant Fees-Animal $15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00
Consultant Fees-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Consultant Fees-Education $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00
Consultant Fees-Veterinary $15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00

Consultant Fees-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Consultant Fees-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Consultant Fees-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Consultant Fees-Human Resources $0.00 $0.00 : $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Consultant Fees-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Contracted Services $30,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Contracted Services-Maintenance $60,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $2,210.23 $5,000.00 $0.00 $2,210.23

Contracted Services-Horticulture $15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00

Contracted Services-Animal $20,000.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $419.99 $1,666.66 $0.00 $419.99

Contracted Services-Marketing $27,850.00 $2,320.83 $0.00 $105.42 $2,320.83 $0.00 $105.42

Contracted Services-Membership $9,500.00 $791.66 $0.00 $0.00 $791.66 $0.00 $0.00

Contracted Services-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §
Contracted Services-Special Events $53,800.00 $324.99 $0.00 ($1,992.24) $324.99 $0.00 ($1,992.24) g
Contracted Services-Education $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $88.03 $250.00 \ $0.00 $88.03 §
Contracted Services-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 3
Contracted Services-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ?
Contracted Services-Security $4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $1,031.95 $333.33 $0.00 $1,031.95 5;:
Contracted Services-Visitor Services $257,000.00 $21,416.66 $0.00 $23,013.83 $21,416.66 $0.00 $23,013.83

Contracted Services-Administration $1,600.00 $133.33 $0.00 $91.55 $133.33 $0.00 $91.55

Contracted Services-Information Technolog $60,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Contracted Services-Human Resources $3,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Contracted Services-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Contracted Services-Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Security Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Security Services-Maintenance $1,750.00 $145.83 $0.00 $0.00 $145.83 $0.00 $0.00

Security Services-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Security Services-Animal $1,700.00 $141.66 $0.00 $0.00 $141.66 $0.00 $0.00

Security Services-Marketing $500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00

Security Services-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Security Services-Special Events $16,450.00 $333.33 $0.00 (86,318.00) $333.33 $0.00 ($6,318.00)

Security Services-Education $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00

Security Services-Veterinary $1,800.00 $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150.00 $0.00 $0.00

Security Services-Security $6,100.00 $508.33 $0.00 $0.00 $508.33 $0.00 $0.00
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Security Services-Visitor Services
Security Services-Administration

Total Contracted Services

Depreciation Expense
Depreciation - Misc
Depreciation Land
Depreciation Grounds
Depreciation Exhibits
Depreciation Buildings and Structures
Depreciation Buildings and Structures-Anim
Depreciation Buildings and Structures-Educ
Depreciation Buildings and Structures-Visi
Depreciation Furniture
Depreciation Vehicles
Depreciation Vehicles-Administration
Depreciation Zoo Equipment
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Animal
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Special Events
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Education
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Veterinary
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Administratio
Depreciation Sea Lion Cove
Depreciation - Utilities
Depreciation - African Adventure

Total Depreciation Expense

Dues
Dues
Dues-Maintenance
Dues-Horticulture
Dues-Animal

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement
January 2018

YTD YTD YTD

2018 Budget Jan Budget Jan Measure Z Jan Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$9,200.00 $766.66 $0.00 $0.00 $766.66 $0.00 $0.00
$1,350.00 $112.50 $0.00 $0.00 $112.50 $0.00 $0.00
$632,850.00 $48,729.09 $0.00 $20,373.26 $48,729.09 $0.00 $20,373.26
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $290.50 $333.33 $0.00 $290.50
$10,000.00 $833.33 $0.00 $725.21 $833.33 $0.00 $725.21
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,673.40 $0.00 $0.00 $2,673.40
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$450,000.00 $37,500.00 $0.00 $34,977.61 $37,500.00 $0.00 $34,977.61
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$464,000.00 $38,666.66 $0.00 $38,666.72 $38,666.66 $0.00 $38,666.72
$37,000.00 $3,083.33 $0.00 $2,142.17 $3,083.33 $0.00 $2,142.17
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$350.00 $29.16 $0.00 $0.00 $29.16 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00
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Dues-Marketing
Dues-Membership
Dues-Development
Dues-Special Events
Dues-Education
Dues-Volunteer
Dues-Veterinary
Dues-Security
Dues-Visitor Services
Dues-Administration
Dues-Human Resources
Dues-Operations
Total Dues

Equipment
Equipment Lease/Rental
Equipment Lease/Rental-Maintenance
Equipment Lease/Rental-Horticulture
Equipment Lease/Rental-Animal
Equipment Lease/Rental-Marketing
Equipment Lease/Rental-Membership
Equipment Lease/Rental-Development
Equipment Lease/Rental-Special Events
Equipment Lease/Rental-Education
Equipment Lease/Rental-Veterinary
Equipment Lease/Rental-Security
Equipment Lease/Rental-Visitor Services
Equipment Lease/Rental-Administration
Equipment Lease/Rental-Capital Projects
Equipment Lease/Rental-Operations
Equipment Maintenance

Equipment Maintenance-Maintenance

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

January 2018

YTD YTD YTD

2018 Budget Jan Budget Jan Measure Z Jan Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$120.00 $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.00 $0.00 $0.00
$200.00 $16.66 $0.00 $0.00 $16.66 $0.00 $0.00
$50.00 $4.16 $0.00 $0.00 $4.16 $0.00 $0.00
$2,800.00 $1,390.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,390.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,500.00 $458.33 $0.00 $4,818.36 $458.33 $0.00 $4,818.36
$2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00
$400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00
$51,070.00 $5,379.13 $0.00 $6,960.53 $5,379.13 $0.00 $6,960.53
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$50,300.00 $4,191.66 $0.00 (85.614.04) $4,191.66 $0.00 ($5.614.04)
$9,500.00 $791.66 $0.00 $0.00 $791.66 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00
$14,000.00 $1,166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $1,166.66 $0.00 $0.00
$2,300.00 $191.66 $0.00 $0.00 $191.66 $0.00 $0.00
$16,000.00 $1,166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $1,166.66 $0.00 $0.00
$65,300.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 ($5,508.73) $1,666.66 $0.00 ($5,508.73)
$4,500.00 $375.00 $0.00 $0.00 $375.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $4i.66 $0.00 $0.00
$2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $472.43 $208.33 $0.00 $472.43
$2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$700.00 $58.33 $0.00 $0.00 $58.33 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $320.67 $0.00 $0.00 $320.67
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Equipment Maintenance-Horticulture
Equipment Maintenance-Animal
Equipment Maintenance-Marketing
Equipment Maintenance-Membership
Equipment Maintenance-Development
Equipment Maintenance-Special Events
Equipment Maintenance-Education
Equipment Maintenance-Veterinary
Equipment Maintenance-Security
Equipment Maintenance-Visitor Services
Equipment Maintenance-Administration
Equipment Maintenance-Operations
Equipment Purchases
Equipment Purchases-Maintenance
Equipment Purchases-Horticulture
Equipment Purchases-Animal
Equipment Purchases-Marketing
Equipment Purchases-Membership
Equipment Purchases-Development
Equipment Purchases-Special Events
Equipment Purchases-Education
Equipment Purchases-Veterinary
Equipment Purchases-Security
Equipment Purchases-Visitor Services
Equipment Purchases-Administration
Equipment Purchases-Operations
Trailer Rental-General

Total Equipment

Fleet
Fuel Surcharge

Fuel Surcharge-Marketing

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement
January 2018

YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Jan Budget Jan Measure Z Jan Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $8.91 $333.33 $0.00 $8.91
$500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00
$1,600.00 $133.33 $0.00 $0.00 $133.33 $0.00 $0.00
$4,500.00 $375.00 $0.00 $0.00 $375.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,280.00 $106.66 $0.00 $0.00 $106.66 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $522.96 $250.00 $0.00 $522.96
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.92 $0.00 $0.00 $8.92
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00
$15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00
$2,300.00 $191.66 $0.00 $0.00 $191.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$24,000.00 $666.66 $0.00 $0.00 $666.66 $0.00 $0.00
$3,500.00 $291.66 $0.00 $0.00 $291.66 $0.00 $0.00
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00
$23,775.00 $1,981.25 $0.00 $0.00 $1,981.25 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$23,000.00 $1,916.66 $0.00 $1,930.59 $1,916.66 $0.00 $1,930.59
$305,555.00 $20,104.44 $0.00 ($7,858.29) $20,104.44 $0.00 ($7,858.29)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Maintenance
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Horticulture
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Animal
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Education
Gasoline/Motor Qil/Fuel-Veterinary
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Visitor Services
Vehicle Rental
Vehicle Rental-Maintenance
Vehicle Rental-Development
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Maintenan:
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Horticultu
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Animal
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Marketing
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Developme
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Special Ev
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Education
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Veterinary
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Security
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Administra
Vehicle License & Registration
Vehicle License & Registration-Maintenanc
Vehicle

Total Fieet

Food/Catering
Food/Catering
Food/Catering-Maintenance
Food/Catering-Horticulture
Food/Catering-Animal

Food/Catering-Marketing

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

January 2018

2018 Budget Jan Budget Jan Measure Z Jan Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00
$2,200.00 $183.33 $0.00 $0.00 $183.33 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00
$4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $66.11 $333.33 $0.00 $66.11
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$14,500.00 $1,208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1,208.33 $0.00 $0.00
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $0.00 - $333.33 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,600.00 $216.66 $0.00 $0.00 $216.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$39,100.00 $3,258.30 $0.00 $66.11 $3,258.30 $0.00 $66.11
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.66 50.00 $497.55 $166.66 $0.00 $497.55
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Food/Catering-Membership
Food/Catering-Development
Food/Catering-Special Events
Food/Catering-Education
Food/Catering-Volunteer
Food/Catering-Veterinary
Food/Catering-Visitor Services
Food/Catering-Administration
Food/Catering-Human Resources
Food/Catering-Capital Projects
Total Food/Catering

Insurance
[nsurance-Other
Liability Insurance
Liability Insurance-Administration
Property Insurance

Total Insurance

Miscellaneous Business
Courier Services
Courier Services-Veterinary
Courier Services-Visitor Services
Courier Services-Administration
Mileage-Toll-Parking
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Maintenance
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Horticulture
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Animal
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Marketing
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Membership
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Development

Mileage-Toll-Parking-Special Events

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement
January 2018

YTD YTD YTD

2018 Budget Jan Budget Jan Measure Z Jan Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$18,650.00 $650.00 $0.00 $0.00 $650.00 $0.00 $0.00
$283,950.00 $21,937.49 $0.00 $690.75 $21,937.49 $0.00 $690.75
$7.,000.00 $583.33 $0.00 $0.00 $583.33 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $15.95 $62.50 $0.00 $15.95
$23,900.00 $100.00 $0.00 $117.68 $100.00 $0.00 $117.68
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$340,250.00 $23,833.30 $0.00 $1,321.93 $23,833.30 $0.00 $1,321.93
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$185,000.00 $15,416.66 $0.00 $14,425.50 $15,416.66 $0.00 $14,425.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$185,000.00 $15,416.66 $0.00 $14,425.50 $15,416.66 $0.00 $14,425.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$300.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00
$6,350.00 $529.16 $0.00 $280.09 $529.16 $0.00 $280.09
$100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00
$1,450.00 $120.83 $0.00 $0.00 $120.83 $0.00 $0.00
$250.00 $20.83 $0.00 $0.00 $20.83 $0.00 $0.00
$1,340.00 $107.50 $0.00 $0.00 $107.50 $0.00 $0.00
$10,300.00 $841.66 $0.00 $0.00 $841.66 $0.00 $0.00
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Income Statement

January 2018
YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Jan Budget Jan Measure Z Jan Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Education $50.00 $4.16 $0.00 $0.00 $4.16 $0.00 $0.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Administration $50.00 $4.16 $0.00 $0.00 $4.16 $0.00 $0.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Human Resources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §
Sales Tax Expense-Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g
Sales Tax Expense-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §
Sales Tax Expense-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ]
Sales Tax Expense-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §
Sales Tax Expense-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g";
Sales Tax Expense-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Trip Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Trip Expense-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Trip Expense-Education $2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00
Trip Expense-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials-Maintenance $200.00 $16.66 $0.00 $0.00 $16.66 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials-Horticulture $200.00 $16.66 $0.00 $0.00 $16.66 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials-Education $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials-Veterinary $400.00 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Reference Materials-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Reference Materials-Administration
Reference Materials-Human Resources

Subscriptions/Publications

Subscriptions/Publications-Maintenance

Subscriptions/Publications-Horticulture
Subscriptions/Publications-Animal

Subscriptions/Publications-Marketing

Subscriptions/Publications-Development
Subscriptions/Publications-Special Events
Subscriptions/Publications-Administration

Subscriptions/Publications-Human Resource

Volunteer Recognition

Volunteer Recognition-Special Events
Volunteer Recognition-Volunteer
Director Discretionary

Director Discretionary-Animal
Director Discretionary-Marketing
Director Discretionary-Administration
Employee Relations

Employee Relations-Animal
Employee Relations-Development
Employee Relations-Special Events
Employee Relations-Education
Employee Relations-Security
Employee Relations-Administration
Research

Research-Animal

Recognition Expense

Recognition Expense-Marketing
Recognition Expense-Development
Recognition Expense-Special Events

Recognition Expense-Education

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

2018 Budget Jan Budget

Jan Measure Z

Income Statement

January 2018

Jan Actual

$0.00
$500.00
$0.00
$150.00
$100.00
$400.00
$200.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$500.00
$3,000.00
$1,300.00
$0.00

$0.00
$100.00
$0.00
$12.50
$8.33
$33.33
$16.66
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$250.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$41.66
$250.00
$20.83
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2.58
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$100.00
$0.00
$12.50
$8.33
$33.33
$16.66
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$250.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$41.66
$250.00
$20.83
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2.58
$0.00
$0.00
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Recognition Expense-Volunteer
Recognition Expense-Administration
Recognition Expense-Human Resources
Recognition Expense-Capital Projects
Staff Recruitment Expense

Staff Recruitment Expense-Horticulture
Staff Recruitment Expense-Veterinary
Staff Recruitment Expense-Administration
Recruiting

Recruiting-Maintenance
Recruiting-Horticulture
Recruiting-Animal
Recruiting-Marketing
Recruiting-Special Event
Recruiting-Education
Recruiting-Veterinary
Recruiting-Security
Recruiting-Administration
Recruiting-Human Resources
Recognition Expense-Res

Total Miscellaneous Business

Office Supplies
Office Furniture
Office Furniture-Maintenance
Office Furniture-Horticulture
Office Furniture-Animals
Office Furniture-Marketing
Office Furniture-Membership
Office Fumniture-Special Events
Office Furniture-Education

Office Fumniture-Veterinary

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement
January 2018

YTD YTD YTD

2018 Budget Jan Budget Jan Measure Z Jan Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,600.00 $216.66 $0.00 $0.00 $216.66 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $25.05 $250.00 $0.00 $25.05
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$250.00 $20.83 $0.00 $0.00 $20.83 $0.00 $0.00
$150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00
$300.00 $300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$10,000.00 $833.33 $0.00 $167.00 $833.33 $0.00 $167.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$51,140.00 - $4,728.22 $0.00 $474.72 $4,728.22 $0.00 $474.72
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $1,205.86 $83.33 $0.00 $1,205.86
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00
$400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $33.33 $0.00 $0.00

$33.33
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Income Statement

January 2018
YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Jan Budget Jan Measure Z Jan Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Office Furniture-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Administration $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00
Office Fumniture-Human Resources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Fumniture-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Maintenance $400.00 $33.33 $0.00 $0.00 $33.33 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Animal $2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Marketing $1,300.00 $108.33 $0.00 $0.00 $108.33 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Membership $2,400.00 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 §
Office Supplies-Development $2,050.00 $170.83 $0.00 $0.00 $170.83 $0.00 $0.00 g
Office Supplies-Special Events $3,200.00 $266.66 $0.00 $0.00 $266.66 $0.00 $0.00 §
Office Supplies-Education $6,200.00 $516.66 $0.00 $0.00 $516.66 $0.00 $0.00 S
Office Supplies-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §
Office Supplies-Veterinary $1,100.00 $91.66 $0.00 $0.00 $91.66 $0.00 $0.00 E-;:
Office Supplies-Security $500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Visitor Services $2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $3.23 $208.33 $0.00 $3.23
Office Supplies-Administration $8,000.00 $666.66 $0.00 $14.98 $666.66 $0.00 $14.98
Office Supplies-Human Resources $500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Operations $250.00 $20.83 $0.00 $0.00 $20.83 $0.00 $0.00

Total Office Supplies $36,300.00 $3,024.91 $0.00 $1,224.07 $3,024.91 $0.00 $1,224.07

Postage
Postage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Postage-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Postage-Animal $500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00
Postage-Marketing $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00
Postage-Membership $25,000.00 $2,083.33 $0.00 $66.63 $2,083.33 $0.00 $66.63
Postage-Development $12,500.00 $1,020.83 $0.00 $718.08 $1,020.83 $0.00 $718.08

Postage-Special Events $20,445.00 $4,009.99 $0.00 $4.62 $4,009.99 $0.00 $4.62
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Postage-Education
Postage-Volunteer
Postage-Veterinary
Postage-Security
Postage-Visitor Services
Postage-Administration
Postage-Human Resources
Postage-Capital Projects
Total Postage

Printing
Newsletter Expense
Newsletter Expense-Membership
Newsletter Expense-Development
Printing
Printing-Maintenance
Printing-Horticulture
Printing-Animal
Printing-Marketing
Printing-Membership
Printing-Development
Printing-Special Events
Printing-Education
Printing-Volunteer
Printing-Veterinary
Printing-Security
Printing-Visitor Services
Printing-Administration
Printing-Human Resources
Printing-Capital Projects
Printing-Operations

Total Printing

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

January 2018

YTD YTD YTD

2018 Budget Jan Budget Jan Measure Z Jan Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$675.00 $56.25 $0.00 $0.46 $56.25 $0.00 $0.46
$500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $7.05 $41.66 $0.00 $7.05
$5,450.00 $454.16 $0.00 $335.57 $454.16 $0.00 $335.57
$100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00
$3,500.00 $291.66 $0.00 $7.25 $291.66 $0.00 $7.25
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$71,770.00 $8,266.20 $0.00 $1,139.66 $8,266.20 $0.00 $1,139.66
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$60,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00
$200.00 $16.66 $0.00 $0.00 $16.66 $0.00 $0.00
$35,000.00 $2,916.66 $0.00 $0.00 $2,916.66 $0.00 $0.00
$37,250.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
$14,500.00 $1,145.83 $0.00 $2,023.70 $1,145.83 $0.00 $2,023.70
$40,700.00 $350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $350.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$40.00 $3.33 $0.00 $0.00 $3.33 $0.00 $0.00
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$35.00 $2.91 $0.00 $0.00 $2.91 $0.00 $0.00
$192,525.00 $12,993.70 $0.00 $2,023.70 $12,993.70 $0.00 $2,023.70
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Income Statement

January 2018
YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Jan Budget Jan Measure Z Jan Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Professional Services
Legal and Audit $195,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 (8557.60) $15,000.00 $0.00 (8557.60)
Legal and Audit-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Legal and Audit-Human Resources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Legal and Audit-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Lab Work $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Lab Work-Veterinary $52,000.00 $4,333.33 $0.00 $39.50 $4,333.33 $0.00 $39.50
Payroll Service $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Payroll Service-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,569.70 $0.00 $0.00 $4,569.70
Payroll Service-Human Resource $20,000.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $0.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $0.00 N
Pest Control Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 @
Pest Control Services-Maintenance $50,000.00 $4,166.66 $0.00 ($3,460.00) $4,166.66 $0.00 (83,460.00) 3
Professional Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 %

Total Professional Services $317,000.00 $25,166.65 $0.00 $591.60 $25,166.65 $0.00 $591.60 §

7

Repairs and Replacements
Building Supplies-Materials $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Building Supplies-Materials-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Building Supplies-Materials-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Building Supplies-Materials-Animal $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $15.89 $250.00 $0.00 $15.89
Building Supplies-Materials-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Construction $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Construction-Maintenance $5,000.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00
Construction-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Construction-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exhibit Renovations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $239.70 $0.00 $0.00 $239.70
Exhibit Renovations-Animal $75,000.00 $6,250.00 $0.00 $838.34 $6,250.00 $0.00 $838.34
Exhibit Maintenance-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,969.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,969.00
Exhibit Maint-Valley Farms-Animals $20,000.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $0.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $0.00
Improvements $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Improvements-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Improvements-Horticulture
Improvements-Animal
Improvements-Education
Improvements-Visitor Services
Improvements-Administration

Irrigation Maintenance and Repair-Horticult
Irrigation Maintenance and Repair-Animals
Purchases-Benches
Purchases-Benches-Development

Permits

Permits-Maintenance

Permits-Animal

Permits-Veterinary
Permits-Administration
Permits-Operations

Repairs and Replacements

Repairs and Replacements-Maintenance
Repairs and Replacements-Horticulture
Repairs and Replacements-Animal
Repairs and Replacements-Marketing
Repairs and Replacements-Development
Repairs and Replacements-Special Events
Repairs and Replacements-Education
Repairs and Replacements-Veterinary
Repairs and Replacements-Security
Repairs and Replacements-Visitor Services
Repairs and Replacements-Administration
Repairs and Replacements-Operations
Structural Repairs

Structural Repairs-Education
Purchases-Benches-Res

Repairs and Replacements-Capital Projects

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement
January 2018

YTD YTD YTD

2018 Budget Jan Budget Jan Measure Z Jan Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$15,800.00 $1,316.66 $0.00 $0.00 $1,316.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $470.00 $166.66 $0.00 $470.00
$20.00 $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00
$200,000.00 $16,666.66 $0.00 $1,594.88 $16,666.66 $0.00 $1,594.88
$2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00
$70,000.00 $5,833.33 $0.00 $1,087.41 $5,833.33 $0.00 $1,087.41
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,200.00 $99.99 $0.00 $0.00 $99.99 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $0.00 $333.33 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $192.71 $250.00 $0.00 $192.71
$750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $0.00 $62.50 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00
$150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Total Repairs and Replacements

Service/Bank/Credit Card Fees
Bank Fees-Measure Z
Bank Fees-Measure Z-Administration
Bank Charges
Bank Charges-Maintenance
Bank Charges-Horticulture
Bank Charges-Animal
Bank Charges-Marketing
Bank Charges-Membership
Bank Charges-Development
Bank Charges-Events
Bank Charges-Education
Bank Charges-Veterinary
Bank Charges-Security
Bank Charges-Visitor Services
Bank Charges-Administration
Bank Charges-Operations
Credit Card Fees
Credit Card Fees-Maintenance
Credit Card Fees-Animal
Credit Card Fees-Membership
Credit Card Fees-Development
Credit Card Fees-Special Events
Credit Card Fees-Education
Credit Card Fees-Veterinary
Credit Card Fees-Visitor Services
Credit Card Fees-Administration
Credit Card Chargebacks
Interest Expense

Returned Checks From Patrons

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement
January 2018

YTD YTD YTD

2018 Budget Jan Budget Jan Measure Z Jan Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$408,670.00 $34,064.09 $0.00 $10,407.93 $34,064.09 $0.00 $10,407.93
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$120.00 $10.00 $0.00 $10.00 $10.00 $0.00 $10.00
$50,000.00 $4,166.66 $0.00 $870.65 $4,166.66 $0.00 $870.65
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23.70 $0.00 $0.00 $23.70
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95
$2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $67.15 $166.66 $0.00 $67.15
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95
$50.00 $4.16 $0.00 $3.95 $4.16 $0.00 $3.95
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.90 $0.00 $0.00 $7.90
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.90 $0.00 $0.00 $7.90
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95
$80.00 $6.66 $0.00 $0.00 $6.66 $0.00 $0.00
$6,500.00 $541.66 $0.00 $869.37 $541.66 $0.00 $869.37
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$10,000.00 $833.33 $0.00 $202.03 $833.33 $0.00 $202.03
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$11,600.00 $966.66 $0.00 $39.95 $966.66 $0.00 $39.95
$2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $195.13 $166.66 $0.00 $195.13
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$115,000.00 $9,583.33 $0.00 $0.00 $9,583.33 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$12,500.00 $1,041.66 $0.00 $0.00 $1,041.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Returned Checks From Patrons-Membership
Returned Checks From Patrons-Special Eve

Bank Charges-Res

Total Service/Bank/Credit Card Fees

Signage
Signage
Signage-Maintenance
Signage-Horticulture
Signage
Signage-Marketing
Signage-Membership
Signage-Development
Signage-Special Events
Signage-Education
Signage-Veterinary
Signage-Security
Signage-Visitor Services
Signage-Administration
Signage-Human Resources
Signage-Capital Projects

Total Signage

Specialized Services
Misc. Specialized Services
Misc. Specialized Services-Maintenance
Misc. Specialized Services-Horticulture
Misc. Specialized Services-Animal
Misc. Specialized Services-Marketing
Misc. Specialized Services-Memberships
Misc. Specialized Services-Development

Misc. Specialized Services-Special Events

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

January 2018
YTD
2018 Budget Jan Budget Jan Measure Z Jan Actual Budget
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$209,850.00 $17,487.44 $0.00 $2,313.53 $17,487.44 $0.00 $2,313.53
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,159.00 $179.91 $0.00 $0.00 $179.91 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,250.00 $104.16 $0.00 $0.00 $104.16 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$20,000.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $0.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$28,409.00 $4,200.72 $0.00 $0.00 $4,200.72 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $82.53 $0.00 $0.00 $82.53
$1,250.00 $104.16 $0.00 $0.00 $104.16 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Misc. Specialized Services-Education

Misc. Specialized Services-Veterinary

Misc. Specialized Services-Security

Misc. Specialized Services-Visitor Services
Misc. Specialized Services-Administration
Misc. Specialized Services-Information Tec
Misc. Specialized Services-Human Resource
Misc. Specialized Services-Operations
Irrigation Construction (New)-Horticulture
Paver Engraving-Development

Total Specialized Services

Staff Development
Staff Development-Conf/Travel
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Maintenanc
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Horticultur
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Animal
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Marketing
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Membershi
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Developmer
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Special Evel
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Education
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Volunteer
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Veterinary
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Security
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Visitor Serv
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Admin
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Human Resc
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Operations
Staff Development-Training
Staff Development-Training-Maintenance

Staff Development-Training-Horticulture

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

January 2018

YTD YTD YTD

2018 Budget Jan Budget Jan Measure Z Jan Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,500.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00
$25,000.00 $2,083.33 $0.00 $0.00 $2,083.33 $0.00 $0.00
$51,750.00 $3,062.46 $0.00 $16,582.53 $3,062.46 $0.00 $16,582.53
$36,723.00 $7,500.00 $0.00 $627.60 $7,500.00 $0.00 $627.60
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,700.00 $391.66 $0.00 $0.00 $391.66 $0.00 $0.00
$45,000.00 $3,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,750.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $20.00 $250.00 $0.00 $20.00
$4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $0.00 $333.33 $0.00 $0.00
$3,500.00 $291.66 $0.00 $0.00 $291.66 $0.00 $0.00
$5,500.00 $458.33 $0.00 $150.00 $458.33 $0.00 $150.00
$9,500.00 $791.66 $0.00 $0.00 $791.66 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00
$10,000.00 $580.00 $0.00 $0.00 $580.00 $0.00 $0.00
$8,500.00 $708.33 $0.00 $0.00 $708.33 $0.00 $0.00
$4,062.00 $338.50 $0.00 $0.00 $338.50 $0.00 $0.00
$18,500.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,500.00 $458.33 $0.00 $0.00 $458.33 $0.00 $0.00
$25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Page 31

G9 Jo € abed 10-810Z




2/12/2018 2:27:14PM

Staff Development-Training-Animal

Staff Development-Training-Marketing
Staff Development-Training-Membership
Staff Development-Training-Development
Staff Development-Training-Special Events
Staff Development-Training-Education
Staff Development-Training-Volunteer
Staff Development-Training-Veterinary
Staff Development-Training-Security

Staff Development-Training-Visitor Service
Staff Development-Training-Administration
Staff Development-Training-Human Resourc
Staff Development-Training-Finance

Total Staff Development

Supplies
Bedding Materials
Conservation Wine-Development
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Maintenance
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Horticulture
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Animal
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Education
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Veterinary
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Visitor Service
Display and Exhibit supplies
Display and Exhibit Supplies-Animal
Display and Exhibit Supplies-Education
Docent Activities Expense
Docent Activities Expense-Volunteer
Enrichment Supplies

Enrichment Supplies

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement
January 2018

YTD YTD YTD

2018 Budget Jan Budget Jan Measure Z Jan Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$16,277.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$215,262.00 $19,685.11 $0.00 $797.60 $19,685.11 $0.00 $797.60
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$108,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $7.629.45 $9.,000.00 $0.00 $7,629.45
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$6,000.00 . $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$80,000.00 $6,666.66 $0.00 $2,868.30 $6,666.66 $0.00 $2,868.30
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $1,319.00 $250.00 $0.00 $1,319.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Income Statement

January 2018
YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Jan Budget Jan Measure Z Jan Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Event Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Event Supplies-Marketing $2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00
Event Supplies-Development $9,450.00 $477.08 $0.00 $0.00 $477.08 $0.00 $0.00
Event Supplies-Special Events $66,100.00 $1,666.65 $0.00 $906.77 $1,666.65 $0.00 $906.77
Event Supplies-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Event Supplies-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Fundraising Pins-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Graphic Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Landscaping/Plants $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Landscaping/Plants-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Landscaping/Plants-Horticulture $38,000.00 $3,166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $3,166.66 $0.00 $0.00 §
Landscaping/Plants-Animal $5,000.00 $416.66 $0.00 $224.25 $416.66 $0.00 $224.25 g
Member Event Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §
Member Premiums $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 3
Member Premiums-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §
Member Premiums-Membership $6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 g";
Member Premiums-Development $7,450.00 $625.00 $0.00 $0.00 $625.00 $0.00 $0.00
Member Premiums-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pest Control Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pest Control Supplies-Maintenance $100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00
Pest Control Supplies-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pest Control Supplies-Animal $500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00
Pest Control Supplies-Veterinary $5,200.00 $433.33 $0.00 $0.00 $433.33 $0.00 $0.00
Photo Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Photo Supplies-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Small Tools $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Small Tools-Maintenance $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00
Small Tools-Horticulture $1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Smali Tools-Animal $2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00
Supplies $500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00
Supplies-Maintenance $29,525.00 $2,460.41 $0.00 $1,281.37 $2,460.41 $0.00 $1,281.37

Supplies-Horticulture $500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00
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Supplies-Animal
Supplies-Marketing
Supplies-Membership
Supplies-Development
Supplies-Special Events
Supplies-Education
Supplies-Volunteer
Supplies-Veterinary
Supplies-Security
Supplies-Visitor Services
Supplies-Administration
Supplies-Human Resources

Supplies-Operations

Water Quality Supplies-Animal

Total Supplies

Telephone
Telephone
Telephone-Maintenance
Telephone-Horticulture
Telephone-Animal
Telephone-Marketing
Telephone-Membership
Telephone-Development
Telephone-Special Events
Telephone-Education
Telephone-Veterinary
Telephone-Security
Telephone-Visitor Services
Telephone-Administration
Telephone-Human Resource

Telephone-Operations

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement
January 2018

YTD YTD YTD

2018 Budget Jan Budget Jan Measure Z Jan Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,235.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,235.00
$4,750.00 $395.83 $0.00 $2,874.00 $395.83 $0.00 $2,874.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00
$11,500.00 $958.33 $0.00 $140.52 $958.33 $0.00 $140.52
$7,000.00 $124.99 $0.00 $8,122.00 $124.99 $0.00 $8,122.00
$18,000.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00
$56,400.00 $4,700.00 $0.00 $3,525.54 $4,700.00 $0.00 $3,525.54
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $58.20 $83.33 $0.00 $58.20
$8,000.00 $666.66 $0.00 $0.00 $666.66 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $18,882.33 $83.33 $0.00 $18,882.33
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,960.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,960.00
$250.00 $20.83 $0.00 $0.00 $20.83 $0.00 $0.00
$75,000.00 $6,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,250.00 $0.00 $0.00
$566,425.00 $42,595.71 $0.00 $52,026.73 $42,595.71 $0.00 $52,026.73
$52,000.00 $4,333.33 $0.00 $0.00 $4,333.33 $0.00 $0.00
$750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $25.00 $62.50 $0.00 $25.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $150.00 $333.33 $0.00 $150.00
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00
$500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $25.00 $41.66 $0.00 $25.00
$900.00 $75.00 $0.00 $25.00 $75.00 $0.00 $25.00
$1,800.00 $150.00 $0.00 $50.00 $150.00 $0.00 $50.00
$1,445.00 $120.41 $0.00 $25.00 $120.41 $0.00 $25.00
$800.00 $66.66 $0.00 $25.00 $66.66 $0.00 $25.00
$2,700.00 $225.00 $0.00 $25.00 $225.00 $0.00 $25.00
$2,100.00 $175.00 $0.00 $766.98 $175.00 $0.00 $766.98
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00
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Total Telephone

Uniforms
Uniforms
Uniforms-Maintenance
Uniforms-Horticulture
Uniforms-Animal
Uniforms-Marketing
Uniforms-Membership
Uniforms-Development
Uniforms-Special Events
Uniforms-Education
Uniforms-Volunteer
Uniforms-Veterinary
Uniforms-Security
Uniforms-Visitor Services
Uniforms-Administration
Uniforms
Uniform-Teen Volunteer

Total Uniforms

Utilities
Utilities Gas & Electric
Utilities Gas & Electric-Administration
Utilities Water & Sewer
Utilities Water & Sewer-Administration
Waste Services

Total Utilities

Other
Disposal Fees
Grant Fulfillment

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

January 2018

YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Jan Budget Jan Measure Z Jan Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$68,195.00 $5,682.89 $0.00 $1,216.98 $5,682.89 $0.00 $1,216.98
$7,500.00 $625.00 $0.00 $0.00 $625.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00
$1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00
$15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00
$50.00 $4.16 $0.00 $0.00 $4.16 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00
$400.00 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,700.00 $141.66 $0.00 $0.00 $141.66 $0.00 $0.00
$1,750.00 $145.83 $0.00 $0.00 $145.83 $0.00 $0.00
$750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $0.00 $62.50 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $258.62 $0.00 $0.00 $258.62
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$42,850.00 $3,73747 $0.00 $258.62 $3,737.47 $0.00 $258.62
$725,000.00 $50,000.00 $52,205.62 $50,000.00 $52,205.62 $52,205.62
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$65,000.00 $5,416.66 $0.00 $0.00 $5,416.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,226.16 $0.00 $0.00 $1,226.16
$790,000.00 $55.416.66 s ’m @ $53,431.78 $55.416.66 $52,205.62 $53,431.78
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Grant Fulfillment-Education
Grant Fulfillment-Volunteer
Program Expense
Freight on Purchases
Freight on Purchases-Animal
Freight on Purchases-Visitor Services
Freight on Purchases-Administration
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous-Maintenance
Miscellaneous-Horticulture
Miscellaneous-Animal
Miscellaneous-Marketing
Miscellaneous-Development
Miscellaneous-Special Events
Miscellaneous-Education
Miscellaneous-Docent
Miscellaneous-Veterinary
Miscellaneous-Security
Miscellaneous-Visitor Services
Miscellaneous-Administration
Miscellaneous-Human Resources
Miscellaneous-Capital Projects
Retail (inventory related)
Cash Over and Short
Cost of Merchandise Sold
Discounts and Adjustments
Inventory Change-Gift Shop
Loss on Disposal of Asset

Purchases-Merchandise

Total Retail (inventory related)

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement
January 2018

YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Jan Budget Jan Measure Z Jan Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

$500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,598.00 $383.16 $0.00 $0.00 $383.16 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00
$800.00 $66.66 $0.00 $0.00 $66.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Total Other

Total Other Expenses
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

Expansion/Nonoperating Exp.
Expansion/Nonoperating Exp.
Planning
Planning-Animal
Planning-Capital Project
City Reimbursement
Misc Capital Expenses
EIR (non MZ)
EIR (non MZ)-Capital Projects
Projects-Maintenance
Projects-Horticulture
Projects-Animal
Misc. Specialized Services-Capital Projects

Total Expansion/Nonoperating Exp.

Total Expansion/Nonoperating Exp.

TOTAL EXPENSES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE

NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)

ENDING FUND BALANCE

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement
January 2018

YTD YTD YTD

2018 Budget Jan Budget Jan Measure Z Jan Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$11,398.00 $949.78 $0.00 $0.00 $949.78 $0.00 $0.00
$6,416,839.00 $508,869.32 $79,206.05 $251,799.81 $508,869.32 $79,206.05 $251,799.81
$14,683,473.00 $1,143,590.19 $348,640.03 $852,774.86 $1,143,590.19 $348,640.03 $852,774.86
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$14,683,473.00 $1,143,590.19 $348,640.03 $852,774.86 $1,143,590.19 $348,640.03 $852,774.86
$83,356,867.07 $83,356,867.07 (89,197,231.41) $83,356,867.07 $83,356,867.07 (59,197,231.41) $83,356,867.07
$943,057.00 (5263,826.12) ($348,640.03) $141,799.54 ($263,826.12) ($348,640.03) $141,799.54
$84,299,924.07 $83,093,040.95 ($9,545,871.44) $83,498,666.61 $83,093,040.95 ($9,545,871.44) $83,498,666.61
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211212018 02:02:51 PM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation _ Page 1
# [Ties to attached statement |
General Ledger Report
January 2018 ¥ [Ties to attached invoices|
Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
1-5003-03
Account:  1-5003-03 (Animal Feed-Animal)
1/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $0.00
1/24/2018 11874-122 Accounts Payable West Coast Processors-Fish v $1,772.13
1/24/2018 11874-177 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets $533.18
1/24/2018 11874-181 Accounts Payable Whitie's Pets-Animal Food $43.14
1/24/2018 11874-185 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $305.57
1/24/2018 11874-204 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce o $1,484.35
1/24/2018 11874-213 Accounts Payable Golden State Bait, Inc.-Fish $89.60
1/24/2018 11874-216 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $158.00
1/24/2018 11874-219 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce o $1,563.90
1/24/2018 11874-221 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $83.75
1/24/2018 11874-223 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets $515.90
1/24/2018 11874-231 Accounts Payable Whitie's Pets-Animal Food $82.04
1/29/2018 11874-517 Accounts Payable Visa- Premier Valiey Bank-Misc. Expenses-Scott $45.37
1/30/2018 11880-134 Accounts Payable Layne Laboratories, Inc.-Frozen Mice & $1,195.73
1/30/2018 11880-136 Accounts Payable Newco Distributors, Inc.-Herbivore $80.89
1/30/2018 11880-138 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets $515.90
1/30/2018 11880-142 Accounts Payable Hay Company-Animal Feed o $2,981.65
1/30/2018 11880-145 Accounts Payable Newco Distributors, Inc.-Herbivore $269.63
1/30/2018 11880-149 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce ¥ $1 ,381.25
1/30/2018 11880-151 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce + $1,361.30
1/30/2018 11880-154 Accounts Payable Golden State Bait, Inc.-Fish $89.60
1/31/2018 11924-187 Accounts Payable Hay Company-Animal Feed v $7,678.87
1/31/2018 11924-202 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce & Supplies $36.00
1/31/2018 11924-207 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce o $1,529.40
1/31/2018 11924-209 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets $533.18
1/31/2018 11924-213 Accounts Payable West Coast Processors-Fish + $1,772.13
1/31/2018 11924-217 Accounts Payable SaveMart-Produce $95.52
1/31/2018 11924407 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $25.19
1/31/2018 11924-300 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $92.76
1/31/2018 11924411 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $208.36
1/31/2018 11924414 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $255.19
1/31/2018 11924-417 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $220.95
: Account Subtotals $27,000.43 $0.00
1/31/2018 Account Net Change $27,000.43
1/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $27,000.43
1-5080-03
Account;:  1-5080-03 (Benefits-Animal)
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21212018 2:02:51PM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation Page 2
General Ledger Report
January 2018

Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account: 1-5080-03 (Benefits-Animal)
1/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $0.00
1/1/2018 11827-535 Accounts Payable United Healthcare of Californi-January 2018-Medical Insurance $25,753.60
1/1/2018 11827-550 Accounts Payable VSP-Jan 2018-Vision Insurance Plan $761.71
1/1/2018 11827-569 Accounts Payable Ameritas Life Insurance Corp.-Jan. 2018-Dental Insurance Pla $2,695.36
1/1/2018 11839-285 Accounts Payable Sun Life Financial-Life Insurance Premiums-Januar $800.97
1/5/2018 11805-48 Payroll Dual Coverage Surcharge $100.00
1/19/2018 11860-59 Payroll Dual Coverage Surcharge $100.00
1/19/2018 1186047 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $153.84
1/19/2018 11860-52 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $1,230.72

Account Subtotals $31,396.20 $200.00
1/31/2018 Account Net Change $31,196.20
1/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $31,196.20
1-5080-10
Account:  1-5080-10 (Benefits-Veterinary)
1/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $0.00
1/1/2018 11827-539 Accounts Payable United Healthcare of Californi-January 2018-Medical Insurance $1,738.76
1/1/2018 11827-554 Accounts Payable VSP-Jan 2018-Vision Insurance Plan $139.57
1/1/2018 11827-573 Accounts Payable Ameritas Life Insurance Corp.-Jan. 2018-Dental Insurance Pla $553.92
1/1/2018 11839-289 Accounts Payable Sun Life Financial-Life Insurance Premiums-Januar $68.53
1/19/2018 11860-53 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $76.92

Account Subtotals $2,577.70 $0.00
1/31/2018 Account Net Change $2,577.70
1/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $2,577.70
1-5131-03
Account:  1-5131-03 (Payroll Taxes-Animal)
1/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $0.00
1/5/2018 11805-59 Payroll Payroll Taxes $618.94
1/5/2018 11805-65 Payroll Payroll Taxes $6,201.78
1/19/2018 11860-89 Payroll Payroll Taxes $636.38
1/19/2018 11860-95 Payroll Payroll Taxes $6,313.23

Account Subtotals $13,770.33 $0.00
1/31/2018 Account Net Change $13,770.33
173172018 Account Ending Balance $13,770.33
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21212018 2:02:51PM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation Page 3
General Ledger Report
January 2018

Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
1-5131-10
Account:  1-5131-10 (Payroll Taxes-Veterinary)
1/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $0.00
1/5/2018 11805-66 Payroll Payroll Taxes $627.72
1/19/2018 11860-96 Payroll Payroll Taxes $620.60

Account Subtotals $1,248.32 $0.00
1/31/2018 Account Net Change $1,248.32
1/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $1,248.32
1-5153-03
Account: 1-5153-03 (Retirement Contribution-Animal)
17172018 Account Beginning Balance $0.00
1/5/2018 11805-20 Payroll 1/5/2018 retirement match $126.80
1/5/2018 11805-26 Payroll 1/5/2018 retirement match $2,370.31
1/19/2018 11860-20 Payroll 1/19/2018 retirement match $125.41
1/19/2018 11860-26 Payroll 1/19/2018 retirement match $2,378.29

Account Subtotals $5,000.81 $0.00
1/31/2018 Account Net Change $5,000.81
1/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $5,000.81
1-5153-10
Account:  1-5153-10 (Retirement Contribution-Veterinary)
1/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $0.00
1/5/2018 11805-27 Payroll 1/5/2018 retirement match $183.75
1/19/2018 11860-27 Payroll 1/19/2018 retirement match $182.84

Account Subtotals $366.59 $0.00
1/31/2018 Account Net Change $366.59
1/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $366.59
1-5165-03
Account:  1-5165-03 (Salaries-Animal)
1/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $0.00
1/1/2018 118234 Journal Entry <Reversal> 2017 accrued payroll “$8:69-6H
1/1/2018 11823-16 Journal Entry <Reversal> 2017 accrued payroll 481563423
1/1/2018 119034 Journal Entry <Reversal><Reversal> 2017 accrued payroll $8.091.01
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2112/2018 2:02:51PM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation Page 4
General Ledger Report
January 2018

Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account: 1-5165-03 (Salaries-Animal)
1/1/2018 11903-16 Joumnal Entry <Reversal><Reversal> 2017 accrued payroll 84694723
1/5/2018 11805-2 Payroll Salaries $8,091.01
1/5/2018 11805-8 Payroll Salaries $81,634.23
1/19/2018 11860-2 Payroll Salaries $8,318.50
1/19/2018 11860-8 Payroll Salaries $83,083.45

Account Subtotals $270,852.43 $89,725.24
1/31/2018 Account Net Change $181,127.19
1/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $181,127.19
1-5165-10
Account: 1-5165-10 (Salaries-Veterinary)
1/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $0.00
1/1/2018 11823-18 Journal Entry <Reversal> 2017 accrued payroll —$8:205760
1/1/2018 11903-18 Journal Entry <Reversal><Reversal> 2017 accrued payroll $3.205-66
1/5/2018 11805-9 Payroll Salaries $8,205.60
1/19/2018 11860-9 Payroll Salaries $8,110.87

Account Subtotals $24,522.07 $8,205.60
1/31/2018 Account Net Change $16,316.47
1/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $16,316.47
1-5191-00
Account: 1-5191-00 (Utilities Gas & Electric)
1/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $0.00
1/25/2018 11874-460 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services thru 1/1-1/18/18 $366.33
1/31/2018 11924-45 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services through 12/21/17-63/ 1/19/18 v @
1/31/2018 11924-132 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services through 12/21/17-61/t 1/19/18 v
1/31/2018 11924-327 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services through 1/4-2/1/18 o $4,967.11
1/31/2018 11924-329 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services through 1/06-2/2/18 ¥ $8,398.30
1/31/2018 11924-331 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services through 1/4-2/1/18 ‘ ¥ $35,358.45

Account Subtotals < $0.00
1/31/2018 366.33  + $52,205.62
1/31/2018 438.02 + $52,205-62

1,5655.17 + mbbey

1-5200-03 4,967.11 +
Account:  1-5200-03 (Workers Comp-Animal) 8,398.3 +

35,358.45 =

Total [6 items] 51,08338
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The total gas charges for the zoo hospital invoice is 438.02 and the total gas charges for the zoo rain forest water heater invoice is 1555.17 per Cathy's explanation in email.
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1/19/18
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Typewritten Text
1/19/18

paiher
Text Box
1555.17

paiher
Text Box
438.02

paiher
Text Box
                                  366.33    +
                                  438.02    +
                               1,555.17    +
                               4,967.11    +
                                 8,398.3    +
                             35,358.45    =
Total [6 items]    51,083.38    T
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21212018 2:02:51PM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation Page 5
General Ledger Report
January 2018
Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account:  1-5200-03 (Workers Comp-Animal)
1/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $0.00
1/5/2018 11805-77 Payroll Workers Comp $747.66
1/5/2018 11805-83 Payroll Workers Comp $7,345.81
1/19/2018 11860-107 Payroll Workers Comp $767.08
1/19/2018 11860-113 Payroll Workers Comp $7,457.03
Account Subtotals $16,317.58 $0.00
1/31/2018 Account Net Change $16,317.58
1/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $16,317.58
1-5200-10
Account:  1-5200-10 (Workers Comp-Veterinary)
1/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $0.00
1/5/2018 11805-84 Payroll Workers Comp $759.94
1/19/2018 11860-114 Payroll Workers Comp $752.85
Account Subtotals $1,512.79 $0.00
1/31/2018 Account Net Change $1,512.79
1/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $1,512.79
1/1/2018 Grand Total Beginning Balance $0.00
1/31/2018 Grand Total Net Change $348,640.03
1/31/2018 Grand Total Ending Balance $348,640.03

G9 Jo Gy abed 10-8102
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Ties to attached
7 oL Invoice
/ West Coast Processors
19051 Goldenwest St Ste 106-211 Date Invoice #
Huntington Beach, CA 92648 1/16/2018 | 14968
Bill To : Ship To
Fresno Chaffee Zoo Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W Belmont Ave 894 W Belmont Ave
FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728
P.O. Number Terms Rep Ship Via F.O.B. Booking Number
SEE BELOW Net 30 LdA | 1/15/2018 HTI Delivered N/A
Quantity Lot No. Description Price Per/Lb. Amount
1,014.12 - 77908 Frozen Pacific Herring 10 kg Cartons 0.62 628.75
1,025.17 77950 Frozen Capelin 15 Kg Cartons 0.78 799.63
1 Freight Freight 343.75 343.75
P.O. SLCFISHOOIR8
Thank you for your business. SN
1,772.13
Total _3rrzas 4

| SC05-63 8"
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“VALLEY PRODUCE INC. soer

PO. BOX 11664, FRESNO, GALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237l3328 .

//,1//9
No C 947341 \

e-mail; valleypro@comcast.net - o FAX (559) 237
v/ |Quan. ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT| /|QuUAN] ~~ ~ ~ ITEM. " lpR /|auan ITEM PRICE [AMOUNT
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, | rabDiISH ) 7] Limes e ) jeveu MBers’ . [ .
:(_’,yiﬁ'GREEN BEANS fysjen. - (Z5%0 Banana's ! :>§ ‘ ; ”f e
~ | AsPARAGUS v - | | |Raspberries /7( f SQUASH ﬂ/’ﬁ/@\] ’71m
— - — N Y <3
; : - X Blueberries . |- (;“50‘\(' ;{ Med. I.T. Squash 2
- - - —F T o T
P BELL PEPPER Green 91 177 | Blackberries o . ~ Yellow Squash R
12 — — - T — / = T . CE A X Y 2K i
| |’ BELL.PEPPER Red 1 CNSE |oraresred | T 00 W S Apuitss Fndlde. jggzg
B - - - . 7 T - T
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- ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN URS»AFTER . ERCHANDISE
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. PHONE (559) 233328

- pate 9/
No."C 247370

- e-maik: valleypro@comcast net FAX (559) 237-5611 .
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e ; Natural Diets For Pets & Wildlife DATE  1/15/2018
4303 Eiuasna Rd. INVOICE 108265
Arroyo Grande, CA 93420
CUSTOMER PHONE
Chaffee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave, TRACKING | 789367650779
Fresno, CA 83728
. ORDER REF
TERMS Net 030
ORDERED SKU DESCRIPTION RATE EXTENDED
400 MF7000 Frozen Mice - Medium 0.65 260.00
500 RF04000 Frozen Rats - Small . 1.50 750.00
2 LAYNE LAB..; Freight 54.99 109.98
{ Subtotal: $1,119.98
LaynelLabs.com | iSales Tax: (7.5%) $75.75
Orders@LaynelLabs.com { Total Cost: $1195.73
805-474-1354
Payments: $0.00

BALANCE DUEr™ g, N

$1,195.73 S
\__._—/

\_509—05 @A
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PHONE (559) 237-3328
FAX (559) 237-5611

\l(@(z_j

No C 247803
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~ T - S o B 1/’.': A ;J
S i - bt L ;

ADDRESS ' ~ l ADDRESS

cITy Kl ciTy

SOLD BY CASH CHARGE CUSTOMER ACCOUNT # f"‘ SOLD BY CASH L\"% CUSTOMER ACCOUNT #

QUAN. DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT N QUAN. —DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT
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-

VALLEY P’-Roﬂ'UcE INC. sonto @éSﬂo 7( Datem

“P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 774
e-mail: valleypro@comcast net - {9'3 * ' g)?'(\fsgsz?;)fggﬁue No C 2490?9
QUAN. ITEM L PRI’CE AVOUNT | v |QUAN.! - ATEM ' PRICE AMOUNT v |QUAN. ITEM PRICE AMOUNT
# | Broccoli Florets . | o 7 _: o 1 . m o o
/03 smoccou oD | g WS )|FO0S®ED | xgo0 W | CARROT( 5 /@ |kl LT
4(3) CAULIFLOWER K00 . J)Oﬁ/ﬂm ) 5Qaa,_.;;’f; | @rabits 100/200ct | i
: CELERY ' (2| KALE 5,9, |1799|5100] 48/1# Carrot -
CABBAGE whi g(,p _LEEK$=_ ey N 'noo Baby Carrot
CABBAGE re Do |corn.. A ' <)l | ., | PintoBeans #100 . 3
mes | MWl | K
== |'SPRING MIX-3# - T Y J)Yel. Onions ~ :
‘ y (ﬁdhﬂ!} OA Q’ZrY\ ‘ T lFled_Onlons
;  [cEBruce U Mint b .U?O‘
,{;1)0: Green Leaf - ‘Rosemary ~[Potatoes v - <
2P| RedLeaf = - _}g‘oo 5406’ - | Thyme . . "10/5 Russet ‘
‘60’ ~ Romaine . QOD paleny (93 (’-\‘* levu{@u @U .T]M 5/10 Russet:
1 SPINACH 2 1/2# \-\4;\& Q- vali Apples L. Ctn. Russet
, |EGGPLANT Zc S W U Aovies UL | 280 T | . | Red Potatoes ___ sz
%,Q‘y f’hﬁ I\./L ' . Apples Sllced100/200’ B L ’
|, _ [PARSLEY Flat/cury | T ¥ ALK (‘}\ooaﬁr o T 2 [ YAMS [fleg) dumbo 1200 1)/, i}
)| Endide) Gkl - Ploranges ., [3gapigtpd | | Jicama 11
GREEN ONIONS (]| " Lemons e il [
RADDISH - Limes , - CUCUMBERS
f\o4. | GREEN BEANS Banana's = .. W /G0 | IR 1
" |asparacus - Raspberiies T @) SQUASH J@gqﬁh) Joh
lvoy‘ /Yupr\;ﬁ) Mm Blueberries s - @ ]9 Med.IT. Squash . ,—77;”
W |7 | BELL PEPPER Green | Blackberries [ 1 [ | YelowSquash
" . | BELL PEPPER Red GRAPES Red IR o |
Chili Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch | " ' A)| Avocado (Ripé) . gqg
Chili Tomatillo : _ \4\\1)\ T - 806 Avocado (Firm) ‘
L Chili Long Grn/Pasilla ‘Mango’s ) H{() 26 00 | Garlic (5#Peeled)
Nl COrXus | Nectarines - 11, | oaric- (Whole)
. .Alfalfa Sproue 1 /4oz Papaya - . '. f’) Q@Zﬁﬂ [1{ :Qﬂ : %)
) Bean Sprouts|: - Pe_a?ch AN : ‘ [v |’7.%| TOMATOES - = -IQOO
- | Cole Slaw(white cabbage) , |Pear |25 o g5m 308 T ROMA TOMATOES
/| Cabbage Shred Red - Pineapple £00 | GRAPE TOMATOQES |-
194 | carrot (Shired)/ &ain’ | Plum - . ~ . [/ |- cHERRY TOMATOES
Carrot Sticks 2/4 1. , ) Strawberry ' | ’ gobvy(g) Ej 760 LX’(JJE/ : ‘. ' ",)200
Celery Sticks 2/4 . |: M2l Aeoeeik |7 ol | N
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced |~ | : MELON R MUSHROOMS(s_l!g:ed) .
| Red Onions Siicediiced| | W/|(73 )| Cantaloupe 20 |, | ButonMushroori |~ |
Tossed Salad /SC, | WiT2| Honeydew | [Zepl M [] Medium Mashroom | ST
Shred Lettuce | - , Ilﬁ Watermelon J#\Aéu ‘?5': | . | Portabella Mushr?)om T
‘ Cabbage/Romalne Blend : _ ('(Q\ Q( ,Q_f[ ﬂ?fgfl’ﬂd > : g 12/8 0z. Mushroom ,l D?
ORDER FILLED BY v DELIV.BY’ d & i 2 2 /\ \ TOTAL > /Q) (7{.7 W
TERMSNET CASH = AFlNANCECH?(HG‘E’OF 11, % PER MONTH(H '| CIARGED ON PAST DUE ACGOUNTS. . ,

ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS AF:'—:F! REN IP OF’MEHCHANDISE




2018-01 Page 55 of 65

Thank you for your business.

P.O. SLCFISH004

West Coast Processors Invoice
- 19051 Goldenwest St Ste 106-211 Date Invoice #
Huntington Beach, CA 92648 1/30/2018 | 14985
Bill To Ship To
Fresno Chaffee Zoo Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W Belmont Ave 894 W Belmont Ave
FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728
P.O. Number Terms Rep 'Ship Via F.O.B. Booking Number
SEE BELOW Net 30 LdA | 1/29/2018|  HTI Delivered N/A
Quantity Lot No. Descvription Price Per/Lb. Amount
1,014.11 77908 Frozen Pacific Herring 10 kg Cartons 0.62 628.75
1,025.17 77950 Frozen Capelin 15 Kg Cartons 0.78 799.63
1 Freight Freight 343.75 343.75

1.

— —

’ |
Total (-{——’7@ 1

| ~SeeB-03 )




Account No: 0686058659-0

J] ENERGY STATEMENT ...... page 560165 Statem@nt Date:  01/21/2018

4'&3. www.pge.com/MyEnergy

Service For:

FRESNO'S CHAFFEE ZOO CORPORATION
890 W BELMONT AVE
FRESNO, CA 93728

Questions about your bill?

Business Specialist available:
Mon-Fri: 7am to 6pm
1-800-468-4743
www.pge.com/MyEnergy

Local Office Address <

705 P ST
FRESNO, CA 93721

Bie Date:  02/07/2018

)

g
Your Account Summary Ty

Iy
Amount Due on Previous Statement *;"j $728.65
Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement - ooy -728.65
Previous Unpaid Balance $0.00
Current Gas Charges @@ _
Total Amount Due by 02/07/2018 57/ $1438.02
Gas Monthly Bllllng Hlstory i'-: . Daﬂy Usage companson
- s1000 "oy Gt
| $750 DR gg5y r9e7 |
$500 L1
E $250 l_] H Gas Therms/ Day ’
! I_l O e O oo O S []_} H :

$0 i

; 2017 1121 2/22 3/23 4/23 5/23 6/22 7/23 8/23 9/22 10722 11/19 12/21 1/21 2018 i
Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a defailed bill comparison .
- e i = e e et e e e s on o s e & e e i 4 e e s e S ,‘T e e s ity o o S



paiher
Text Box
57/

paiher
Text Box
438.02

paiher
Line


ENERGY STATEMENT 2018-01 Page 57 of 65

'S

www.pge.com/MyEnergy

‘Details of Gas C,hafges |
12/21/2017 - 01/19/2018 (30 billing days)

Service For; 890 W BELMONT AVE

Account No; 0686058659-0
Statement Date: 01/21/2018
Due Date: 02/07/2018

Service Information

Meter #
Current Meter Reading
Prior Meter Reading

61723696
6,625
6,078

Service Agreement ID: 0686058171 ZOO HOSPITAL Difference 547
Rate Schedule: GNR1 Gas Service to Small Commercial Customers ¢ Muttiplier 1.045364
p e e ‘ ‘ A~ Total Usage 572.000000 Therms
12/21/2017 — 12/131/2017 ‘)/1)\\1 : Serial Y
Customer Charge 11 days @ $0.95482 $10.50  Gas Procurement Costs ($/Therm)
Gas Charges 1212112017 - 12/31/2017 $0.35922
First 4,000 Therms/month 209.733333 Therms @ $1.06844 224.09 - 01/01/2018 - 01/19/2018 $0.35612
Gas PPP Surcharge ($0.04672/Therm) 9.81
Fresno Recovery Fee ’ 2.35 . Additional Messages
SRR o AR U a iy Customer Charge To help deliver safe, reliable
01’01’2018 01”9’2018 E ST : S \)\19“601/ and affordable gas service to your business,
‘ Ty ‘ © o PG&E charges a customer fee which is based
Customer Charge 19 days @ $0.95482 (A)$18.14 =~ on your highest average daily gas usage within
the past 12 months. For the billing period ending
Qas Charges ©on 01/20/2017, your highest average daily gas
First 4,000 Therms/month 362.266667 Therms @ $1.10515 (B400.36 . sage was 23.8 therms.
Gas PPP Surcharge ($0.04232/Therm) '.C_._'15.33 :
Fresno Recovery Fee 6‘ D) 4.19
Total Gas Charges =2 —$684-77[438.02| [5¢/
18.14(a+
400.36 (E+
15.330+
4.190)=
Total [4 items] 438.02(E)T

Gas Usage Thls Perlod 572 000000 Therms, 30 blllmg days

Therms 1

45 7
36
27 7

Average Dally Usage 19 07,

18
g -

Hﬂﬂ HHHH

H

ﬂﬂ”

T T T T T T T
15 /8

1/2

0 T T T T T T 7T T 1 T
12/21 12724  12/27 12/30 1/11

ﬁ Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a detailed bill comparison.

T T
114

£ Recyclable

R
1717 .

Page 3 of 3

Form 61-0622_17



paiher
Text Box
                               18.14    +
                             400.36    +
                               15.33    +
                                 4.19    =
Total [4 items]    438.02    T


paiher
Line

paiher
Text Box
438.02

paiher
Text Box
56/

paiher
Sticky Note
The total for invoice 12/21/17-1/19/18 is 438.02 per Cathy's explanation in email.


N Account No: 2664600004-7
: ENERGY STATEMENT 2018-01 Page 58 of 65 Statement Bate: 01/21/2018

&1 www.pge.com/MyEnergy Due Date:  02/07/2018

Service For: Your Account Summary “:
FRESNO'S CHAFFEE ZOO CORPORATION Amount Due on Previous Statement ‘.::,.: $2,47770
890 W BELMONT AVE Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement LL“ -2,477.70
FRESNO, CA 93728 Previous Unpaid Balance
o v Current Gas Charges @/
-Questions about your bill? . ‘
Business Specialist available: Total Amount Due by 02/07/2018 $|1555.17
Mon-Fri: 7am to 6pm
1-800-468-4743
www.pge.com/MyEnergy
‘Local Office Address e
705 P ST
FRESNO, CA 93721 ‘
Gas MOI’lthly Blllll’lg Hlstory f~—~- SR Dally Usage Cumpaﬂsuﬁ
. 5300 e e Gurent”
$2625 7870 g0 69.20

| $1750 ' H [1 1]
§ $875 - Gas Therms/ Day :
i H ’_] {—| I'“l e e B H H - ;

$0
2017 1rz1 2f22 3/23 4f23 5(23 6/22 7/23 8/23 9/22 10/2211/1912/21 121 2018
Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a detalled bill comparison {



paiher
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1555.17

paiher
Line
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Text Box
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Account No; 2664600004-7

ENERGY STATEMENT 2018-01 Page 59 of 65 Statement Date: 01/21/2018

4'8l3 www.pge.com/MyEnergy Due Date:  02/07/2018

-Details of Gas Charges Service Information

o ' ' © Meter # 44771232
12/21/2017 - 01/19/2018 (30 billing days) . Current Meter Reading 35,245
Service For: 890 W BELMONT AVE Prior Meter Reading 33,259
Service Agreement ID: 2664600103 ZOO RAIN FOREST WATER HEATER Difference 1,986
Rate Schedule GNR1 Gas Service to Small Commercial Customers Multiplier 1.045364
e - S Total Usage 2,076.000000 Therms
1z/z1/zo17 12/31/2017 S Y 4 1o F\(X Serial Y
Customer Charge 11 days @ $1.66489 $18.31 - Gas Procurement Costs ($/Therm)
Gas Charges o 1202412017 - 1213172017 $0.35922
First 4,000 Therms/month 761.200000Therms @ $1.06844 813.30  01/01/2018-01/19/2018 $0.35612
Gas PPP Surcharge ($0. 04672/Therm) ' 356.56
Fresno Recovery Fee 8.32 ¢ Additional Messages
R Lo o Customer Charge To help deliver safe, reliable
01/01/2018 01/19/2018 I Cenr R ' \rﬁ‘i‘a ‘-:\/ and affordable gas service to your business,
. A PG&E charges a customer fee which is based
Customer Charge 19 days @ $1.66489 (K$31.63 on yourth1ig2;hest Ftir:ler?:ge {dhaihé_ﬁ_as usagedwitr(\jiln
the pas months. For the billing period endin
Qas Charges .on Op‘l 12072017, your highest av'erggpe daily gas g
First 4,000 Therms/month 1,314.800000 Therms @ $1.10515 (B1,453.05 |, sage was 78.7 therms.
Gas PPP Surcharge ($0.04232/Therm) i£)55.64
Fresno Recovery Fee {0)14.85
Total Gas Charges @ —$2.430-665(1555.17 | [5g/
31.63(A+
1,453.05E)+ i
55.64C)+ :
14.85(0)=
Total [4 items] 1,555.17ET

PR — S

Gas Usagé 'fhls Penod 2 076 000000 Therms 30 blllmg days
,’ Therms e

150 7
120 7

= — M 1 = A

A

[ B oy g w3 1|11||||||»1|||»|J|‘||||
1221 12/24 12127 12130 172 15 1/8 11 114 n7

ﬁ Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a detailed bill comparison. Page 3 of 3

5 Recyclable Form 61-0622_17



paiher
Line

paiher
Text Box
                                  31.63    +
                             1,453.05    +
                                  55.64    +
                                  14.85    =
Total [4 items]    1,555.17    T


paiher
Text Box
1555.17

paiher
Sticky Note
The total for invoice 12/21/17-1/19/18 is 1555.17 per Cathy's explanation in email.

paiher
Text Box
58/


Account No: 7044237853-8

BECEIVED| Statement Date: 02/02/2018

13 www ge com/MyEnergy Due Date:  02/20/2018

| , FEB 0 7 2018
Service For: Youp@ccount. Summgry
'FRESNO'S CHAFFEE ZOO CORPORATION Amount Due on Previous Statement $5,138.14
890 W BELMONT AVE Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement -5138.14
FRESNO, CA 93728 Previous Unpaid Balance $0.00
R Current Electric Charges e.’ ‘
Questions about your bill? '
Business Specialist available: Total Amount Due by 02/20/2018 $4,967-11 v

Mon-Fri; 7am to 6pm
1-800-468-4743
www. pge.com/MyEnergy

Local Office Address ~ *
705 P ST
FRESNO, CA 93721

Dally Usage Co p rison . F

Electrlc Monthly Billing History

i e - 1Year Last Current i
; $8500 Ago Period Period
; $6375 135810 1245.16 1200.28
| $4250

| $2125 Elsctric kWh / Day

$0
2047 203 308 405 505 606 7/06 8/04 9/06 10/05 1103 1205 104 202 2018 !
Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a detailed bill comparison . |



paiher
Text Box
61/


Account No: 7044237853-8

ENERGY STATEMENT 2018-01 Page 61 of 65 Statement Date: 02/02/2018

147813 www.pge.com/MyEnergy

Detalls of Electrlc Charges
01/04/2018 - 02/01/2018 (29 bllllng days)

Service For: 890 W BELMONT AVE
Service Agreement |D: 7044237158

01/04/2018 - 02/01/2018

Rate Schedule: NEMEXPM Net Energy Metering Service

Due Date: 02/20/2018

Service Information

Meter # 1004578075
Total Usage 34,808.000000 kWh
Serial L
Rotating Outage Block 8H

Additional Messages

Time-Of-Use Customers:In 2018, Daylight
Saving Time begins on 3/11/2018. To adjust for

$4.957.02 -: this, from 3/11/2018 through 4/1/2018 your

g:i;;aé%ﬁmission Tax 10.09 |tjdr’:reer'—of-use periods will begin and end one hour
Total Electric Charges $4,967.11

Page 3 of 3

& Recyclable Form 61-0622_17



paiher
Text Box
60/


ENERGY STATEMENT

{"8l3 www.pge.com/MyEnergy

Service For:

FFRESNO'S CHAFFEE ZOO CORPORATION Amount Due on Previous Statement

894 W BELMONT AVE
FRESNO, CA 93728

“Questions about your bill?

Business Specialist available:

Mon-Fri; 7am to 6pm
1-800-468-4743
www.pge.com/MyEnergy

‘Local Office Address <

705 P ST
FRESNO, CA 93721

o ’

Account No: 1934497681-6

L BREGCEIVED gtatement Date:  02/02/2018

Due Date: 02/20/2018

FEB 0 7 2018
Your A
$13,238.76
Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement -13,238.76

Previous Unpaid Balance
Current Gas Charges

00
8,398.30
@ -

Total Amount Due by 02/20/2018 $8,398.30

|
IJ

r Gas Monthly Blllmg Hlstory

1 Year Last Cunenl

$20000
$15000 -
$10000

525 I3 466,25

"—_l 297.00

Ago Period Period é

K e Dally Usagecompanson

.
E

$5000 - (} [} (} GESThennleay

i

: $0 T T T T T

: 2017 206 3/07 4105 5/05 606 7106 5/07 9/06 10/0611/0312/05 1/05 2102 2018
i

| Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a detailed bill comparison

g 1



paiher
Text Box
63/


1934497681-6 W

ENERGY STATEMENT e Date
o 2018-01 Page 63 of 65 Statement Date: 02/02/2018
www.pge.com/MyEnergy Due Date:  02/20/2018
. Details of Gas Charges - Service Information
' Meter # 61202044
01 /06/2018 - 02/02/2018 (28 bl”lng days) Current Meter Reading 53,328
Service For: 894 W BELMONT AVE Prior Meter Reading 47,299
Service Agreement ID: 1934497465 Difference 6,029
Rate Schedule GNR1 (Gas Service to Small Commercial Customers Muitiplier 1.379325
. : Total Usage 8,316.000000 Therms
‘ &:— 01I3112018 Serial L
Customer Charge 26 days @ $2.14936 $55.88 = Gas Procurement Costs ($/Therm)
Gas Charges 01/06/2018 - 01/31/2018 $0.35612
First 4,000 Therms/month 3,714.285714Therms @ $1.10515 4,104.84 = 02/01/2018 - 02/02/2018 $0.38928
> 4,000 Therms/month 4,007.714286 Therms @ $0.80311 3,218.64 -
Gas PPP Surcharge ($0.04232/Therm) 326.80 . Additional Messages
Fresno Recovery Fee ‘ 7379 . Customer Charge To help deliver safe, reliable
s e o e ; B S and affordable gas service to your business,
i . PG&E charges a customer fee which is based
: o R = on your highest average daily gas usage within
Customer Charge 2 days @ $2.14936 $4.30 @ the past 12 months. For the billing period ending
. on 02/04/2017, your highest average daily gas
Gas Charges *  usage was 525.3 therms.
First 4,000 Therms/month 285.714286Therms @ $1.13831 325.23 ¢
> 4,000 Therms/month 308.285714Therms @ $0.83627 257.81
Gas PPP Surcharge ($0.04232/Therm) 25.14 j‘
Fresno Recovery Fee 5.87
Total Gas Charges $8,398.30 [62/] -

Page 3 of 3

Form 61-0622_17

& Recyclable
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Text Box
62/


NERGY STATEMENT [RECEIVED
] W b NN R W RN P WY 2918-01 Page 64 of 65 Statement Date:
&4 www.pge.com/MyEnergy FEB 0 7 2018 Due Date:
) - ) CIUVTRRO
Service For: Your Account Summary
vFRESNO'S CHAFFEE ZOO CORPORATION Amount Due on Previous Statement
894 W BELMONT AVE Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement
FRESNO, CA 93728 Previous Unpaid Balance

Current Electric Charges

Account No: 5915064925-5

02/02/2018
02/20/2018

$37,42417
-37,42417

00
< $35,358.45

Questions about your bill?
Business Specialist available:

< 7
Total Amount Due by 02/20/2018

$35,358.45 .~

Mon-Fri: 7am to 6pm
1-800-468-4743
www.pge.com/MyEnergy

‘Local Office Address <

705 P ST
FRESNO, CA 93721

¥

[Electric Monthly Billing History .~~~

Daily,Uéagé' ‘.Cyornpayrisdn‘f 1

i 1Year Last Current |
; $60000 Ago Period Period |
| $45000 §064.20 9616.72 928,12 |
{ $30000 }
iE $15000 Electric kwh / Day ‘
$0 é
! 2017 2003 307 405 505 606 7/06 8/04 9/06 10/05 11003 1205 104 202 2018 i
! Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a detaited bill comparison !

ek hehn Mieniia Lot e e At oLt s  rmd S£5L e et e < e o4 e et i i L it e )

e e et s e o et



paiher
Text Box
65/


'ENERGY STATEMENT

- www.pge.com/MyEnergy

&

. Details of Electrlc Charges

01/04/2018 - 02/01/2018 (29 billing days)

Service For: 894 W BELMONT AVE
Service Agreement ID: 5915064187

2018-01 Page 65 of 65

Rate Schedule: E1QS Medium General Demand-Metered TOU Serwce

0110412018 0210112013

days @ $19.71253

Statement Date: 02/02/2018
Due Date: 02/20/2018
Service Information
Meter # 1010078518
Total Usage 267,615.600000 kwh
Meter # 1010078518
Reactive Power 96,475.800000 kvar
Serial L
Rotating Outage Block 8H

Customer Charge 29 $571.66
Demand Charge ‘
Max Part Peak 489.600000 kW @ $0.12000 58.75 .
Max Demand 489.600000 kwW @ $17.57000 8,602.27
Energy Charges '
Part Peak 109,906.800000 kwWh @ $0.10640 11,694.08
Off Peak 157,708.800000 kwh @ $0. 09178 14,474.51 -
Power Factor Adjustment (@ 94.00% Power Factor) -120.43 |
Energy Commission Tax 7761 -
Total Electric Charges $35,358.45

Electnc Usage Thls Perlod 267 615 sooooo kWh 29 bmmg days e

i
s

| KWh
; 15000 -

| 12000

9000 7 aEE
. 6000
3000 -

Average Da|Iy Usage 9,228, 12‘

oo

Peak"’
Part Peak*
Off Peak®

Account No: 5915064925-5 ™8

g _Usag e

Energy Charges

0.00% $0.00
41.07% $11,694.08
58.93% $14,474.51

0 T

T T T T T T T T T T T T_1
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From: Crosby, Catherine

To: Her, Pai

Cc: Reyes. Becky; Reynoso, Jose; Marks, Megan
Subject: FW: January Operating Claim 2018-01- PG&E Invoices
Date: Friday, February 16, 2018 10:43:45 AM
Attachments: Cathy"s utilities notes pdf pg 2 & 44.pdf

Ops Claim 2018-01 2.13.18.pdf

Good morning Pai,

I have completed my review of this claim. The PG&E invoices Mayra sent have been merged into this
copy. | have also attached page 2 and 44 of my copy with notes on the adjustment.

Please contact me if you have questions.

Thank you,

Cathy

600-4305

----- Original Message-----

From: Crosby, Catherine

Sent: Thursday, February 15, 2018 4:00 PM

To: 'Mayra Boganwright' <mboganwright@fresnochaffeezoo.org>

Cc: Kha Xiong <KXiong@fresnochaffeezoo.org>; Chris Erickson <CErickson@fresnochaffeezoo.org>;
Marks, Megan <mmarks@co.fresno.ca.us>; Reynoso, Jose <jreynoso@co.fresno.ca.us>; Reyes, Becky
<BReyes@co.fresno.ca.us>; Her, Pai <paiher@co.fresno.ca.us>; Rick Treatch
<RTreatch@fresnochaffeezoo.org>

Subject: RE: January Operating Claim 2018-01- PG&E Invoices

Hi Mayra,

Thank you for the invoices. We'll make the adjustment.
Cathy

600-4305

----- Original Message-----

From: Mayra Boganwright [mailto:mboganwright@fresnochaffeezoo.org]

Sent: Thursday, February 15, 2018 3:08 PM

To: Crosby, Catherine <CCrosby@co.fresno.ca.us>

Cc: Kha Xiong <KXiong@fresnochaffeezoo.org>; Chris Erickson <CErickson@fresnochaffeezoo.org>;
Marks, Megan <mmarks@co.fresno.ca.us>; Reynoso, Jose <jreynoso@co.fresno.ca.us>; Reyes, Becky
<BReyes@co.fresno.ca.us>; Her, Pai <paiher@co.fresno.ca.us>; Rick Treatch
<RTreatch@fresnochaffeezoo.org>

Subject: RE: January Operating Claim 2018-01- PG&E Invoices

----- Original Message-----

From: Rick Treatch

Sent: Thursday, February 15, 2018 2:54 PM

To: Crosby, Catherine <CCrosby@co.fresno.ca.us>

Cc: Kha Xiong <KXiong@fresnochaffeezoo.org>; Mayra Boganwright
<mboganwright@fresnochaffeezoo.org>; Chris Erickson <CErickson@fresnochaffeezoo.org>; Marks,
Megan <mmarks@co.fresno.ca.us>; Reynoso, Jose <jreynoso@co.fresno.ca.us>; Reyes, Becky
<BReyes@co.fresno.ca.us>; Her, Pai <paiher@co.fresno.ca.us>

Subject: RE: January Operating Claim 2018-01

Thank Cathy, Mayra will get you the copies of the invoices. If you can make the adjustment to our
submittal we will be good.

Dr. Rick Treatch, Ed. D., CPA, CGMA
Chief Financial Officer
Fresno Chaffee Zoo


mailto:/O=COUNTY OF FRESNO/OU=SERVICES/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=CAC0510
mailto:paiher@co.fresno.ca.us
mailto:BReyes@co.fresno.ca.us
mailto:jreynoso@co.fresno.ca.us
mailto:mmarks@co.fresno.ca.us
mailto:mboganwright@fresnochaffeezoo.org
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Fresno Chaffee Zoo ¢ 894 West Belmont Avenue e Fresno, California 93728
Phone (559) 498-5910 ¢ Fax (559) 264-9226

Disbursement Claim for Measure Z Funds

Disbursement Claim #: 2018-01 Claim Submission Date: 02/13/18
Request Details
Invoice Date or Approved Variance Description Amount
Date Range (if Monthly Explanation Requested
multiple Budget
invoices) Covering
Invoiced
Month(s)
01/01/18- $ 246,629.70 Animal Dept. Salary & Benefits $247412.11 [A
01/31/18
01/01/18- $ 27,906.99 Veterinary Dept. Salary & Benefits $ 22,021.87 |3
01/31/18 '
01/01/18- $ 35,000.00 Animal Feed $ 27,00043 |
01/31/18
01/01/18- $ 50,000.00 Utilities $-52205.62—| D
01/31/18 S (083,38
$ 10.00 Wire Fee $ ~ 1000 |E
$ 348,650.03 | ¥
$ (10.00) | &=
$359,546.69
TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $ 348,640.03 | G
247540712 1
22:021 [
27:000 63+
7 A ¢ 51:063%-
10-00
| |22 2 34 7 4]
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FRESNO CHAFFEE

Fresno Chaffee Zoo e 894 West Belmont Avenue ® Fresno, California 93728
Phone (5659) 498-5910 e Fax (5659) 264-9226

Disbursement Claim for Measure Z Funds

Please remit to: : % Disburse via Wire Transfer
Fresno’s Chaffee Zoo Corporation i Receiving Bank ABA# 073900535
894 W. Belmont

ABA # 121143273

Fresno, California 93728 Account # 0103041679
i Account Title Fresno’s Chaffee Zoo
i Corporation

Disbursement Claim #: 2018-01 Claim Submission Date: 02/13/18

Unless specified, a check will be available for pick up by an authorized FCZC employee within thirteen (13) business
days for Operations Claims, or fifteen (15) days for Capital Projects Claims. To follow up on the status of this
disbursement request, please contact Office of the Auditor/Controller-Treasurer/Tax Collector, Financial Reporting
& Audits Division, (559) 600-1373.

|X| Check here if this disbursement request is being submitted to the Administrator electronically.

FCZC Approval Signature ZA Administrator/Coordinator Approval Signature

Page 1
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FRESNO CHAFFEE

Fresno Chaffee Zoo e 894 West Belmont Avenue e Fresno, California 93728
Phone (559) 498-5910 e Fax (559) 264-9226

Disbursement Claim for Measure Z Funds

Disbursement Claim #: 2018-01 _ Claim Submission Date: 02/13/18
Request Details
Invoice Date or Approved Variance Description Amount
Date Range (if Monthly Explanation Requested
multiple Budget
invoices) Covering
Invoiced
Month(s)
01/01/18- $ 246,629.70 Animal Dept. Salary & Benefits $247,412.11
01/31/18
01/01/18- $ 27,906.99 Veterinary Dept. Salary & Benefits $ 22,021.87
01/31/18
01/01/18- $ 35,000.00 Animal Feed $ 27,000.43
01/31/18
01/01/18- $ 50,000.00 Utilities § 52,205.62
01/31/18
$ 10.00 Wire Fee $ 10.00
$ 348,650.03
$ (10.00)
$359,546.69
TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $ 348,640.03

Page 2






2018-01 Page 3 of 65

1610L'¢60'7$
€0°059'8v€$
00°0$

00°0$
00°25€2rr'v$

£0°0v9'8vE$
0001%-

€0°059°8v¢$
00°0%
00°0%
00°0%
00°0%
00°0%
00°0%
00'0$
00°0%
000$
00°0$
00°0%
00°0%
€0°059'eveS
[ejol wiejp

jusuwysnipy

00'0vC$
0001$
00°0$
00°0%
00°05Z$

[ejol

'S99} BJIM SS7]

00°0L$

000L$
S994 allp\

8€¥/.'00%$
29°60C'¢SS
000$

00°0$
00°086'25¥$

29'502°2S$

29'602°2S$
salInN

L5'666°C6E$
€¥'000°L2S
00'0%$

00°0%
00°000°02¥$

£7°000°22$

£7°000'22$
paag

jewluy

8L0¢

Jaquade(g - Aenuer

€L v8L0vES
187120Ccs
00°0$

00°0$
00'908°29¢€$

18°12022$

18°120°22$
Aejeg
Kreuuajop

126png 0} swie[D JO UoREHjIouU0IaY
[euoneladp zZ ainsesiy
uonelodion 0oz aayeysn s,ousal

68°€06'856'C$
LZivives
00°0$

00'0$
0091£'902'c$

AN AR A 74

LLCLy LTS
liejeg
lewiuy

Buurewal spun4

QaiAueds
JA toud woly JonoAle)

196png 0} aseaiouy|
1obpng gL02

jejol

10-810¢





2018-01 Page 4 of 65

1 abed

0008 00°0% 00°0$ 0008 00°0% 000% 00°0% $39 sse)
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ uoneonpd-sdiysrejoyos dure)
000% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% sdrysrejoyos dured
00°0L£°T$ 00'0$ 99'9918 00°0LE1S 00°0% 99°991% 00°000°CS J9AUN[OA-SIN( [ENUUY
000$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ uoneonpz-san( enuuy
0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00'0$ 00°0% son( [enuuy
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 000$ 00°0$ 0008 uonesnpg-sure5old [004oS 1YY
00°0$ 00°0$ 000% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ SWeI01d [00Y0S 1YY

uoneonpg

00°001% 00'0% 00°0$ 00°001% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°000°01$ JuauIMOpuz Jof pareusisa( preog [eI0L
00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00708 00°0% 000% 0008 ULISJ-puny ISALT JUSUMOpUH
00°001$ 00°0% 00°0% 00001$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°000°01$ 3A9(-5UWO00U] JUSWIMOpUY PaYRUSISa( preoq
00°0$ 00'0$ 00°0% 00°08 00°0$ 00°0% 000 awW0U] JUSUIMOPU PIYRUSISI preod

opud 10} pajeusdisa(] preog

00°688°C8 00°0$ 99'916°C$ 00'588°$ 000 99'916°C§ 00°000°S€S$ fewuy ve 3dopy [ejol.
00'588°CS 00°0% 99°916°C8 00'588°C$ 000% 99'916°C$ 00'000°S€S wswdofars-feuntuy uy 1dopy
00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00708 00°0$ 0008 fewuy uy 1dopy

[ewnuy ue dopy

0€'89¥°0€TS 00°0$ 00°298°907% 0£'89¥°0£T8 00'0$ 00°£98°907% 00'880°TS1°S$ SUOISSIWPY [eI0L
6v'€es 00°0$ 00°0$ 6v'ces 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 SVIAIIG JONSIA-IOPU[) PUB JIAQ
00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 0008 00°0$ 00°0% Iapuf) pue A0
0008 0008 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ JO1UaS/PIIYD - SI9YOLL 0qUIOD
00708 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00'0$ 0008 SYAPY - SI93OLL OqQUIODH
18'7EV°0£TS 00°0% 00°LT€°90T8 I8 VEV'0£TS 00°0% 00'LZ€90T8 00°885°8€1°¢S SIVIAIRS JONSIA-SUOISSILIPY
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0¥5$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0+S3 00°00S°€1$ sjusAg [etoodg-suolsSIupy
00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 0008 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ SUOISSIWpY

SUOISSIWIPY

AMUIAIY PAIBIIUIN-JPS
ANNIATI
lenjoy Z ainseapy j9bpng |enjoy uep Z ainseajy uer 196png uep jabpng gLoz
ata aiA atA
810z Aenuer

JUaWv)e)}S SWOodU|
uonelodion 007 93yey s,ousaid

Nd ¥1:22°20 8102/clie





00°S0£°8$ 00°0$ 99'991°L1$ 00°S0£°8$ 000 99°991°L1$ 00°000°90Z$ uolEINPZ-owWoou] dure?) SaImusApy 007

000% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 000% 000% 00°0$ swoou] dure) SaIMUIAPY 00Z
0S TvT'ES 00°0$ 00°0SL VS 0S'1¥T°€$ 00°0% 00°0SLVS 00°000°LS$ uol1edNPF-SWOdU] Qe SUONOIUUOD PItM
00°0$ 000% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% QWOdU] BT SUOKISUUOD) PIIM
000613 00°0% 00058 000618 00°0% 00°05C$ 00°000°¢$ J39JUNJO A -3UIOU] ULIOFIU[}
00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 000% 000% 00°0% 00°0% JWOoU] UIogIuN
00°0% 000% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% J93un[oA -owoou] duf
00°0% 00°0% 000$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% uoneonpg-owoou] dug,
00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0% swoou] dup
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 000% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% neonp3-awoou] doysIopm Sururel], 1oyses],
000$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 0008% 00°0% awoou] dOysHIOA, Sulurel] 19ydes]
00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 000% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% JWOOU] SPIND) 32UINOSIY I3Ydea L
00°0% 000% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ ) 00°0$ 00°0% 139]UNjO A -5WOdU] IIAIRS
00°0$ 00°0$ 000% 000$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% uoneoNp7-swWodU] 321AISS
00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 000$ 00°0% SWOdU] 32AIG
00v0LS 00°0% £€'£385$ 00¥0LS 000$ £€°€85% 00°000°LS uoleINpH-3pIng N02§
0 00°0% 00°0% 000518 00°0% 00°0% 00°0ST°1$ 00°000°ST$ UOIEONPF-9WO0U] WSNLA0
M 00°0$ 0008 00°0% 00°0% 000% 0008 00°0% Jwoou WYBIWSAQ
g 00°0% 000% 00°0% 0008 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% UOHEBONP-oWOdU] ANISIFAIUN Jotun(
m 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 000% 00°0$ 00°0% awoou] ANSISATY(] Jotung
M 000% 000% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 000$ 00°0% uoneInpg-sHuBL)
m 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 000% 000% 00°0% 00°0$ siueln
00°0$ 00°0% 000% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 192)UN[OA -oW0dU] SUISIBIPUN,] 1U20(]
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 000% 00°0% 00°0% Swoou] Sulsterpunj Ju300Qq
00°0% 000$ 00°0% 000% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% UOHRONPH-WO] [RISUSD-UOIIEINPT
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% WOy [eI3Ud)-uoheInpy
00°09C°1$ 000% 00°05T$ 00'09C°1$ 00°0% 00°05T$ 00°000°€$ I99JUN[OA-SSNIANDY U320
00°0% 0008 00°0% 000% 00°0% 000$ 0008 SSNIANIY U0
000% 000% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ I39UNJOA -S3[BS N0 00D
00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 000% $9eg 400q400D
00°0% 000% 99°167$ 00°0% 000% 99°167$ 00°005°€$ I99JUNJOA -89 SSBID
0008 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 000% UuoneONpH-$39 SSeD
|enjoy Z ainseapy 3obpng |enjoy uepr Z 3Insea| uer jebpng uer 3186png 8102
alA alA alLa
810z Aenuep

Juswale}s aWooU|
¢ abed uonelodion 007 99jjeyH s,ousaly WNdvl:[TZ 8LOZ/ZLE





2018-01 Page 6 of 65

¢ abed

€1°€97°8C8 000% 00°100°6Z$ €1°€97°8TS 00°0$ 00'100°6Z$ 00°050°SZLS
00°0$ 000% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$
€1°€97°8CS 00°0$ 00'100°6Z$ £1°€97°8TS 000$ 00°100°62$ 00°050°SZLS
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$
TTISE6IS 00'0$ 8L'S6L9ES TT1SE618 00'0$ 8L'S6L°9ES 00'0SS 1+¥$
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°08$ 00°0$ 00°0% 000% 00°0%
000018 00°0$ 99°167% 000018 00°0$ 99°'16T$ 00°005°€S
00'L79°T$ 00°0$ 00°000°¢$ 00,298 00°0$ 00°000°S$ 00°000°09%
TL'9ELS 00°0$ 99 1¥0v$ TL9eLs 00°0% 99'110°$ 00°005°8¥$
00°0% 000$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 000$
00°L18% 00°0$ ££°80LS 00°L18$ 00°0$ ££'80LS 00°005°8%
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$
00°0$ 00°0% 00°529% 00°0$ 000% 005798 00°005°L$
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 000$ 00°0$ 00°0$
00°0$ 00708 000$ 00°0$ 000% 00°0% 00°0%
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0%
00°0% 00°0% £€'€8S% 0008 00°0$ £€'¢85% 00°000°LS
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$
00°0$ 00°0$ £8°Sv$ 00°0$ 00°0$ £8'Sv§ 0070558
00°0$ 000$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 000$ 0008
00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 000 00°0$ 00°0$ 000$
000 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$
00°0$ 000$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$
00°0% 00°0$ 991158 00°0$ 00°0% 99°1¥5$ 00°005°9%
00°0$ 000$ 000% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$
00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$
00°0$ 000% 00°057% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°05Z$ 00°000°€$
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0%
00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ -00°0$ 00°0$
|lemoy Z dInseapy j3ebpng jenjoy uer Z ainsea|y uer 19bpng uer 3126png 8102
aia alA alA
gLoz Aenuer

Juswivlels awooU|
uonetodion 007 dayeyn s,ousaly

$301A25G POO] [B10],
JustIdO[9AS(]-UOISSILILIOY) SUOISSIOUOD)
UONRIISIUTP /-UOISSIIWIOY) SUOISSITUOD)
UOISSIIUOY) SUOISSIOUOD)

$301AJ9G POO]

uoneonpy [0
139)UN[OA -JUSUIARJ US9 ] -ULIOJIUL)
UO1BINPI-3WOOU] SNOIURI[IOSIA
uoyesnpg-[euay Aioe]
UOLEONP-SIUIIS ) pulyeg
UONEONPT-oWOdU] 9[IqOUI00Z
JWodU] [1qQOW007
uoIIEONpI-oWoou] S, 10,
awoou] W] 0L,
159)UN[O A -3WOJU] INOJ,
QWIooU] IO Y,
wlsg-siuels)
I921UNJOA -S9Y-SIURL)
uoIRINPF-59Y-siuel)
S9Y-SIUBLD)
uoneonpg-say-sdiysrejoyos dure)
say-sdiysrejoyos dure)
I39JUN[OA -SW0oU] 19319007
uonEINPF-awWooU] 13912d007
2WooU] 13915d007
uoIEINPT-2WOY] SH[R], 007
wooy] syfe], 007
2WI0oU] [00Y0S 007
I95JUNJOA -SUWIOIU] MSIAI] 007
QUWIOoU] M31A1J 007

2Woou] 9SNOH pajuney oog 007

WdvL .2 810¢/CL/ic





00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ ATRULISJO A ~$9-0WO0U] UOHBAIISUOD)

00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00'0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ s dO[EAS-5IY-3UW0OU] UOHBAIDSUOD
00°0$ 000$ 00°0$ 00°0$ _ 00°0$ 00'0$ 0008 say-pun,] [enuuy
00'9$ 0008 00°0$ 00°9% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ swoouy SulseIpuUN] HQIXT UOIT] 8IS MAN
00°0$ 00708 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ J09)UNJOA - SUOHNQLAUOD) PUL-Uf
000$ 00°0$ 000$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ JuswdoASg-SUoHNQLIN0D) Pur-u]
00°0$ 00'0$ 0008 00'0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ SuoRQLIUOD PULy-u]
00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 000$ 193)UN[OA-SUOTIEUO(
8L°ELSS 00°0% 00°5T$ 8L'ELSS 00°0$ 00°5T$ 00°00€$ UONEINPH-SUOITRUOC]
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ suvAg [eroadg-suoneuo(
86°60T°S1$ 00°0$ 00°000°5T$ 86°60Z°51$ 00°0$ 00°000°6Z$ 00°000°00€$ 1uswdojaAasg-suoneuo(
00'0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ SunasieN-suoneuo(q
00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ suoneuoq
00°0$ 00'0$ 05TI$ 000$ 0008 05°T1$ 00°0S1$ ATeuLIa}o A -ou0dU] UOHBAISSUOD)
00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 000$ 0008 UONBONPF-2LIOOU] UOLBAIISUOD)
00°SLES 00°0% 00°0$ 00'SLES 0008 0008 00°0$ 105w dO[2A3(-5WOU] UOHEAIISUOD
m 0008 00'0% 00'0$ 0008 00°0$ 00'0$ 00°0$ [PWIIIY-3WOIU] UOHBAIISUOD)
m 00'08 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ pun] [enuuy

% Suisreapun,j/sjueln)

S

m 00'TESLTS 00°0$ 00°€0T°€T$ 00TES'LTS 00°0$ 00'€0T°€T$ 00°070°085$ Surpasg apeny 0L
N 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ S30IAIOS JOJISI A-5WO2U] SUIPad APILD
00°ZES°LTS 00°0$ 00°€0T'€TS 00°2ES"LTS 000$ 00°€0T°€T$ 00°0%0°085$ uoneonpg-owoou] SuIpas] aesn
00°0$ 000$ 00'0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ awoou] Suipadd aPeilD

Suipasg agenn

18°8Z5°L1S 00°08 00901°61$ 18°8TS°L1S 00°0$ 00'901°61% 00°089°LLYS doys WO [e10],
18°8Z5°L1$ 0008 00'901°61$ 18°'8Z5°LI$ 00°0$ 00°901°61$ 00°089°LLYS UONEISIUIWPY-UOISSIUW0D) doys WD
00°0$ 000$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ vorsstunwod doyg yio
000$ 0008 00'0% 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ awoou] doyg Jio

doys y1o

|enjoy Z ainseapy 1ebpng |enjoy uer Z ainseapy uer 19bpng uer 326png 8102
alA ata aLA
g10¢ Aenuep

Jjuswa)e}s AWOodU|
¥ 36ed uonelodion 0oz avjjey) s,ousaly Wd¥L:LZ:Z 8LOZIZLIT





00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 000% 00°0$ 00°0% 000% SOY-PazI[edy SSOT/UIED JUSULSIAU]

00°0% 00°0% 0008 000% 0008 00°0$ 00°0% $2Y-PAZI[BAIU[] SSOT/UIBL) TUSWIISIAU]
00°0% 000% 000% v 0008 00'0% 000% 00°0$ $9Y-2WOdU] JuUSUNSIAUY
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% PazZITRY S$SOT/Ules) JUSUNSIAU]
00'0$ 00°0$ 000% 000$ 00'0% 00°0$ 00°0$ Pazi[eaIu[) SSO/ules) JUSUIISIAU]
LY'L80ETES 00°0$ 00°0% LY L80°ETES 00°0$ 0008 000% SWOU] JUSUNSIAU]

2UWIOOU] JUSISIAU]

SO'¥86°6$ 00°0$ 00°000°6% S0'¥36°6$ 00°0$ 00°000°6$ 00°000°08€$ SWOdU] JSIAU] [EI0],
$9°TIS 00°0% 00°0$ IS NARY 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ LIS J-3WOodU] 3Sa13u]
0008 00°0$ 00°08$ 00°0% 0008 00°0% 0008 UOLEISIUIWUPY-IWOOU] 3SIa3U]
0’ 1L6°6$ 000% 00°000°6$ 0V 1L6'6% 00°0$ 007000°6% 00°000°08€S SWOOU] 1S3I33U]
QWIODU] JSAIAU]
7986918 00°0$ 99°916°LYS 7'986°91$ 00°0$ 99°916°L¥$ 00°000°SLSS [eIuay ANioegAusag dnoip oL
¥1'986'91$ 00°0$ 99°916°LVS ¥'986°91S 00°0% 99°916°LYS 00°000°5LSS sjuand [eoads-Teusy Aftoed
8 00°0$ 000$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 000$ 00°0$ feluay Ajpoeg
ow [e1uay AnjoeAusag dnoin
g
W LO'THT'18% 00°0$ 0$'L£0°STS LO'TYT188 00°0% 0$LEO'STS 00°0S°00€S Sulsrerpun./sjueln [E10L
M 00°0$ 00°0% 000$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 000% wowdo[oAd( -5y BT Y-0PIY Jopeo] Aed
m 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00708 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ Juswdo[aA3(-3pry AIPPTY 10pe0T A2d
00°0% 0008 0008 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% ULIRJ-pun f uoneonpy us00qg
00°0% 00°0$ 0008 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 000% uoTjEONpH-ULJ-SuUoHeuo(
0008 00°0% 00°0% 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ uag-suoneuoqd
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 000% -9WOoU] SuISTeIPUN,] NQIUXT UOLT 8IS MIN
00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% $9Y-suonnqLIuoy) puliy-uf
00°0$ 000$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% Areuuajop -say-suoneuo(
0008 00'0% 00°0$ 000% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ UONEONPH-S9Y-SuUonBUOqg
1L°9L0°698 00°0$ 000$ 12°9L0°598 00°0% , 00°0$ 000% wowdo[aaa-say-suolieuod
00°0% 00°0$ 0008 00°0% 0070 00°0$ 00°0$ SunajreN-s3y-suoleuoq
00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ sy-suoneuog
len3oy Z 2inseay 19bpng |enjoy uer Z ainsea| uer 196png uer j9bpng 8102
aia atA QLA
g810¢ Aenuep

JUSWIA)E)S dWOoIU|
g obed uonelodion ooz aayey) s,ousald Wdv1:/2:Z 8LOZELIE





00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 000$ 00°0$ 000% say-sdiysiosuodg

00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00'0% 00°0% 0008 $9-aW0ou] JuaAg [e1oadg
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% : 00°0% 00°0$ 00°005°%$ uaAg [eroadg-owoou SISSED € SWSIT00Z
00°0% 00'0$ 000% 0008 000 00°0% 00°0$ uopreonpy-sdiysiosuodg
00'0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 000% 00°0$ 00°0$ swaag [eroadg-sdrysiosuods
00°0% 00°0% 000% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 0008 uswdopas-sdiysiosuodg
00'0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0% 00°0$ 000$ sdryssosuodg
00’619 00°0$ 00°0$ 00'613) 00°0% 00°0% 00°000°Z85$ sjuaAT [e1oadS-owoou] JudAg [e1dads
000% 0008 000% 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ Qwoou] JudAF [eroadg
00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°000°5Z$ $1UaAY [ervadg-owoouy uonony
00°0% 0008 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% JwooU] UOINY
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0% 00°005°8% siuaag [eroadg-sofes 1duog
000% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ so[eg 1dLog
0008 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 0008 sjuaAg [eroadg-oj0yg Blues
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 syuoAd [eroadg-awoou 19301 ey
00'0$ 00°0% 000% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ wI0oU] 123011 JFey
e 00°0$ 00'0$ 00°0% 0008 00°0% 0008 00'000°6$ syuaAg [ero2dg-swoou] yyoog JoNqIyXy
M 00°0$ 00°0$ 00'0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% awooU] oo JoNqryxy
m 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 0008 0008 0008 swoouf Jua, stezodio)
W 00°0$ 0008 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 000% 0008 safeg anbrnog

0 S)uaAgT [e10adg

m

SLT1S'Y6S 00°0$ 9T'6LY IT1S SLTIS'v6S 00°0$ 9I'6L7° 1118 00°0SLLEETS diys1oquISIAT [RI0L
SLTIS V68 00°0$ IUGLYTIIS SLTISY6S 0008 I'6LY TIS 00°0SL°LEE'TS diys1aquis]y-owoou] diysiaquialy
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% swoou] diysIaquIaN
00°0$ 00°0$ 000% 0008 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ diyszaquisy sgeiodio)

diysoquisiy

05°6Z€°STES 00°0$ 00°0$ 05°6Z€°STES 00°0% 00°0% 0008 AWOOU] JUSWSIAU] [eI0L
0008 00°0$ 0008 00°0% 0008 00°0% 00°0% WLaJ-PIZI[eay SSOTJ/UTeD) JUUNSIAU]
00°0% 00°0% 0008 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ ULIDJ-PIZI[eIU[] SSOT/UIRD) JUIURSIAU]
€0°THTTS 00°0$ 00°0$ €0THTTS 00°0$ 0008 00°0% ULI9J-2WOoU] JUSUIISIAUL

[enjoy Z 2Insea\ jobpng |enjay uep Z 2Inseay uepr 186png uep 3126png 8102
ala ala ata
810z Aenuep

jusuwialelS awodu|
g abed uonelodion 0oz aajjey) s,ousald Wdv1:22:Z 8L0ZeMZ





00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ S-owoou] YoIessay Suel0

00°0% 000% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% uawdojorad-53y-otodu] suld Swsrerpung
00°009°€$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°009°€$ 000% 000% 000% AW dO[3A3(-S9Y-2WOIU] JUSHIYOLIUT
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 000% SUOTIOLNSYY WOL PIsea|y SIASSY 19N
00°0$ 000% 000% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% J9Jsuel ], pungIau[
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 0008 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% swoou] doysyIopm 199180 007
000% 00°0% 0008 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% awoou] 103f014 feroads
00°0% 00°0% 000$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 000$ S[ewIUy-S[ewiuy Jo s3[eg
00°0% 00°0% 0008 00°0% 000% 0008 000$ S[eWIUY JO S9[eS
00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% JusuIdo]3AR-oWOIU] 13S0
000% 00°0% 00°0% 000% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% swoou] qe] Aydessojoud
000% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% SWOOU] Yoresssy Suel)
00°5$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°S$ 00°0$ 000% 00°0% 1wawdoeAs(-5Woou] suld SulsreIpuny
00°0% 00°0$ 000% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% SWOOU[ JudwiyoLuy
000% 00°0% 00°0% 000% 00°0% 0008 00°0% swoou] Sunured jueyds[gy
000$ 00°0$ 000% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ syejorg
Tp]
© fcliile}
S

N 006V 118 00°0% 00°'8¥9°€1$ 00'6vT°11$ 00°0% 00°8Y9°€1$ 00°00Z°1¥€$ nquyxg Aeisung @101
m 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 000$ SAOIAISG I0)ISIA-Owoou] Sulpasy AviSuns
M 00'19¢°1$ 00°0$ 0090L°1S 00°19¢°I$ 00°0$ 00'90L°18 00°059°TH$ uolyeoNpg-owWooy] SuIpas] Aeisung
m 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 0008 00°0% 00°0$ swoou] Sulpsay Aersung
00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% S20IAISS IONSIA-SUOISSIPY AeiSung
00'8388°6$ 000% 00TH6'118 00'888°6$ 00°0% 00TH6'T1S 00'055°867$ UONBONPI-SUOISSIWPY ARLSunS
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% suoIssIwpy AriSung

nquyxg Aersung

(00°61%) 00°0% £€°€80°CS 00°619%) 00°0% £€°€80°C$ 00°00Sv¥LS sjuoAd [e103dg [e101
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 000$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ ) uoneonpg-say-sdrysiosuodg
00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°005°06% sjuasg reroods-say-sdiysiosuods
00°0% 000% £€°€30°CS 00°0$ 000% £€°€80°CS 00°000°5Z$ swdojeasd-say-sdiysiosuodg
00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 000% SunayIeN-saY-sdiysiosuods

|enjoy Z ainsea|y jobpng |enjoy uepr Z ainsea uer jabpng uer 306png 8102
aiaA alaA alLA
810¢ Arenuer

JusWae}S SWoIU|
£ 9bed uonelodion 0oz aayeyd s,ousaly NdYL:LZ:Z 8LOZITHET





88°617°0L8S 00°0$ LO'6THTESS 88°617°0L8S 00708 LO"6TH'TESS 00°80€PSEI1S INUAIY PATIUIDIPS [EI0L
19°808°7$ 00°08 86'7LE'SS 19'808v$ 00°0$ 86'PLE'SS 00°000°78$ 1BYIO feI0L.
000$ 0008 0008 00°08 0008 0008 0008 [EIUSY JIBYOIRDYMARIIONS [230L
0008 0008 00°08 0008 00°08 0008 00°08 awoou] [EIUSY IBYOIYM /110
[euay Jreyo[aayp /I9[jons
000$ 0008 00°08 0008 0008 0008 00°08 sopry JowreD) [e10L
00°08 00°08 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°08 sopry [owre)
sepry [owre)
61°LPSS 0008 00'00S°1$ 61°LYSS 0008 00°005°1$ 00°005°LES UONENSIUIWPY-UOISSIUUIOD) SUIPUIA
0008 0008 00°0$ 0008 0008 0008 0008 apry 21ppry Jopeo] Aed
0008 00°08 0008 0008 0008 000$ 0008 sa[eg Aa3 00Z
0008 00°08 0008 0008 00°08 0008 0008 sa[es yoog 007
0008 0008 0008 00°08 00°08 0008 0008 SUB}TRJN-2WOUT 0SPIA/0I0U]
3 0008 0008 0008 0008 0008 0008 00°08 UORRSIUIUIPY-IWOOU] SUIYIBIN 010Ud
5 Tv'895$ 0008 99°916$ Tr'895$ 0008 999168 00000118 aWO0oU[ SUIYIBIN 010Yd
W 0008 00°08 0008 00°08 0008 0008 0008 UOIRISIUIIPY-2UI00U] §531d AUUSG
o 0008 0008 99°991°1$ 0008 0008 99'991°1$ 00000718 swoou] ssa1d Autdg
w 0008 0008 0008 00°08 0008 0008 00°08 sossed Sunyred
S 0008 0008 0008 00°08 0008 0008 0008 UONEISIUIUPY-oW0du] NIV
00'88$ 0008 00°sT1$ 00'88$ 00°08 00°$TIS 00°00S°1$ awoou NIV
00°08 0008 0008 0008 0008 0008 0008 2W0oU] 0ONE YSTIQIY
0008 0008 00°08 0008 0008 00°08 0008 $30.1M0S5Y UeINH-SWO00U] SNOUE[ISIAL
00°0$ 0008 00°08 0008 00°0$ 00°08 00°08 $I0IAIRS JONISIA-OWOOU] SNOSUE[IIISIA
0008 0008 99'999°1$ 0008 0008 99'999°1$ 00°000°02$ 3WOOU] STOBURI[IOSIN
00°08 0008 00°08 0008 0008 0008 00°08 ULIAG-SUONOMISIY WOY PIsea|oy SISSY 1IN
0008 0008 00°0$ 0008 00°08 00°08 0008 ULISJ-IRJSUeL L, PUryIoj]
0008 0008 0008 00°08 00°08 00°08 00°08 $3Y-SUONILASIY WO Pasea|dy SRSSY 1PN
0008 00°0$ 0008 0008 00°08 00°08 0008 Soy-19JsUe1], pUngISY
0008 0008 0008 0008 0008 00°08 0008 soy-owodu] 103f01d [e103ds
|enjoy Z ainsesiy jobpng |enjay uepr Z dinses|y uep j9bpng uer 3196png gL0Z
dlA aLA aLa
810z Aenuer
jusuwiajlels swodu|
8 obed :O_“—m._oa._oo 007 d99}jeyd s,ousald Wdr1:22ZT 8L0Z/ZLE





OV PLS' V668 00°0$ LO'PIL6LSS O VLS V665 00708 LO'¥9L6LSS 00°0£5°979°STS ANNIATY TVLOL

00°0% 000% 00°SECLYES 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°SEC’LYES 00°TTTTHY VS spunj SuneadQ 7 2inseay [e10L
000$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% S10 parejey WOL/0} 19suel], Tel0L
00'0$ 00°0$ 000$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ ULIDJ-UOHRZIUBSI) PIjeay Wog/0) J3ysuel],
00°0$ 000% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 $93-UONEZIUESI() PaJe[ay WOL/0) JAJSuel]
00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 000% 0008 000% 00°0$ UOPEZIUESIO Pale|y WOZ/0} IJSuel]
$10 pare]oy WoLj/0) I9JSuel],
m 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 000% 00°0% 0008 say-dwoou] SupeladQ 7 nsesy
& 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 0008 0008 00°0% OlENSIUIWPY-3Wwodu] SulelsdQ Z 9msesN
m 0008 0008 00'SECLYES 00°0$ 00°0% 00°SEELYES 00°TTTTYP VS swoou] SunesadQ 7 amseajy
W spun,j Superad() Z 2Insea
2
S SYSEYTIS 00°0% 000$ TSPSEYTIS 000% 000 00°0% spunj fendeD-7 amseajy [B1I0L
0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ s9y-ewoou] [ende) 7 Ansesy
TSYSEVTIS 00°0% 00°0% TSYSEVTIS 0008 0008 000% swoou] reyde) 7 aInsesy
spun;j fende))-7 2InsedjN
00°0$ 000$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% ousa1] Jo A1) [eoL
0008 00°0% 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0% ) say-ousaxf 3o 1D
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 UOLRLSIUIWPY-0USaL] JO A
0070 00708 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 000 0008 ousa1q Jo AND
ousal] Jo A1)
fenjoy Z ainseapy 19b6png |lemoy uepr Z ainseo uep jab6png uer 39b6png gL0Z
atLa ata ala
g10¢ Auenuer

Juswale}s aWooU|
6 9bed uoijesod.ion 007 avjjey) s,ousald WdPL:22Z 8L0Z/ZLIE





2018-01 Page 13 of 65

0} obed

£9'867°85$ 00°0$ L¥'6T5°9S$ £9'867°35$ 00'0$ LY 675958 YLTI6VELS
£5'799$ 00°0$ 88'92°18 £7'7998 00°0$ 88'977°1$ TI'0S6°S1$
0008 0008 0008 00'0$ 0008 0008 0008
SV ST S 00°0$ 95°€€9°H$ SYSHYYS 00°0$ 95°€€9VS 0L'8€7°098
00°0$ 00'0$ 0008 00'0$ 0008 0008 0008
SLYT9°SS 00°0% 9L'9SLLS SLPTISS 00°0% 9L°9SLLS L6'178°001%
112I¥ LTS | A A 74 0L°629°9%T$ 11TV LYTS 11V LYTS 0L°629°9%T$ 66'S1£90T°c$
8S°L1E91S 8SLIE9TS SUELY'TIS 8SLIE9TS 8SLIE9IS SIELYTIS LLLST°T91$
6I°LTI 181 61°LTITSTS 70°505°981$ 6I°LTII81S 6°LTI181S 20°605°981$ 65°799°vTH'TS
18°000°5$ 18°000°S$ $9'L60°S$ 18°000°S$ 18000°5$ $9'L60°S$ 95°2LT°99$
EC0LLETS €COLLETS £5°L9E'STS EC0LLETS ECOLLETS €5°L9ESTS T1'98L°6618
0T961°1€$ 0T961°1€$ LE9BILTS 07961°1€$ 07961°1€$ LE981°LTS S6'9EF ESES
9L'656°6LS 00°0% 1L°9€L°€8S 9L°SS6°6LS 0008 1L°9€L°€88 00°ZPS‘EOT°TS
¥9'9LES 00'0$ S0'EE0VS ¥9'9LES 00°0$ SO'EE0VS $9°0ST°€SS
00°08 0008 00°0$ 0008 0008 00°0$ 0008
€6°697°798 00°0$ 0T8IL'65$ £6'697°9$ 00°0$ 0T81L°65$ 08'800°L8L$
00°08 0008 0008 00°0$ 0008 00°08 0008
8I'IST'1$ 0008 £7°069°1$ 8T'IST'IS 00°0$ £7'069°T$ LY'LLTTTS
0008 0008 0008 00°0$ 00°08 00°0$ 0008
66'869°v$ 00°0% STIT67S 66'869v$ 00°0% STI1T67S 9L°658v9%
0008 00'0$ 0008 0008 00°08 00'0$ 00°0$
WEIITS 0008 8LELECIS WIS 0008 8LELECTS ET6VTILIS
00'0$ 00°0$ 0008 0008 0008 0008 00°0$

jenjoy Z 2INsean uwmﬂ.:m enjdy uef Z 3InsSe3a| uer uwmﬂq._m uer umm_uzm 8102

alA aiA atA
810z Aenuer

JUSWIB)L)S SWODU|
uonjesodion 00z aayeys s,0usal

UOLEINPT-SILR[ES
UO1EONPF-UOHNQGLIIUOY) JUSWAINIY
I391UR|OA-SaXB ], [[01hRg
uoneonNpF-saxe] [[01ked

I93)UNJOA -SHJ2USE
uoRoNpJI-siousyg

uoneonpyg

[ewllly [e10]
puIUY-dwo)) SIONIOM
[ewiUy-SJLre[eg
[EWITY-UOLINGLIUOY) JUIWRINY
[ewnuy-saxe [, [[014ed
[ewIuy-s3iyausg

[ewiuny

uoNeRsSIUIupY [e10L
uonensIUIUpY-dwo)) SISHIOMN
eIouan-dwoy) SIMIOM
UOHENSIUIWPY-SILIE[eS
[RISUDD)-SSLIB[RS
UOLRNSIUTWIPY-UONNGLIUOD) JUSWAINNY
[BI5USD-UOIINQLIUO.) JUSWIINSY
UONRNSIUIWPY-S3XE ], [[0148d
saxe] [joi1hed
UOHENSIUIWPY-SIJousg
[RI2UD)-S)Jousg

uonenSIUIWpY

$sHadX Y [PUUOSIIJ
SASNIIXI ONILVIILO

SASNIIXI

Wdvi:L2iZ? 8loz/elic





LS S96°6$ 00°0$ ¥6'89€°01$ L§S96°6% 00°0$ $6'89€°01$ ¥9'108°v€1$ SunaeN-sILE[RS

€8°5¢EvS 00°0% 10°29¥$ £8°6Ers 00°0% 10'79v$ 1£°900°9% U3AT [e105dG-UoHNGLIU0D) JUSWAINSY
90°'76€$ 0008 75578 90°265$ 0008 ARI43 68°61£°cS 105w d0]9AS-UOHNGLRUOD) JUSWAINTY
0€062$ 00°0$ $S°S1TS 0£°062$ 000$ $5'S1Z$ 97°708°C$ diySIaqUISIN-UOHINQLILOD) USUWAINY
¥8'17¢S 00°0% T1°€TTs ¥8°17€$ 00°0% T1'ETT$ €0°'106°C8 SUnONIBIA-UOHINQLIUOD) JUSWAINGY
81°690°C$ 00°0% 9L°085°1$ 81°690°CS 00°0% 9L°08S°T$ 9L°0$5°0Z8 siusag [e10adg-saxe ], [[014ed
£7'789$ 0008 0v'20L$ 77898 0008 0v'20L$ 95" 1E1°6$ 1uowdojaaaQ-saxe ], [[03Aed
TT0L9$ 0008 60'8L9$ 7T0L9$ 00°0$ 60'8L9$ 85°518°8S diysIquISN-saxe . [[01ked
0v'T9LS 00°0$ SL'LY8S 0v'T9LS 00°0$ SL'LY8S 99°120°11$ SunoreIN-saxe ], [101Aed
e 16£°CS 00°0$ P 0S5°T$ £ ISEES 0008 vy 0SYTS YO LSSIES WoAg [e1oadg-sigousg
£6°9ZS°1$ 00°0$ W6LS TS £5°97S°1$ 00°0$ I6LS TS STPES 0TS wowdopas-sigausg
ETYTIS 00°0$ LSETI1S ETYIT1S 00°0$ LSETI’IS 1011918 diyszequIsN-s1yauag
95'99€°7$ 0008 LT'60TTS 9'99£°T$ 0008 LT'60TTS 17°02L°8C$ SuneYEN-sIyoug

SunoNIRIN/AS/WSN

TT'9£0°998 0008 TS°LSL'69$ 7T9£0°99$ 00°0$ TS'LSL'69$ 10°688°906$ QIN}[NOTLIOH/GOUBUSIUTEI [EI0L
8 76°TSE°1$ 0008 70°'76T1$ T6'TSE°1$ 000$ 2076718 SO'L6L9TS QINNOILIOH-GWOD) SIHOM
m $6'969°C$ 00°0$ 127°690°C$ $6'969°T$ 0008 12°590°C$ 18'848°9C$ aouruUIEI-dwoD) s1ojIoMm
W 6E'8LS VIS 00°0% £8°971°61$ 6E8LSTIS 00°0% £8'9¥1°61$ L8'816°8FTS SIMMOTUOH-S3LTe[eS
C L8'STLOES 00°0$ 60°76L°0€S L8STLOES 00°0% 60°76L°0€S IEEIE00VS OURBUSIUIBIN-SOLIE[RS
w €8°112$ 0008 0£'695$ €8'117$ 0008 0€'695$ 1710%°LS 2IMNOTUIOH-UOKNQLIUCY) JUIWAINSY
S 66'17L$ 0008 89°918$ 66'T7LS 0008 899188 LELTYO1S 20URUIUIEIN-UORNQLIUOD) JUSWRINY
€TSIIIS 0008 19'6L5°T$ €TSITIS 00°08 19'6L5°1$ 18'5£5°02$ 2IM|NOIIOH-5aXe ], [[01Ked
LOTYETS 00°0% 8H'9€5°TS LOTYETS 000% 8v'9¢5°CS 19°SL6°TES 20URUSUIBIN-SIXR], [[01AEd
00 11¥°€$ 0008 61 VEEHS 00'TTH€$ 00°08 61 VEE TS LO'LYE9SS 9M)NOIIOH-SIJoUSg
L6'698°8% 00°08 11°579°9$ L6'698°8$ 0008 11°529°9$ 06'6Z1°98$ 0UBUSIUTEIN-SHJRUSH

oha—:omﬁom\ﬁoqw:ou:_wz

0V’ T8S TH$ 0008 YLSE6'ELS 0v'Z8SIHS 0008 VL'SE6'ELS 00%0T° 1968 uonEonpy [E10].
(00'79€°TES) 0008 000$ (00'795°7£9) 00°08 0008 0008 1501unjoA -dwioD) SINIOM
YIEI6YS 00°0% LO'68L°ES PIEIEVS 00°0% LO'68L°ES LY 09T'6¥8 uoneonpg-dwoy) SISOoM
0008 0008 0008 00708 00°08 0008 0008 130IUN|OA-SILIB[ES

lenjoy Z ainseap 1ebpng |en)dy uep Z aINSeay uep 19bpng uer 3jobpng gL0zZ
atA aita alA
810z Aenuep

JusWa)e}S AWOodU|
b4 abed uoijesodion 007 d3jjey s,ousald WdbL:ZZ 8LOZIZLE





£8'v0v$ 00°0$ 86'L8¢CS €8 v0v8 00°0$ 86'L8¢% 96'€10°S$ SIVIAIDS JOJISIA-UONNGLOUOT) JUSWINSY

9618 00°0$ £1'86S$ 9E¥61S 0008 £1'865$ 90°'9LLLS A1In29g-U0UNQGLIUOD) TUIWAINSY
1€°0£€°CS 00°0$ €I'SLO'TS 1£°0€€TS 00°0$ €1'SLO'IS 65LLEETS $30IAIRG JONISIA-SOXE], [[0IAed
LLOLY'1S 00°0$ $6'918°7$ LL9LY 1S 00°0$ $6'918°T$ LU'TTY9ES Aunoag-saxe], [o1ked
SY'LEL'ES 0008 . LE'SSTYS SYLELES 00°0$ LEBSTVS 9T'19€°65$ SIIAISG JONSIA-SIOUE
S¥9IS1S 00°0$ STHSHIS SH91S°1$ 00°0% STHSHIS 0L'%06°81S Anndag-siysusg

SIOLAIDG JONSIA

L87120°TCS L8'120°TTS 66'906°LT$ L8'120°TL8 L81T0°TTS 66'906°LT$ 66'S08°79€S Areunsjon Te10],
6LTISTS 6LTIS1S £9°LSETS 6LTISIS 6LTISTS £9°LSETS 9€059°L1S Areut1ojo A -dwio) s1IOM
LY'91€91S LY9IEDLS STE60°0TS LY'OTE9TS LY9IE91S STE60°0CS 0LTTT1928 ATeulIOA -sOLE[ES
6599¢$ 6599¢€$ 8TEESS 65°99€$ 65°99€$ 8T €SS 86°7€6°9% ATeul1519 A-UuoNNqLIUOD JUSWAINTY
(A% J7A ¢ TS 69'L59°1S TS (A% 3748 69°'LS9°1$ L8055 1T$ Areuniajop-saxe], [01Aed
0L'LLS'TS OL'LLS'TS 148 T OLLLS'TS OL'LLS'TS ¥1°59T'¥$ 80°6v1'SS$ Areuuaiop-sHjauRg

ATRULIDJOA

m 9LTLE'LS 00°0% 05"¥60°6$ 9L'TLE'LS 00°0$ 05"¥60°6$ 66 SETILS suoneiadQ @101
- 8€°5ESS 00°0$ 07'09+$ 8€°6ESS 0008 0v'097$ vh'$86°S$ suoye1sdQ-dwod) SIaYIoM
W PSTILSS 00°0$ v1T9L9$ ySTIL'SS 00°0% YIT9L'9$ SE116°L88 suonerdQ-saLeES
m LLIETS 00°0$ 98'707$ LL'TETS 00°0$ 98°70T$ YELEYTS suoneISd(O-UOHNQLIUOCY) JUSWRINTY
2 TL6THS 00°0% §8'LSSS TL'6TYS 00°0$ $8°LSSS 69°TST'LS suonriad(-soxe] [j014ed
S SE'E90°TS 0008 STILIIS SEEI0°TS 00°0$ STIITIS LULYHYIS suoneIadO-sigousg

suonrIradO

L8VLYILS 00°0$ 65°Tv6°198 L8VLIILS 00°0$ 6576198 70°067°508% SUGNIBIA/ASC/WRIN [E10L
£9°S61°TS 00°0$ v1'S8T1$ £9°56%°T$ 00°0$ vI'S8T°1S 8¥°LOL91S sjuaag [e1oadg-dwio) sIIOM
11798 00°0$ SS°6LSS 11'%9% 00°0$ §S6LSS 6YES'LS jwswidopaasg-dwoD) SIHOoM
LTSS 0008 £1°855$ LI'TSS 00°0% €L°855$ 9TYIT'LS diys1oqusN-diwo?) 193104
L6'6LS 00°0$ S1°7698 L6'6LS 00°0$ S1°769% ¥5°866°8$ SunoyrelN-dwo) s1I0M
90°L50°LTS 00°0$ £EELESIS 90°L50°LTS 00°0$ EEELEGIS 78°€98°15T$ SHUSAY [e105dS-saLre[es
85°190°6$ 00°0$ 06'€15°8$ 85°190°6$ 000 06°€15°8$ 09°589°0T1$ wswdojaasg-sLrees
L8'S9L°8S 00°0$ 16'TVT'8S L8'S9L'8S 00°0$ 16'T7'8$ €1°791°L01S diys1oquaN-saLe[es

jenjoy Z 2insea 13ob6png |enjoy uer Z ainseay uer 1obpng uer 396png 8102
alA aLA aiA
810z Aenuer

JUSWId)E)}S SWIOOU|
2l obed uonjelodion 007 9ayey s,ousaid WdVL2ZZ 8L0ZIZVE





00°0$ - 0008 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ . utuAnuY
(rL'9L5$) 00°0% 00°000°t'$ (rL9LSS) 00°0% 00°000°7$ 007000°501$ rewtuy-Surddiyg fewiuy

00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ (AluQ) Surddrys fewsiry
89°60L$ 00°0$ 99°999°1$ 89°60L$ 00°0% 99'999°1$ 00°000°0Z$ uoLRONPY-pIR4 PWIUY
£7°000°LT$ £4°000°LTS 00°000°S£S £7°000°LTS £7°000°LTS 00°000°S€$ 00°000°0Z7$ [eWIUY-p324 [Puuy
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ P34 WUy
000 00°0$ £€°€8SS 00°0$ 00°0$ £€°€8S$ 00°000°L$ [EWIUY-SIUSWYOLUE [RUIIUY
00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00'0$ 0008 00°0$ SIUSWYOLIUY [BUIUY
00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 uopeonpg-suonisinboy [ewiuy
00°0% 00°0$ 00°6£5$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°6£5$ 00°000°L$ [eWUy-SuOBISINbOY [ewiy
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 0008 00°0$ suonisInbay [pwIwy

SIOIAIRG [PWIUY

79°9L6°S$ 0008 66'668°TES 79°9L6°SS 00°0$ 66'668°TES 00°00L°L6ES SuISIIoADY [B10],
00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ AS0[ouyd3 ], UONEULIOJU]-SUISILIAADY
00708 00°0$ 00°001$ 0008 00°0$ 000018 00°00T° 18 UOHBISIUIWPY-SUISILIAPY
8 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ SI01AIG JONSIA-SUISILIAPY
,,Rmv 00°0$ 000% 00°0SL$ 00°0% 00708 00°05L$ 00°000°6$ UOIEONPH-SUISILAAPY
W 00°0% 00°0$ 99°'1¥5$ 00°0$ 000% 99°1¥5% 00°007°63 sjuaag [eroadS-BulstaApY
< 00°0% 0003 £eEels 00°0$ 00°0$ £EECIS 00°009°18 Wawdo[aAd-SUISIIGADY
W STH6ES 0008 00°SLS STY6ES 00°0% 00°SLS 00°006% dIys1oquISIA-SUISILIGAPY
m LET8S'SS 00°0$ 00°00€°1€$ LETYS'SS 0008 00°00€°1€S 00°009°SLES SUNDUEN-SUISILBADY
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 000$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% Suisioapy
SuisiLApy
sasmadxy YO
S0°SL6°009S 86°€EV°697S L0TLYEIS $0°SL6°009S 86°€EP°69CS LYOTLYESS 00°£9°99T°8S sosuadxy [Puu0SIAg [EI0L
90°61£9$ 00°0$ TULILT9S 90°61€19 00°0$ TILIL'T9S 00°LS€°T08% [eioL
9¢'€€8°TS 00°0$ 7670339 9¢°¢€8°CS 0008 75°088% LTLYYTIS $901A19G JONSIA-dWOD SII0M
€TYLLIS 000 LY'ESTTS €TYLLIIS 00°0% LYESTTS ¥6'10€°67$ Aunosg-dwo) s1som
LELTLOES 0008 06'09°€T$ LELTLOES 00°0% 06°0¥9°€1$ YO'6ECLLIS SAOIALOS IONSIA-SILR[ES
€6'61£°613 00°0$ TUISEYES €6'61€°61$ 00°0% TITSEVES 10°€85°9¥ v Aymnoag-saLees
len3oy Z ainsesy 196png |enjoy uep Z ainsea uep j9bpng uer 326png gL0Z
atAa aia airA
g10¢ Arenuer

JudswIvale}S awWoduj
€1 abed :o_“—m._on._oo 007 99d}jeyd s,ousal Wdvl:LZe 8L0ZieLie





00°0% 00°0$ 000% 000% 000% 00°0% 00°00$°T$ $201089y URWNH-2IeMPIEH JaIndiio)

0008 0008 £€'80C8 00°0% 000 €€'807$ 00°00S°C$ uoHENSIUIWPY-aXempIeH Jandwo)
00°0$ 00°0$ £€°€88 00°0$ 00°0$ ££°¢8$ 00°000°1$ $301A10G JOSIA-arempIeH Joyndwo)
000% 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00'0$ 00°0$ 00°0% Ayndsg-aremprel somndwo)
0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ Areunajop-arempIeH 101ndwo)
00°0% 00°0$ £€°€8$ 00°0$ 00°0$ £€°€8% 00°000°1$ 199}UN[OA-2IeMpIeH 1oIndwio)
00°0% 00°0$ 000528 00'0$ 0008 000528 00°000°c$ uoneonpg-sremprey rmndwod
) 00°0$ 0008 000$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 0008 SlusAg [e10adg-aremprey saindwo)
00°0$ 00°0$ 99'1+$ 0008 0008 99'1+8 00°005$ wawdo[aas-aremprey 1aindwo)
00°0$ 0008 £€°€8$ 00°0$ 00°0% £€°€8$ 00°000°1$ diys19quisjy-arempIeH 1onduwio)
0008 000$ 00°005$ 000$ 0008 00°005$ 00°000°9% SunasjeiN-arempie Joindwo)
00'0$ 00°0% 99°991$ 00°0$ 00°0% 99°991$ 00°000°C$ [ewiuy-sremprey tandwo)d
00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 0008 00°0% 00°0$ aImnonuoH-erempIeH 1ndwo)d
0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00'0$ 00°00S°T$ aouBUUIBIN-rEMPIEH Japndwo)
000 00°0$ 99°167$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 99°167$ 00°005°€$ arempreH somdwo)
00°0$ 0008 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 000$ 000$ QouRULJUIBY JUIRIA JoInduio)
m 0008 00°0$ 00°005$ 0008 00°0$ 00°00S$ 00°000°9% 201055y UeWINH-JULBY B Jandwo)
N YISETTS 00°0% 91'6TLS YLISETLS 00°0$ 9T'6TLS 00°05L°8$ UOLRISIUIWPY-JULISY JUelN Jaindwo)
W LE'SLITS 00°0$ 99°999°1$ LE'SLI'TS 0008 99'999°1$ 00°000°0Z$ SI01AISS JOUSIA-TUSY JuE] Jopnduio)
m 00°0$ 000$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0% 0008 000$ A1nosg-undy jurepy rndwo)d
2 000 0008 00°0$ 000§ 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 1UN[OA-ULBY Juteiy 1mndwo)
S 00°0$ 0008 00°05€$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°05£$ 00°00T°+$ UOIEONPI-MUISY JUIejy 1induwiod
00°0$ 0008 0008 00'0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ sjueAg [e1oedS-1uEy Jure sondwo)
00°0$ 0008 ££°€389 00°0$ 00°0% ££'€888 00°009°01$ diys1equIsN-JUISY Jurejy Jndwo)
00°001% 00°0$ 000% 007001% 0008 0008 0008 SunoyIEN-IUUSY Jurely 1emndwo)
0008 00°0% 0003 00°0$ 000$ 00°0$ 00°0$ sfewiry-juuSy jurey 10indwo)
00°0$ 00°0$ 99'1¥5$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 99°145$ 00°005°9$ S0URUSIUIRN-ULBY JUTe Jopndwio)
00°0$ 000$ 99°912$ 00'0$ 000§ 99'912$ 00°009°C$ Sy Jure Japndwo)d

aremyog/emdwo)

LEEEL'LTS £7°000°LTS 66'8£0°THS LEEEI'LTS £7°000°LTS 66'8£0°TH$ '00°000°795$ $30IAI0 [EWIUY [EI0L
00°0$ 00'0$ 000528 00°0$ 00°0$ 0070528 00°000°c$ [eWIUY-UIU3ARUY

|enjoy Z dInsesyy 1ebpng |enoy uep Z ainseay uer 196png uer 106png g1L0z
aLi aLA aLa
810z Auenuep

juswvle}s awodUu|
v} ebed :OEN..OQ..OO 007 9d}jeyn s,ousa.l Wdvl:e:T 8L02/2Lie





00°0$ 00°0% 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 000% Aunda§-s394 Jue)[NSu0)

00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0SZT'1$ 000% 00°0% 000ST°1$ 00°000°S1$ Areur1alap-539] WeINSUOD
00°0$ 00°0% £€°¢8% 00°0$ 000% €8s 00°000°1$ UOHBONPF-$33] JUB}NSUOD
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% sjuaag [e100dg-s327 JURYNSUCD
00°0$ 00°0$ 000ST°1$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0ST°1$ 00°000°S18$ [PUWIUY-S39,] JUeNSU0)
00°0£9% 00°0% 00°5L8% 00°0€9% 00°0$ 00°SL8$ 00°005°01$ 2UMINOTHOH-$93 JUe)NSUO])
000$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 SOUBUSIUIBIN-S39,] JUBINSUOT)
05'T60°T$ 00°0$ £eeees 05T60°1$ 00°0$ (ARARS 00°000°+$ $339 JUBYNSUOD)

$30IAIDG PSIORIILOD)

00°0$ 00°0$ ££°€€8°0C8 00°0$ 00°0% ££°€£8°07$ 00°000°05Z$ UOTIBAIBSUOD) [BI0L,
0008 00°0$ 00°0% 000$ 00°0$ 000 00°0% UOTIEONPH-UOHEAIISUOD
00°0$ 000§ 0008 0008 00°0% 000$ 0008 1Wowdo[3A3(-UOLIBAISSUOD)
0003 00°0% £€°€£8°078 00°0$ 00°0% £€°€£8°07 00°000°0ST$ [eWIUY-UOIIEAIISUOD)
0008 00°0% 00°0$ 0008 0008 0008 00°0$ UOIJRAI3SUOD
UOIIBAIISUOD)
3
M 19%¥T°C$ 00°0% TWLY991S 19%vT°CS 00°0% TVLY991S 00°0LL°LTIS aremyogsamdwo) [e10],
W 000$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°000°%$ osay wewn}-satddng/eremyos wndwo)
C 00°0% 00°0$ 00°000°8$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00'000°8$ 00°000°91$ rensiutwpy-sarddng aremyog sandwod
W (05'991%) 00°0% 00°5€$ (05'991%) 00°0% 00°6€$ 00°0Tr$ 119 JOJISIA-sa1jddng/eremyog tendwo)
m 00°0% 00°0$ 00°6C1$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°ST1$ 00°005°1$ Aumoag-sarjddng aremyog 1ndwo)
0008 00°0% 99991$ 000% 00°0% 99°991% 00°000°C$ Areunago -sarjddng/aremyos 1andwo)
00°0% 000% £€'858 00°0$ 0008 £€°85S 00°00L$ 109MUnjoA -satddng/eremyog sanduio)
00°0$ 00°0% 00°SL$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°SLS 00°006% uoneonpg-sanddng/aremyog semdwio)
000% 00°0$ 00°ST1$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°SC1$ 00°005°1$ juswidojpasg-satddng/sremyos 1onduio)
00°0% 000% 00°0S$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°05$ 00°009% diyssequuap-sarjddng/aremiyog Jandwo)
00°0$ 0008 00°05ST$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°05T$ 00°000°c$ Sunajre-saddng aremyog 1amndwo)
00°0$ 00°0% ££°¢8S 00°0$ 00°0% ££°¢8S 00°000°1$ [ewtury-sarjddng/eremyog Jaindwo)
00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ aimymoruoy-satjddng/aremyog einduio)
00°0% 0008 £e'ee8s 000% 00°0% £€'ee8s 00°000°01$ soueuaUIBIN-sat1ddng /aremyog semdwo)
00°0$ 00°0% 00°05ST$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0SZ$ 00°000°t$ ss1jddng/aremyog Jomdwo)
{enjoy Z dInseaiy 1eb6png |enjoy uep Z ainsea| uer jabpng uer jobpng gLOZ
ala (A WX ala
810z Aenuer

juswojels swodu|
G| sbeg :o_um._oa._OO 007 ddjjey)d s,ousaly WdvL:.2Z 8L02ZLT





000$ 00°0% £€'80S% 00°0$ 00°0% £€'805$ 00°001°98 AUnoag-5391A1eg AJLN9Ig

00°0% 00°0$ 00°0S18 00°0% 00°0% 00°0S1$ 00°008°1$ ATRULISIOA-5301A10G AILINDOS

00°0% 00°0$ 00'05T$ 00°0$ 0008 0070528 00°000°€S UOHIBINPZ-S201AISG AJ1IN22S

(00'81£°9%) 00°0% £EECES (00°81£°9%) 00°0$ £eEEes 00°0S¥°91$ SWaAT [2109dG-5201AI8G ALINDag

00°0% 0008 00°0% 0008 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% WawdoAS(J-§901AISS AJLIN03S

00°0$ 00°0% 99°1¥$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 99°1v$ 00°00S$ SunoyreN-5301A108 A1INDAG

00°0$ 0008 99118 00°0% 00°0% 99118 00°00L°1% [EWIUY-$301AIS AJIN9DS

00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0% 000% 0008 0008 UMNOTHOH-$IIAIRG AILIN02S

00708 000% £8°sr1s 00°0$ 00°0% £8°S¥1$ 00°0SL°1$ Q0UBUSIUIBIN-$301AIS AILIN03G

00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ $30IAIG AJLINO0S

00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00'0% suone1ad()-$30IAISG PI)OR[UOD

0008 00°0$ 000§ 00°0$ 000% 00°0$ 00°0$ $103f014 [eNdED-SINAISS PIJORIUOD

00°0% 00°0% 0008 000% 0008 0008 00°0SL°€S S30IN0SY UBWINE-SIOIAIIG PIIORIUOD

0008 00°0% 00°000°S$ 00°0% 00'0% 00°000°6$ 00°000°09$ Sojouyda ] UOIBULIOJU]-SI0IAISG P3JOBQUOD

$e16$ 00°0$ (32 SS16$ 00°0$ £L'ECTS 00°009°1$ UONRISIUIIPY-SITAIIS P2IOBIUOCT)

£8°€10°TS 00°0$ 99°91°1T$ £8°€10°€TS 00°0% 99°91+°12$ 00°000°L5TS SIOIAISG IOUSIA-SITIAIS PIIOBNUCD

8 S6'1£0°1S 0008 £EEEEs S6'1E0°IS 0008 £EEEES 00°000°v$ AMo3G-5391A19G PIJORIUOD
M 000% 00°0% 000% 0008 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ ATRULISIOA -S30IAI0G PIIORIUOD)
W 0008 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% I99JUN[OA-SITAIIS PIJOBRUOD
< £0'88$ 00°0$ 00°05C$ £0°88% 00°0% 00°05T$ 00°000°€S uoneonpy-SI0NAING pIoenuo)
w (rTT66°19) 00°0$ e6hTcs (TT66°LS) 0008 66'vTES 00°008°€S$ SiuoA [e102dS-SIIALSG PIOBAUOD
m 0008 00°0$ 00°0% 0008 00°0% 0008 00°0% JSWAdO[AI-SIIIAIIS PAROBRIUCD
00°0% 000$ 99°'16L$ 00°0% 00°0$ 99°16L% 00°005°6% dySIAqUISIA-SIOIAISG PIJOB[UOCD

T¥'s018 00°0% £8°07€°CS w's01s 00°0$ £8°0T€CS 00°058°LZ$ SUnMIRN-SIOIAIRS PAJOBRUOD

66611$ 00°0% 99'999°1§ 66°611% 0008 99'999°1$ 00°000°0Z$ [EWIUY-S301AIIS PIJORHUOD

00°0% 00°0% 00'0ST'1$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0ST°1$ 00°000°S1$ QINJMOILIOH-SAVIAIRG PIOBTRUOT)

€T°012°CS 00°0$ 00°000°S$ €T01T°TS 0008 00°000°$ 00°000°09% OUBUSUIBIN-SIOIAIOS Ploenuoy)

0008 0008 00°000°$ 0008 00°0% 00°000°%$ 00°000°0¢$ SIOIAIAG PJOBIUOD

00°0$ 000% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 0008 0008 s100f014 [ende-s39, JuBNSUOD

00°0$ 000$ 000% 00°0$ 00°0% : 00°0$ 00°0% S30INOSIY UBWINH-59] JULINSUOD

0008 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ UOTRISIUIUPY/-539,] JUBINSUOD

00'0% 00°0$ 000% 00°0% 0008 0008 0008 SIVIAISG JOSIA-§39,] JueyNSuo?)

|emoy Z ainseaN 18bpng |enjoy uer Z ainsea|y uer 19bpng uep 3abpng 8102
aia alA aitaA
810z Aenuer

JuslWwale}s aWoodu|
9} abed uonetodion 007 aayeys s,ousald Wdvl:/2Z 8LOZIEIE





2018-01 Page 20 of 65

.1 abed

000% 00°0$ €88 00°0$ 00°0% £€'e88 00°000°1$
00°0$ 00°0$ 91°67$ 00°0$ 000 91°6T$ 00°05€$
00°0$ 00°0$ 00'0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$
LTTYITS 0008 ££°€80°€S LTTHITS 00°0$ £€°€80°¢S 00°000°LES
7L'999°8€S 00°0$ 99'999°3€$ TL'999°8€S 00°0$ 99'999°8¢$ 00°00049+$
0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 000$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$
00°0$ 000§ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$
000$ 000$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$
19°LL6'VES 00°0$ 00005°LES 19°LL6VES 0008 00'00S°LES 00°000°0Sv$
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 000$ 00°0$
00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$
0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$
000$ 000% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 000 00°0$
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 000$ 00'0$
01'€L9°TS 00°0$ 00°0$ 0v'€L9°78 00°0$ 00°0$ 000$
00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$
175TLS 000% £E'CE8s 17°6TLS 00°0$ £eeess 00°000°01$
05°067% 00°0$ £EELES 050628 00°0$ €CELES 00°000°%$
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$
0008 000$ 00°0$ 00°0% 000$ 00°0$ 00°0$
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$
00°0$ 000$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 000% 00°0$ 00°0$
00°0$ 000§ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$
9T'ELE'OTS 00°0$ 60°6TL°8YS 9T'€LE0TS 0008 60'67L°8V$ 00°058°2£9%
00°0$ 00°0$ 0S'TITS 00°0$ 00°0$ 05°CILS 00'0SE°T$
00°0$ 00°0$ 99°99L$ 00°0$ 000$ 99°99L$ 00700T°6%
Jenjoy 196png lenydy uep Z aInses|y uer jobpng uer 396png 8102
aiA alA
810¢ Arenuer

jusuiajle}g awodUu|

uoljesodion 007 dayeyD s,ousal

[ewiuy-sang
IMNOIUOH-saNJ
2OURUSIUIBIN-S2N(]
songg

son(y

asuadxg uoneroaida( reiol
SIMUSAPY UBOLY - uole1oardaqg
sanun - uonerasdsg
9A0D) UOIT vag uonedsidaq
onensiuwpy-jusdinbg 007z uorperdaidsq
Areunayo A -juswdinbyg 0oz uonedaidsg
uoneonp-juswdinbg 0oz uonersaideq
SJuaAg [elosdg-juswidinby ooz uoneidssdsg
[ewuy-juawdinbyg 0oz uoredardacl
swdimbyg 007 uoneisaideq
UONRRSIUIWPY-S3[OIYIA uoneoaldsg
S3[OIYoA uoneaxdaq
axmun, uoneiodideq
ISIA-S21MoNNg pue ssuip[ing uome1daldaq
snpg-seInjanng pue ssuipfing voneidardeq
WITY-S2IMONnS pue sSurp[ing uonerdsidsg
saImonug pue ssuipfing uonerosidsq
suquyxg uonerdaldsq
spunoin uonersadag
pueT uonevaldaq
9SIA] - uoneroalda(g

asuadxg uoneroarda
SIIIAISG PIIOBIUOD) RIOL

UONERSIUIWPY-SIOIAIRG AILINo2g

SIOIAIDG JOJISIA ~SIOIAIAS AJUN0SS

Wd¥L:.2°C 8l0Z/elic





L9°0TES 00°0$ 00°0$ L9°0Z¢€8 00°0$ 0008 00°0% oURUAUIEIN-30URUAMIEIA Juswdinby

00°0$ 0008 0008 0008 000§ 000 0008 soueusuIR| Juswdimby
00°0% 00'0$ €£85% 00°0% 00°0$ £€'858 00°00LS suoneIadO-eIuay/sses Juswdinby
000$ 00°0$ 00°0% 000$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ syafo1q reide)-Teyusy/ases juswdinby
00°0$ 00°0$ 99'91+$ 00°0% 00°0$ 99°91¥$ 00°000°S$ UOHRASIUIWPY-[EIUaYy/as8s] Juowdinby
000 000$ ££'80C8 0008 0008 £€'8078 00°005°C$ SI0TAIDG I0)ISIA -[eIUSY/258a] Juswdinby
EYTLYS 00°0$ £€'80T$ EYTLYS 0008 £€'80T$ 00°005°C$ AILN03S-Tejuayy/asear] Juswdinbg
00°0$ 00°0% 99°'17$ 00°0$ 000$ 99°'1¥$ 00°005$ AreunISIOA-TeIuaY /o529 Wewdibg
0008 0008 00°SLES 00°0$ 00°0% 00°SLES 00°005°7$ uoLEoNpF-[eIuay/ssea juswdinbg
(££'805°S$) 0008 99°999°1$ (€L°805°S$) 00°0$ 99°999°1$ 00°00£°S9$ SIU9AY [e1oadg-Teruay/ese ] uswdinby
000$ 00°0$ 99'991°1$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 99'991°1$ 00000918 wowdoaas-TeIusy/ases’] juswdinby
00°0$ 0008 99'161% 00°0% 0008 99°'161% 00°00€°C$ diys1oquisiA-Telusyy/asea| Juswdinbg
000 00°0% 99'991°1$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 99'991°1$ 00°000°71$ SunoNTeN-TeIueY/osea T Juswdinby
00°0$ 0008 99'991% 00°0$ 00°0$ 99'991% 00°000°C$ [EUIUY-[eJuay/osea] Jusmdinby
0008 00°0$ 99°'16L$ 00'0$ 00°0% 99'16L% 00°005°6$ AIMNOTHOH-TeIuaY /2523 Judwdinby
H0r19°5$) 00°0$ 99'161°7$ (r0°¥19°6$) 000 99'161°t$ 00°00€°0S$ 20URURIIIBIN-[RIUY /5582 T Juswdinby
3 0008 0008 0008 000 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ [eIuay/asesT Juswdinby
,m juswdinbgy
P
e
o £5°096°9$ 000$ ET6LESS £5°096°9% 00°0% E1'6LE'SS 00°0L0°1S$ san( [ex0],
w 00°0$ 00°0$ 05°TIS 00°0$ 000$ 0SS 00°0S1$ suorge10dQ-sang
S 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 0008 0008 00°0$ 00°00+$ $20IN0SY Wewny-sang
00°0$ 000 ££'8078 00°0% 00°0$ ££'80T8 00°005°Z$ uoyRNSIUNIWPY-$an(
9€'818°7$ 00°0% ££'8518 9€8I8 VS 00°0$ £€'85VS 00°005°s$ SI0IAIRG JONSIA-SNC
00°0$ 0008 000$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% Aumoag-sang
0008 00°0$ 00°06€°1$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°06€°1$ 00°008°7$ Areupajop-sand
00°0% 0008 9I'v$ 0008 00'0$ 9T'¥$ 00°0S$ Ja9gun[oA-sanQ
000$ 00°0$ 99°91$ 00°0$ 0008 99918 00°00Z$ uoneonpg-s3nQg
00°0$ 00°0$ 0001$ 00°0$ 0008 00°01$ 00°0Z1$ sjusAg [eroadg-seng
00°0% 0008 0008 00°0$ 0008 0008 0003 swdofaasg-seng
00°0$ 0008 0008 00°0$ 0008 0008 00°0$ diys1equIDN-s3nJ
00°0$ 0008 £€°€8% 00°0$ 00°0% €€°€88 00°000°1$ Sunayren-sang
|enjoy Z aInseajy jobpng |enjoy uep 2 ainsea uep jobpng uer je6png gL0Z
aLA aLA («IFN
810z Avenuep

juswale}s awoauj
g} abed uoneltodion 007 aayeyn s,0usaid Ndvl:LZ:T 8L02/ELIE





0008 00°0% 00°0$ 0008 00°0% 00°0$ 0008 SunaxIeIN-05reYoINg a0

00°0$ 000$ 00°0$ 00'0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ sB1eyomg jong
o
(6T'858°LS) 00°0$ Yr 01078 (67°858°LS) 00°0$ PP H01°0TS 00°$5S°S0€S juewdinby [eloL,
65°06°T$ 00°0$ 99°916°1$ 65°0€6°1$ 00°0% 99°916°1$ 00°000°€TS [eIoUSD-TeIURY JoIRlL,
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ suopesed(y-saseyoing Juswdinbg
00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ UOHENSIUIWPY-S3seydIng juswidinby
00°0$ 00°0$ STI86'TS 0008 00°0$ STI86°1S 00°SLL'ETS $S901AISG JOUSIA-SaseyoIny Judwdinbay
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$T$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 000528 00°000°€$ Anoag-ssseyoing tuswdinby
00°0$ 00°0$ 00005 00°0% 00°0$ 00°00S$ 00°000°9% Areunajo -saseyomg suomdinbg
00°0$ 00°0$ 99°167$ 0008 00°0$ 99°167$ 00°005°€$ uopreonpg-saseyoIng juswdinby
00°0$ 00°0$ 99°999% 00°0$ 0008 99'999% 00°000'%T$ suoAg feroadg-saseyong Jusdinbyg
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ Juswdo}aAsg-seseyoind juodinbg
00'0$ 00°0$ 99'161% 00°0$ 0008 991618 00°00£°C$ diysisquisjy-saseyaIng justxdinby
0008 00°0$ £€°¢8$ 00°0$ 000$ £€°€8$ 00°000°1$ SunayreN-saseyoInd Juswidmbg
3 00°0$ 00°0$ 0005T'1$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0ST'1$ 00°000°S1$ [ewuy-saseyomng juswdinby
m 00°0$ 00°0$ 99°91¥$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 999148 00°000°5$ - oImynoniop-saseydingd juswdinby
W 00°0$ 00°0$ 99°991% 00°0$ 00°0% 99°991$ 00°000°Z$ 20UBUSUIBIN-SIsEYAIR Juswdinby
< 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ saseyoIng Juswdmby
w 76'8$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 768 00'0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ suone1adQ-soueuuUIEI Juswdmbgy
S 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% UORSIUIPY-30UBuulel uswdinbg
967ZS5$ 0008 00°05T$ 96725 0008 00058 00°000°¢$ $901A13G JOMSIA-OOURUAIUIEIA] Juswdinby
00°0$ 00°0$ 99°991% 0008 00°0$ 99'991% 00°000°C$ Ajunosg-souruaurely juswdinbg
00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ Areunajop-oouruSIUIR Juawdinbg
00°0$ 00°0$ £€°€8$ 00°0$ 00°0$ £€°€8S 00°000°1$ UONEONPF-30URUSIUERIA Juswdinby
00°0$ 00°0$ 99°901$ 00°0% 00°0$ 999018 00°082°C$ SluoAg [e10adg-souruaurely Juswdimbg
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°$LES 00°0$ 00°0% 00°SLES 00°00S°+$ Juswido]aasQ-souruuley Juswdinby
00°0$ 00°0$ £CECIS 00°0$ 000$ £EEElS 00°009°1$ drys1oquisjy-souruatuR|y Juswdmby
00°0$ 00°0$ 99°' 1% 0008 00°0$ 99'1+$ 00°005$ Sunayrejy-ooueusjurey Jusuidinby
16'8% 00°0$ €€°CEES 16'3% 000$ £E°EEES 00°000°+$ [ewiUy-souruauIR N Juswdmby
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°05¢$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°05T$ 00000°c$ 21 NOILOH-oURUUIEIA Juawdinby
|enjoy Z ainseajy 3abpng {enjoy uer Z ainsea uer jebpng uer 38bpng 810z
alA aLA alA
gL0z Aenuer

jusuwiojelS awoduj
61 abed :O___.EOQ._OO 007 9v}jeyd s,ousald Wdv1:22:2 8L02/2LT





2018-01 Page 23 of 65

oz sbed

SSL6VS 00°0$ 99'9918 §S'L6VS 00°0$ 99°991$ 00°000°C$
00°08 00'0$ 99°1¥$ 0008 00°0$ 99'1+$ 00°00S$
00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 0008
00°08 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00'0$
00°0% 00°0$ 00°5T1$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°¢218 00°005°1$
11°99% 00°0$ 0€'857°€$ 11'99% 0008 0€'8ST'ES 00°001°6€$
00°0$ 0008 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 0008
0008 00°0$ 99°917$ 00'0$ 00°0$ 99°912$ 00'009°C$
0008 0008 00°0$ 0008 0008 00°08 0008
00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 0008 0008 00°0$ 0008
0008 0008 00°05Z8 0008 0008 00°05Z8 00'000°€$
0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 0008 00°0$ 0008
0008 0008 £€'€88 00°0$ 00'0$ £€'€s$ 00°000°T$
0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008
00°0$ 0008 0008 00°0$ 0003 0008 0008
0008 00°08 0008 00'0$ 00'0$ 00°08 00°0$
00°0$ 0008 €CEEES 00°0$ 00°08 €€°€EES 0000078
0008 00°0% 00°S218 00°0% 00°0$ 00°6Z1% 00°005°1$
00'0$ 0008 €€'807°1$ 0008 00°0$ €€'8071$ 00°00S°1$
00°08 0008 0008 00°08 00°0$ 0008 00'0$
0003 00'0$ 00'0$ 0008 0008 00°0$ 00°0$
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°08 00°0$ 00°0$
0008 00'0$ 00°08 00°0$ 00°0$ 00'0$ 0008
0008 0008 0008 0008 0008 00°0$ 0008
00°0$ 0008 00'SZ$ 00°08 00°0$ 00°ST$ 00°00€$
11998 00°0$ £€°€EES 11998 00°08 €E'€ees 00°000°%$
00°0$ 0008 £€'€8S 0008 0008 £€'¢88 00°000°1$
00'0$ 00°0$ £€'€81$ 00°0$ 0008 €€°€818 00°00Z°C$
00°0$ 00°0$ 99°91¢$ 00°0$ 0008 99°91+$ 00°000°S$
0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°08 00'0$
Jemoy Z 2inseapy jobpng |enjoy uer Z 2INSE3N uep j9bpng uer 396png gL0z
aiA alA ala
gl 0¢ Aienuep

Juawiale}s aWooUu|
uoneltodion 007 dayeyo s,ousai

SunoyIeIN-SuLIIR)/POO]
[PWIUY-SULISIeD/PO0]
2IMNOIUOH-3ULIS1R))/PO0]
SouBUAUIBIN-SULIIR))/POO]
Suuere)/pood

Sunoe)/poog

19314 [eI0L
SPIUSA
SURUIJUIBIA-UOIRTSISY 29 95U S[OIYIA
uonENSISNY % ISUOIT SIIYIA
RNSIUTWUPY-30URUIUIRIA] PUR Jieday S[91YIA
K111193G-20URBUSIUTBIA PUB 11eday JOIYIA
AIeul193o A -20UBUSUIBIN PUR 1ieday S[I1YSA
UONEINPF-20UBUSIUIBIA PUE Jreday AOIaA
A7 Teradg-sourusiurely pue Jredoy S[91YIA
>wdojoAsQ-2oURUNUIRIA PU J1eday S[DIYSA
SUNMIBIN-9oURUSIUIRIA pUe Jreday S[OIY9A
[PWIIUY-20UBUIUTEIA PUR IIeday] S]o1gaA
NINOILIOK-00UBUSIUTRIN PUR Jredoy S[OIYsA
IRUSUIRA-I0URUIIUIRIN PUE JIedoy S[oteA
JoueUSUIElN pue Jieday JIOIYSA
JuowdojaAs(I-[eIusy SOIYSA
QOUBUSJUIBIA-[EIUSY SIITYSA
[RIUY SPPIYSA
S3OIAIDG JOJISIA -[aN/TI0 JOI0JN/2UL[0SED)
ATeuLIgIs A ~[90 /110 JOIOIN/QUI[0SRD)
uoLEINPT-[aNJ/JiQ JOION/AUI[OSED
[BWIUY-]aN/[10 J0I0JA/SUI[OSED
2INNOIUOH-[3N./TIO JOION/UI[0SeD)
OURUIUIRA-[20 /10 JOIO]N/AUL[0SED
1904/]10 10I0JA/2UIJOSED

WdtL:L2C 8102/l





00°0$ 000$ 99°1v8% 00°0$ 00°0% 99°148% 00°00€°01$ suaag [e109dg-BuULired-1I0-25es N

00°0$ 00°0% 05°L01S 000$ 00°0$ 0S°L01% 00°0¥€°1$ uswidojaaa-Sumred-[101-95elIN
00°0$ 00°0$ £8°0C8 00°0$ 00°0$ £8°078 00°05C$ drys1oquISN-Bupired-1t0 L-95esI
00'0$ 00°0% £8°0Z1$ 00'0$ 000% £8°0C1$ 00°0S7°18 SunayreIN-Sunired-[01-95RIN
00°0% 000$ £€'8% 000$ 00°0% £€'8% 00°001% ey -Sun{red-{10 1 -05e N
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 000% 00°0$ MY NOIHOH-BUDTed-[[01-95e3IN
000$ 00°0% £E°88 00°0$ 00°0% £€°8% 000018 OUBUSUIRIN-SU{Ed-[[01 -05e3[IIN
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 000$ 00°0$ 000$ 00°0$ Sunjred-1(01-2523IN
00°0$ 00°0% £e'8s 00°0$ 00°0$ ££'8% 00°001$ UOLRSIUIWPY-SIVIAISG JOLINOT
60°08T$ 000$ 91°625$ 60°08T$ 00°0$ 91°6SS 000S€°9$ $SI0IAIIG JOUSIA-SIVIAISS JSLINOT)
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°001% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°001% 00°00€$ ATRULISIOA -SIOIAISS J9LIN0D
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% SVIAIDG IOLINOD

SSIUISNE SNOSUBJ[IOSIA

0S'STY'vIS 00°0% 99'91+°S1$ 0S'STY'V1S 0008 99'91%°61$ 00°000°S81$ SouRMSY] [e10L
00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% soueInsu] Auadoid
w.m 000% 0008 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 000$ uonRISIUNUPY-3ouensu] AN[Iqer]
m 0S'STFPIS 00°0% 99°91+°1$ 05°STFY1S 00°0% 99'91¥°¢1$ 00°000°S81$ souRInSU] AJIjLqer]
m 00°0% 000% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% JaO-dueINSY]
W ouRINSUY
Q
©
S £6'17€°1$ 00°0% 0£°€€8°€CS €6'1ZE°1S 00°0% 0£€£8°€TS 00°0STOVES Suuaie)/poo, [e10L
000% 00°0% 000% 00°0$ 000% 00°0% 00°0% s109f014 [earde))-SunIsie)/pood
89°L1IS 000% 00°001$ 89°LI1S 000$ 00°001$ 00°006°€Z$ . $30IN0S9Y UBWNH-SULIR)/PO0]
S6°S1S 00°0% 057798 S6'S1$ 000$ 05°79% 00°0SL$ UOLRDSIUIWPY-5ULISIE)/PO0]
00°0$ 000% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% SI0IAISG JOJSIA-SuLIare)/poo]
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 000% 00°0% 000% Areuniaiop -SuLR3e))/poog
00°0$ 0008 99'991$ 00°0% 00°0% 99°991% 00°000°C$ 1533Un[OA -SULIBJE)/PO0]
00°0% 00°0% ££°¢38¢% 00°0$ 00°0$ £C°£85$ 00°000°L$ uoneINPH-SuLSIe)/PO0]
SL°069% 00°0% 6v'LE6°1T8 SL069% 00°0$ 6v°LE6TTS 00°056°€87$ SjusAg [e103dG-SULNe)/poos
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°059% 00°0% 00°0$ 00059% 00°059°81% wewdo[aAd(-3uLIdE)/Po0
00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 0008 diysIoquISN-SULINED/PO0S
|enjoy Z dinseap jobpng |en)oy uer Z 2inseay uep jebpng uer 396png gL0Z
alA ailA alLA
810z Adenuep

jusuwale}s awoduj
\g ebed :O_wm._oa._oo 007 9d}jey) s,ousald Wdvl:Lz:iT 8L0T/ELRE





2018-01 Page 25 of 65

zz abed

00°0$ 00°08 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 000%
00°0$ 000% 00°00C$ 00°0$ 000% 00°007$ 00°00v$
00°0$ 0070 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$
000% 00°0$ £°€8% 00°08% 000% £€°¢88 00700018
00°0$ 00°0$ 000 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 000%
000$ 00°0$ 9991% 000$ 00°0$ 99'91$ 00°00T$
00°0$ 00°0$ 9991% 00°0$ 00°0$ 99°91$ 00°00T$
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0%
00°0% 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0%
00°0$ 00°0$ 99'991$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 99'991§ 00°000°Z$
00°0$ 00708 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0%
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0% 00°0$ 000%
00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$
00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0% 000% 00°0$ 00°0$
00°0$ 000$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 000
000$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0%
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 000$ 00°0%
0008 00°0$ 0008 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0%
00°0% 00°0$ 00°08 00°0$ 00°0% 000$ 00°0$
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 000% 00°0$
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 000%
00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 0008 00°0$ 000$
00°0$ 000% 000$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0%
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 000$ 00°0% 00°0%
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 000$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 0008 0008 00°0$
00°0% 00°0% 9IT'v$ 00°0$ 00°0% 9T'Yv$ 00°05$
00°0% 000$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$
00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00708 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$
00°0$ 0008 91'v$ 0008 00°0$ 91'¥$ 00°05$
|en3oy Z ainseay jebpng |enjoy uep Z ainsesiy uep jebpng uer j96png 8102
atA ala alA
810z Aenuer

jusawajels awosu|
uonelodion 007 dayey) s,ousaid

ANoag-S[BLINRIA 30U13}9Y
AIBULISIO A -S[ELISTEJN 90UR19)Y
I99)UN[OA -S[BLISTRIA] S0USIJSY
UONBONPH-S[BLINBN S0UBIINY
[eWIUY-S[ELISJRIA 30Uy
SIMNOIIOH-S[BLUIBIA 32U3IJY
0URUSIUIEIN-S[ELIAIBIA] 20USIJY
S[ELIDJEIN 20UR19JoY
Areuusjap-asuadxg dug,
uoieonpg-asuadxg duf,
fewnuy-asusdxq duy,

asuadxg dup,
vonensIuuIpy-asuadxy xe], soes
$991AISG JOJSIA-asuadxy xe), so[es
Aunoag-asuadxs Xe ], sofes
AreuniajoA-asuadxyg Xe] so[es
105)UNjOA -osuadxF xe] SIS
uoneonpg-osuadxy xe], s9[es
s1usAg [e1oadg-asuadxy Xe], soes
jusurdo[sas(g-asuadxq XeJ, oS
diysisquIsN-asuadxy Xe], $afes
SunoyreIN-osuadxy xe], so[es
fewnury-ssuadxg xej, ssqes
aInyoIol-asuadxg xe] soes
JourUSIUIBIN-2sUddXT Xe], So[eS
asuadxy xe] sofes
suonetadO-Sunjred-110 1 -9583[ N
$001n0$9Y Uewn|-Sunjred-[[01-95eafiN
uoHENSIUIWpPY-Sun{red-110] 0323
Aunoag-Burired-[10.1 9589
ATeuajo A -Bunyred-101-952a1IN
uolzeonp-Sunyed-0L-25ealN

WdvL:22'Z2 8locrele





2018-01 Page 26 of 65

¢z abed

000% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 0008 00°0$
00°0% 00°0$ £8°078 00°0% 00'0% £8°078 00°00€°18
85°CS 00°0$ 00°05C$ 85°TS 00°0% 000578 00°000°€$
00°0$ 0008 99°1v$ 00°0% 00°0$ 99°1v$ 00°005$
000% 0008 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$
00°0$ 00'0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$
000$ 000% 00°0$ 00°0% 000$ 00°0$ 00°0$
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 000$ 00°0$
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$
000$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 000$ 00°0% 00°0$
000$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0%
000% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0%
000$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 000%
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 000% 000% 0008 00°0$
00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 000$ 00°0$ 00°0$
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 000% 00°0% 00°0$
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 000$ 00703 00°0$ 00°0$
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0%
00°0$ 000% 00°0SZ$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°05C$ 00°000°€S
00°0$ 000% 000% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$
00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0%
00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 000$ 00°0$ 000%
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 000$ 000$ 00°0%
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 000$
00°0% 00°0$ 99°91% 00°0$ 00°0$ 9991% 00°00T$
000$ 00°0$ £eees 00°0$ 00°0$ £eees 00°00¥%
00°0$ 0008 £€'88 00°0$ 00°0$ £€'88 00°001%
00°0$ 00°0% 05°TIS 00°0% 00°0$ 0$C1I$ 00051$
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 000% 00°0$ 00°0$
00°0% 00°0% 000018 00°0$ 000$ 00°001$ 00°005$
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$
|enjoy Z aInseapy jobpng Jenjoy uer Z dunsea uepr 196png uer 3126png 8102
aia atA aia
g10z Aenuer

juswivdle}s awodu|
uonjesodion 007 da3jjey) s,ousaid

uoneonpg-asuadxg uonus0osy

SJUAAY [e1oadg-asuadxg uoniuSoosy
Juswdo[3AS(J-9suadxq uouS099y
Sunasjrey-asuadxg uoniu8oosy
asuadxg uonus029y

[RUIUY-Y2Teasay

Yoreasayy

UOLRISIUIWPY-SUONR[IY 99A01dwy
AInoag-suone[ay sekojdwg
uoteonpg-suonejay s9kojdwyg

sjuoAg [e1adg-suoneay sakojdwyg
juswdopaas(g-suotie[ay okojdwy
fewuy-suone|y 2akojdwg

suone|ay sakojdwyg

UOIRLSI UTHPY-AIBUONSI0SI(] 3030911
SunoyBIN-LIRUOT3I0SI(] 10J331(]
[eWIuy-ATeuonaiosi(] Jojoang
ATeuonaIosI(] 1030311F
I99UN{O A -UOIUS009Yy J99IUNJOA

SIUAAT [210adS-UonIuS009y JaJUNjOA
uonIUS009y IANUNJOA

20IN053Y UBWNE-suonea|qnd/suonduosqng
UOITROSIUIWPY-SUOLIBI[qn/suonduosqng
SJUaAT [eroadg-suonearjqng/suondussqns
juswdoraaag-suoneatiqngd suonduosqng
SunaxyIe-suonedIqn/suonduasqng
feurnuy-suoneorqnd/ssuonduosqng
2ImyMOIIoH-suoneolqng/suonduosgng
20URUSUIBIN-SUOLIROI[qRJ/suondLIosqng
suoneogng/suonduosqng

$32IN0S9Y URWINH-S[ELISIBIA 30U219Ja

UOIRLSIUNUPY-S[ELIBIN 30UR19JoY

WdvL:22:2 8locicle





000$ 00°0$ €eees 00°0% 000% £E°€Es 00°00v$ Areupiaje p-amyrung 3030

00°0$ 00°0$ ££°¢8% 00°0$ 00°0$ £eess 00°000°1$ uonednpI-aInIwng RWPWO
00°0$ 00°0$ 99°1v$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 99°'1¥$ 00°005% SIURAY [eroadg-oampuing 010
00°08 00°0$ £€'€8s 00°0$ 00°0$ £e'€8s 0070001 drysiaquis]N-oImIuIng O
0008 000$ £€'ess 00°0$ 00°0% £e'e8s 00°000°1$ SunIeN-IMIWn 3090
98'50Z°1$ 000$ £L°¢88 98'$0Z°1$ 00°0$ £€°¢88 00°000°1$ Sfewiuy-aInjiuin g 3P0
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% SINYMOIOH-21MIWINg PO
00°0$ 000% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ SOURURNIEN-2IMIUIN ] 30JO
00°0$ 000% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 000$ 00°0% g RPO

sariddng 29130

wLyLyS 00°0$ TTYTILYS TLYLYS 00°0$ TTITLYS 00°041°15S SsouISTIE SNOSUBJIISIA [BIOL
00°0$ 00°0$ 000% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% s9Y-asuadxyg uoNIE093y
00°L91$ 000$ £E'EEss 00'L918$ 00°0$ £e'eess 00°000°018 $30IN0S3Y UEWNH-SUNINIOY
00°0$ 00°0$ 000% 00°0$ 000$ 00°0$ 0008 UOHERSIUIPY-5UNINIoSy
00°0$ 00°0$ 000$ 000% 000§ 00°0% 00°0$ Aunosg-suninioey
m 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°00€$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°00¢$ 00°00¢$ AreunoloA-Suniniosy
m 00°0$ 00°0$ 99'1¥$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 99'1¥$ 00°005$ UOIIRONPH-SURINIY
g 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ Juoag [eroadg-suninioay
m 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ SunoNBN-SUNINIOY
M 000$ 00°0$ £e'e8s 00°0$ 00°0$ £e'€8s 00°000°1$ [EWIUY-SUIInIogy
m 00°0% 00'0$ 05TIS 00°0$ 00°0% 0S'TIS 00°0S1$ AIMNOIIOH-SUNITIOSY
00°0$ 00°0$ £8°078 00°0$ 00°0$ £8°0Z8 00°0ST$ SOUBUUIBIN-SUBINIONY
00°0$ 00°0$ 000$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% Suyimoay
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 000$ 000$ UONRISIUIWPY-2suadXy JUSUNINIOTY JEIS
000$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% ATreur1519 A -esuadxg JUSUIILIOTY JJEIS
00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0% 000$ 0008 2INJNOIUOH-3sUadXY JUSUNININTY JEIS
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ ssuadxy JUOUNINIOY JFBIS
00°08 00°0$ 0008 0008 00'0$ 00°0$ 00°08 s1a(014 [ende)-osuadxy uonIUS00ayY
S0°ST$ 00°0$ 00°05T$ S0'sT8 000$ 00°0SC$ 00°000°€S $30JM0$9Y URUMH-2SUAdX UONIUZ003Y
00°0$ 00°0$ 99'91C$ 00°0$ 00°0% 99912$ 00°009°C$ uonELSIIWPY-asuadxy uonIu3eoay
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 109Jun]o A -oSuadXy UOTIUS033Y
lenjoy Z ainsea jobpng |enjoy uep Z 2unses|y uer 196png uer 1a6png gL0Z
ala ala alA
gl 0z Aenuep

jusuwalels awodu|
g ebed :OSN..OQ;OO 007 dd}jey) s,ousaid Wdvl:L2:T 8102/2LE





978 00°0$ 66'600°7$ 978 000% 66'600°7$ 00°S¥+°0T$ Su2A7 [e102d§-95e150g

80'81L$ 00°0$ £8°020°1$ 30°81L$ 0008 £8°020°1$ 00°00$°Z1$ Juowdo[aA3(-o5eIsod
£9'99% 000 £€°€80°C$ £9°99% 00'0$ £€°€80°C8 00°000°5Z$ diysiaquIaN-25e1s0d
0008 00°0$ 00058 0008 0008 000578 00°000°€$ SunayreN-05eIs0d
00'0$ 00°0$ 99'1+$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 99°1%$ 00°005$ [ewiuy-35e1504
000$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ SOUBUSIUIBIN-05€150d
00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00'0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ a8e150d
a8e1504
LOYTTTS 0008 16'720°€$ LOYTTIS 00°0$ 16'¥70°€$ 00°00£°9€$ sarpddng 20130 [e10],
00°0$ 00°0$ £8°078 00'0$ 0008 £8°0T$ 00°05Z$ suoneradQ-satjddng 29130
00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ spafo14 rende)-saddng 30130
00°0$ 00°0$ 99'1%$ 00°0$ 0008 99°1+8 00°00S$ $3010s9y uewny-sarddng W0
36118 00°0$ 99'999% 86VI$ 00°0$ 99'999% 00°000°8$ uopensuIwpy-satjddng 30O
£T'€S 00°0$ ££'80C8 €TES 00°0$ £€'80C8 007005°C$ $301A13§ JONSIA-sa1Iddng 20530
0008 00°0$ 99°'1+$ 0008 00°0$ 99°1¢$ 00°005$ Aymosg-seyddng 201130
3 00°0$ 00°0$ 99°'16$ 0008 000§ 99°16$ 00001°1$ Areunisjop-satiddng 20130
w 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 19junjoA-sarddng 20O
W 00°0$ 00°0$ 99915$ 00°0$ 000$ 99°915$ 00°00T'9$ uorreonpg-satddng 2530
@ 00°0$ 00°0$ 99°99$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 99997 00°00Z°€$ sjueag [eroadg-sarddng 2010
w 00°0$ 00°0$ €8°0L1S 00°0$ 00°0$ £3°0L1S 00°050°$ wuswdojaaa-sanddng 20530
m 00°0$ 000$ 00°00T$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°00T$ 00°00¥°C$ drysisquopy-saijddng 20530
00°0$ 00°0$ £€'8018 00°0$ 00°0$ £€'8018$ 00°00€°I$ Sunayrely-sanddng 20130
00°0$ 00°0$ 99°991$ 0008 00°0$ 99'991$ 00°000°C$ [ewruy-satjddng 20430
00°0$ 00°0$ 00'0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ aImynornoH-setddng 20130
00°0$ 00°0$ £C°€ES 00'0$ 00°0$ £cees 00°00¥$ soueuauIEN-sailddng 0W0
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 0008 serddng 2030
0008 000§ 00°0$ 00'0$ 0008 0003 00°0$ suoyeradQ-oImIuIng 20430
00°0$ 00°0$ 000$ 0008 00°0$ 0008 00'0$ s03foxd [eNde)-2mwng 00
00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ $30IN059Yy URWNH-2INWIN 30O
00°0% 00°0$ £€°€88 00°0$ 0008 ££°€8% 00°000°1$ UOIENSIUIWPY-2ImIung 330
0008 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 000§ 00°0$ 0008 Amoag-amyung RO
|enjoy Z aInseap jobpng jenyoy uep Z ainsead|y uer 126png uer 1abpng 8102
aLA alA aLa
810z Auenuep

jusuwivje}s sawodu| ;
gz ebed :o__—m._oa._OO 007 d99}jey) s,ousald Wdr1:LZT 8L0Z/TLe





0L'€20°C$ 000% 0L'€66C1S 0L€70°T$ : 00°0$ 0L€66°T1S 00'ST$°T618 Sunuiid [

000$ 00°08 1678 00°0% 00°0$ 16'C8 00°5€$ suopersdQ-SunuLd
00°0$ 000$ 00°0$ 000$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ sy0afo14 rende-Sununyg
00°0$ 00°0$ 000028 00°0$ 0008 00°00T$ 00°00S$ $30IN089Y URWNH-SUHUL]
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°5Z1$ 000$ 00°0$ 00°521$ 00°005°1$ UOIRNSIUIWPY-SuluLld
00°0$ 000$ €C°€S 00°0$ 00°0$ €C°€S 00°0v% SIDIAISS JOJISIA-BUNUL]
00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ Aunoag-Sunuud
00°0$ 0008 ££'8$ 00°0% 00°0$ ££'8$ 000018 AreuusjaA-Sunuugd
00°0$ 0008 9917 0008 00'0$ 99° 148 00°005$ JO0UN[OA-BUNULIY
00°0$ 00°0$ 999918 00°0$ 0008 99°991$ 00°000°C$ uolreonpy-Sunutig
000$ , 00°0$ 00°05€$ 0008 0008 00°0S€S 00°00L°0V$ sjuaag [ewedg-Sunutg
0L'€T0°TS 0008 £8°5Y1°1$ 0L€T0°CS 00°0% £8°SHIIS 00°00S 1S Juawdo[aAd-SunuLg
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°000°€$ 0008 00°0$ 00°000°€$ 00°0ST'LES diys1equiajN-sunuLg
00°0$ 00°0$ 99°916°C$ 00°0$ 00°0% 99'916°C$ 00°000°5€$ Suneyre-3unuLg
00°0$ 00°0$ 99°'91% 000$ 00°0$ 99°'91$ 00°00Z$ [ewiuy-Sunuild
00°0$ 0008 £€'8$ 00°0% 00°0% €8 00°001$ SIN)NOTUOH-SUNUL
m 00°0$ 00°0$ £€'8% 0008 00°0$ £€°8% 000018 SOUBUSIUIBIN-SURULY
m 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ Sunuug
9 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ wawdojaas-esuadxy 1o13[sMaN
m 00°0$ 00'0$ 00°000°S$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°000°S$ 00°000°09% diysequiajy-asuadxy LIR[SMIN
m 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ asuadxg JOH[SMAN
S Sunuug
99°6£1°1$ 00'0$ 07'997°8$ 99'6€1°1$ 00°0$ 07'997'8$ 00°0LL°1LS 98e1s0d [€10].
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 0008 00°0% $109f014 [eNdeD-25e1s0d
0008 00'0$ 00°0$ 000 00°0$ 0008 000§ $30IN0S9Y UBUMH-0521S0d
STLS 000$ 99°167$ ST'LS 00°0$ 99°'167$ 00°005°€$ UoIENSIUIPY-3521S0d
00°0$ 00°0% £€°8$ 00°0$ 00°0$ £€°8$ 000018 S301AIOG JOJISIA-0581S0]
00°0$ 0008 ££'8% 00°0$ 0008 ££'8% 00°001$ Anosg-o5e1sod
LS'SEES 00°0$ 9SS LS'SEES 00°0% 9L'vSHS 00°05+°S$ AreunIo)o-250150g
SO°L$ 00°0$ 99'1+$ S0'LS 00°0% 99'1+8 00°005$ 193JUN[OA-35RISO]
9%°0% 00°0% §T'95$ 9%°0% 00°0$ ST9S$ 00°5L9% uoneonp-95e1sod
fenjoy Z ainseapy jobpng |enjoy uep Z ainseay uepr 1obpng uer 396png gL0Z
aLA aLA ala
810z Aenuer

juswivle}s aWoduj
9z ebed :o_n—m._On_._oO 007 93dj}jeyd s,ousal4 Wdv1:LZ'Z 81022





000% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 20UBUSIULEJN-SIUSWAACIAW]

00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ sjuawaAoidu
00°0$ 00°0$ 99'999°1$ 000§ 00°0$ 99'999°1$ 00°000°0C$ S[eWIy-SuLre,] AS[[BA-JUEIN NqIYXT
00°696°S$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°696°S$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ [BWITY-20URUSIUIEIA NIQIIXT
vE8£8S 0008 000S7°9$ y£'3€8% 00°0$ 0005T°9$ 00°000°5L$ [BWIUY-SUOIEAOUSY HQIUX
0L'6£T8 000$ 00°0$ 0L'6£TS 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ SUOLIEAOURY NqIYXT
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% [EWIIY-UOBINLASU0D)
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% _ 2IM}|NOLIOH-UONONUSUOD)
00°0$ 00°0$ 99°91¥$ 0003 000$ 99°91¥% 00°000°S$ S0UBUSIULEIA-UOLINDSUOD
00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ uonONISUOD)
00°0$ 0008 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 Areunsajap-srelareN-satiddng Suipring
68'S18 00°0$ 00°05T$ 68'51$ 00°0$ 00°052$ 00°000°€$ [ewnwy-sfeLateiA-sallddng Sulpiing
00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ AIMNOINOH-S[eLINRIA-Sa1[ddng Sulp[ing
000§ 000$ 000$ 0008 00°0$ 000$ 00°0% 2oURUAIUIRIN-S[ELSTRN-selddng Sulpling
00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 000$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ , s[euaRiN-satjddng Sulpping
o sjuswaoejday pue sieday
et
m 09°165$ 00'0$ $9'991°5T$ 09°165% 00°0$ £9°991°67$ 00°000°L1ES $301AI9G [RUOISSAJOIJ [eI0]
m 00°0$ 000 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ $901A10G [BUOISSAJOI]
w (00°09t°€%) 00°0$ 99°991°%$ (00°09t°€$) 00°0$ 99°991°v$ 00°000°05$ SOUBUSJUIBIN-SIOIAISS [01UOD) 353d
® 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 0003 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ $S301A19G [01UOD) 152d
S 00°0$ 00°0$ 99°999°1$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 99'999°1§ 00°000°0Z$ 90IN0STY UBWNH-2IALRS [[0IAB]
0L'695V$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 0L'69S VS 000§ 00°0$ 00°0$ UOHEOSIUIIPY-301AJSG [[01424
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 0008 201138 J[0IKed
05°6£$ 000$ £CEEEYS 05°6£8 00°0$ £EEEEYS 00°000°CS$ ATRULIOIOA-YIOM qE]
00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 000$ 00°0% 0008 00°0$ Bom qe]
00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ s0afo1q fenden-npny pue [¢3a]
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ $30IM0$9Y UBWINH-}IPNY pue [659]
000 00°0$ 00'0$ 00'0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ UONENSIUIWPY-IPNY Pue [e3]
09°L55$) 0008 00°000°STS 09°L559) 000§ 007000°S1$ 00°000°561% upny pue [e557]

SIOIAIAG [BUOISSJOI]

renmoy Z aInseapy jabpng lemyoy uep Z 2Inseay uep 196png uer jabpng gL0Z
aLA ala ata

810z Auenuep
juswialel}s awoodu|

1z obed uonelodion 0oz d9jjey s,ousai WdvL:LZ:Z 8L0Z/ZLE





0008 0008 0008 000$ 00°08 00°0$ 0008 s109fo1q [ende)-sjuswisoe)dey pue sireday

000$ 00°08 00°0$ 0008 0008 0008 00°0$ soY-soyouag-saseyong
0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 000$ 00°08 0008 0008 uoneonpg-sireday [eINIONNS
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°08 0008 0008 00°08 suredoy [eanjonng
00°0$ 0008 05°TI$ 0008 0008 0$°TIS 000518 suoneIadQ-s1uawaoe]doy pue sireday
00°0% 000$ 99°991% 00°0% 00°0% 99°991% 00°000°C$ UoNENSIUIWPY-sIuswade|day pue siredey
00°0% 00°0$ 05°29¢% 00°0$ 00°0% 05°79% 00°0SLS SIOIAIAS JONSIA-Suowaoeday pue sneday
1L°261$ 00°0$ 00°05T$ 1L°Z618 00°0% 00°05T$ 00°000°€$ Aunoag-siuswaoe|dey pue sneday
00°0$ 00°0$ €E°EEES 0008 000$ £E'EEes 00°000°$ Areupa1o A -Suswiooeyday pue siedsy
0008 00°08 00°05Z$ 0008 0008 000578 00°000°€$ uoeonpg-sjuowaoe|day pue sireday
0008 0008 66'66$ 00°0$ 0008 66'66$ 00°00Z°1$ sJuaA7 [e1oads-sjuawaocelday pue sireday
0008 0008 0008 00°08 0008 0008 0008 awdoara(-siuswaoe|day pue sireday
00°0$ 0008 000$ 0008 0008 00°0$ 000$ SunayreN-siuawaoe|dey pue sireday
1°L80°1$ 00°0$ £EEESSS 17'L30°T$ 0008 €CECS'SS 00°000°0LS$ [ewUy-siusweoe(day pue siedoy
00°0$ 0008 999918 0008 0008 99'9918 00°000°C$ )o1K -s1uataoe]day pue sireday
88°¥65°1$ 00°0% 99°999°91$ 88'¥65°1$ 00°0% 99°999°91% 00°000°00T$ souBuAUIBA-SUaWoR|day pue sieday
8 00°08 00°0$ ££'8$ 0008 00°0$ £6'8$ 000018 syuowooe|doy pue sireday
5 0008 00°0$ 05'T1$ 00°0$ 0008 0S°TI$ 00°051$ suopyesadQ-sHuLg
m 000$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 0008 UONBNSIUIUPY-SHULA]
< 00°0$ 0008 00018 0008 0008 00'01$ 00°02$ AreuLialoN -sHuLIag
w 00°0LYS$ 00'0$ 99'9918 00°0LVS 00°08$ 99'991§ 00°000°Z$ TPWIUY-SHuLSg
S 0008 0008 €€'€8S 0008 0008 £6'€8$ 00°000°T$ SOUBUSIUIEIN-SHULI]
0008 0008 0008 00°08 0008 00°0$ 00°08 sHuag
0003 0008 000$ 00°0$ 0008 0008 00°08$ 10w d0[AS-SIYOUIE-SISBYRING
00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 0008 0008 0008 000$ sayousg-saseroIng
0008 00°08 0008 00°0$ 0008 00°08 0008 Sfewuy-11eday pue SOURUAUIEIN UONESLL]
0008 0008 99°91€°18 00°0$ 0008 99°91€°TS 00°008°ST$ JNOMOH-1edoy PUe SOUBUIUIEIN UONESLUY
0008 00°08 000$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 0008 UOIELSIUIPY-S)USWaAId]
00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 0008 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ SEOIAISS JONISIA-SHuaWaAOIdUI]
00°08 0008 99°I¥$ 0008 0008 99°1¥$ 00'00S$ uoleonpg-sjuswoAoidur]
0008 00'0$ 0008 0008 00°08 0008 0008 [EWUy-SiuswaA0Idw}
00°08 0008 0008 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 000$ SIMYNOIIOH-SjUsWdA0Id ]
Jenjoy Z 2Insea jebpng len)ay uer Z 2INSes|y uer 1obpng uer 1abpng 8102
aiA alA alaA
g10¢ Aenuep

jusuwiaje}S awoduj
gz ebed :O_uw._OQ._OO 007 93jjey) s,ousald Wdvl:izz 8L0Z/eMe





2018-01 Page 32 of 65

6z abed

00°0$ 000$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 000%
00°0$ 000% 99'140°18 00°0% 000$ 99'110°1§ 00°00S°TIS
00'0% 0008 00°0% 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 000%
00°0$ 000% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$
00°0$ 00°0$ ££°€85°6S 00°0% 00°0$ £££85°68 00°000°STIS
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00'0$ 00°0$
£1°S618 000% 99°991% £1°6618 00°0% 99°991% 00°000°C$
S6°6ES 0003 99'996$ S6'6€8 00'0% 99°996% 00°009°11$
00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 000% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$
£0°207$ 00°0$ IR BAR £0°70T$ 00°0$ £CEE8S 00°000°01$
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 000$ 00°0% 00°0%
00°0$ 000% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 000$
000$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 000$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$
LE'698% 00°0% 99°1v¢$ LE'698% 00°0% 99°1v5$ 00°005°98
00°0$ 00°0% 99'9% 00°0$ 00°0$ 999% 00°08%
S6'€S 00°0$ 0008 S6°¢c$ 00°0% 00°0$ 000$
06'L$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 06'LS 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$
06'LS 00°0$ 0008 06°L$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 000$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$
S6'€S 000% 00°0$ S6°€$ 00'0% 000% 0008
S6'¢s 00°0$ 91'v$ S6'¢€s 000$ IT'vs 00°0S$
$6'es 00°0$ 00°0% S6°€$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0%
S1'L9S 00°0$ 99'991% (9 WAS 00°0$ 99'991% 00°000°C$
S6'€S 00°0$ 00°0$ S6°€$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$
0L'€TS 00°0% 00°0$ 0L'€T$ 0008 00°0$ 000%
$9°0L8% 0008 99°991°v$ $9°0.8% 00°0% 99°991°v$ 00°000°0S$
0001$ 00°0$ 00018 0001% 0008 00018 00°0Z1%
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$
€6'L0v°018 00°0$ 60'v90°VES £6'L0¥°015 00'0$ 60790 €S 00°0L9°80%$
lenoy |enyoy uer Z 2INSeay uep jobpng uer 396png 210z
ata

g10z Aenuer
juouiale}s awodU|

uoljelodion 007 aayey) s,ousald

SuoIRd WOL SYO9YD pawniay
asuadxy 152193U]
s$yoeqasrey) pred Npaid
UONEnSIUIWPY-S39,] PIe)) NIpa1)
SIIIAIAG JOYSIA-SI9] pIe)) HPaID
AIRULISIOA -$39,] PIBD) NPAID)
uonBINPI-$394 pIe) Npa1d)
SIUDAY [8199dG-5997 preD) Mpa1d)
1uowdofsAdJ-599,] pIe)) NpaL)
diys19quIaIN-$29 pIBD NP31D
[BWIUY-533,] PTeD NPpa1d)
OUBUAUIBIN-533,] PIeD) 1Pa1)
$394 pIED NPRID
suoneiad-sadrey) yueyq
UONENSIUTWIPY-Sa5IeY)) Jure]
SIOIAISG I0)ISIA-Sa8 TRy yurg
A3Lnoag-sagrey)) yueg
ATeuLIaloA-S3TIRYD) NURYG
uoneINpg-sasrey) yueg
SIUAAT-S9STRYY) quryg
ywowdojaaag-sasrey) dueyg
drysiaquisiN-sasrey) yueq
SunayjreN-sasrey) Juegq
[eWIUY-S35 YD) ueg
2IMNOILIOH-S38IeY)) Jueyg
OUBUIUIBIN-STIRY)) Nueg
sasrey) yueg
UOLRLSIUIWPY-7Z 2INSBIN-S33] ueyg
7 INSEIIN-S22,] Jurg

§334 PpIeD) JPAUDAJUed/0IAISS

sluswaoe[day pue siedsy [e10],

WdabL:LZ:C 8L0ZCL2





2018-01 Page 33 of 65

og abed

SjuaAg [e199dg-s301AIag pazie1aads oSN
1uowdojaAd-$201A19G PazIfe19adg oS
SA1YSISqUIDIA-SIOIAISG PaZI[R103dS "ISTA

SUNSNIBIN-SIOIAISG PazIfe10adS oSy
[RWIUY-SI01AJ0S PazIfrIoadS "OSTN
2INYNOILOH-SIOIAINS PazI[e1dadS ISIA
20UBUIIUIRIA-SIOTAIS PazI[e10adS "asTA
SIOIAISG PRZI[eIAdS IS

SI01AI9G poziferoads

aSeusIg rejol

00°0% 00°0% 00'0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 000$
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 000§
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 000% 00°0$ 00°0$
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0%
00°0% 0008 99'991$ 00°0% 000 99°'991% 00°000°7$
00'0$ 00°0% 91¥01$ 00°0% 00°0$ 91+01$ 00'0ST°1S
€588 00°0$ 00°0$ £5°78$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0%
00°0$ 00°0$ 99°1v$ 000$ 00°0$ 99°'1v$ 00°005$
000$ 00°0$ TL00T Y8 000% 00°0$ TL00TYS 00°60%°8C$
00°0% 00°0$ 000% 00°0$ 000% 00°0$ 00°0$
00°0$ 00°0$ £e'e8s 00°0$ 00°0$ £€'¢8% 00°000°1$
0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 000% 0008
00°0$ 00°0$ £€°€8% 00°0$ 000$ ££°¢8% 00°000°1$
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 000% 00°0$ 00°0$
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°000°Z$ 00°0$ 000% 00°000°C$ 00°000°CS
00°0$ 00°0$ 99'999°1$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 99'999°1§ 00°000°0$
00°03 000% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 000$ 000%
00°0$ 00°0% 000% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 000%
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 000$ 00°0$
00°0$ 00°0$ 91 v01$ 00°0% 00°0$ 91018 00°0ST°1$
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 000$
00°0$ 00°0$ ££'¢88 00°0$ 00°0$ £€°€88 00°000°1%
000$ 000% 16'6L1$ 00°0$ 000$ 16'6L1S 00°6S1°C$
00°0$ 000% 000% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$
£S°EIETS 00'0% P L8V LIS £SEIETS 00°0% Vi L8Y'LIS 00°058°60T$
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 000$ 00°0% 00°0$
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$
len3oy jobpng Jemoy uer Z ainsea|y uer 1ebpng uer 3jabpng 8102
atA aiA
810z Auenuep

JusWa)e}S aWodU|

uonelodion 007 aayey s,ousaly

spofoig rende)-sSeustg
$00IM0SYy UBWINH-25eUS1S
uolenSIuIpy-a8eusdls
S301AIIG IONSIA -95RUSIS
AILnoag-95eusSIsg
AIeuLIa]o A -08RUSIS
uolBINPT-95BUSIS
sjusAag eroadg-95eusis
juswdo[aas(]-o5eudis
diysroquisjN-o8euSIg
SunaIeIN-o3euSIS
aFeusIS
aImnoTHoH-35eusIg
20URUIUIBIN-35RUSIS
a5eUSIS

o5eudig

$39] pIe) Npa1)Aued/OIALG [BI0],
say-sagrey)) yueg
9Ag [e102dg-suoned WOl S{I9YD PIWINISy
diysIaqUISIA-suOLRd WO SHOSYD Py

Wdvl:£2:T 80T/l





2018-01 Page 34 of 65

L abed

00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 000 00°0% 0008
00°0% 000% 00°0$ 00°0$ 000% 00°0$ 00°0%
00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°000°S7$
00°0$ 00°0$ £€'85P3 000$ 00°0$ £E'85Y$ 00°005°5$
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°00S°1$ 00°0% 00°0% 00'00S°1$ 00°005°s$
00°0$ 00°0% 00°000°1$ 0008 000% 00°000°1$ 00°005°81$
000$ 00°0$ 05'8€ES 000% 00°0$ 05°8€€S 00'790°%$
00°0$ 00°0$ £€'80LS 00°0$ 00°0$ £€'80LS 00°005°8%
000% 000$ 00085$ 00°0$ 000% 00°08¢$ 00°000°01$
00°0$ 00°0% 99°1v$ 00°0$ 00°0% 99'1¥$ 00°005$
00°0% 00°0$ 99°16L% 00°0$ 000% 99°16L% 00°005°63
000518 000$ £€'8SY$ 000518 00°0$ £€°85Y$ 00°005°S$
00°0$ 00°0$ 99°16T$ 00°0$ 000$ 991678 00°005°€$
00°0$ 00°0$ £eeees 00°0% 00°0% £CEEES 00°000°7$
00'0Z% 00°0$ 00°0SZ$ 00°0Z$ 00°0% 00058 00°000°€$
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0SL°€$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0SL°€S 00°000°St$
00°0$ 00°0% 99°'16¢€8 00°0$ 00'0$ 99°'16¢£8 00°00L%$
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°00S$ 000% 00°0% 00°005$ 00°00098
09°L79% 00°0% 00°005°LS 09°L79% 000$ 00700S°L$ 00°€TL9tS
£5°785°91% 00°0$ 9°790°c$ £5°785°918 00°0$ 9'790°tS 00°0SL 1SS
00°0% 000% £€°€80°CS 00°0% 000$ £€'€80°C$ 00°000°5T$
00°0% 00°0$ 99'91v$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 99°'91v$ 00°000°SS
00°0% 000$ 00°0$ 00°0% 000$ 00°0$ 00°0$
0008 00°0% 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00'0$ 00°000°ST$
00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 000$ 00°08 00°0$
00°0$ 00°0$ £E'€8s 00°0$ 00°0% £€'¢€8% 00°000°1$
0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 000$ 00°0% 00°0$
00°0$ 000% 00°0$ 000% 00°0$ 0008 00°0$
007005918 00°0$ 00°0% 00°00$°91$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$
000 00°0$ 99'991% 00°0% 00°0% 999918 00°000°C$
|enjoy yobpng |enjdoy uep Z 2Inseapy uep jobpng uer 396png gL0zZ
aLa aia
810z Asenuep

JusWwale]}s aWodU|
uonjeso0dion 007 d9yeys s,ousaid

Iy no1oH-Suturel ] -yuswdofaas Jeis
oURUSUIR]N-SUIUIeL | -Juswdo|aA3(] JFeIS
Surures ] -yuswdoaasg 1Jels
suonesad-joAe1] Juo)-juswdopasd Jess
)59y URWNH-[9AR ] JUoD-uawdo[aasg Jgeis
uwpy-[aael ] Juod-juowdopasq yers
AIDS JOYISIA -[9AR1 ] JUOD-1UawdO[aAS(] JBIS
AUN0aG-[aAR1 § JUOD-luswdopAs(d JJers
ATeun1alop -[oAel] Juod-uswdofpasg JeIs
I99)UN[OA ~[9ARI L Ju0)-TuawdoaA3(] JJels
uomeonpg-eaei] Juod-uswdoraasq Feis
19AY [e1o9dg-joae1] Juod-1uswdoaAasd Jeis
sowdojaasg-jaaei] JuoD-juswdoasg Jels
1YSISQUISIA-[oARL L JU0D-1uswdojaasq Jels
SunoyreIN-12ARI ] JuoD-1uswdo[aasd Jyers
[PWITY-[9ARI] JuoD-1uswdo[sasq 1els
INJOTIOH-[9ARI JuoD-1usuidojsas( Jers
SURUUIBIA--[9ARI] JuoD-juswdoraas 1Fels
[2AR1] Juod-juswdojersq Jeis
swdorarsg Je1s

SIOIAIDG pazITe1oads g0,
juswdopasg-SurreiSug 19aed
SIM)NOLOH-(MAN) UOTONNSUOY) uonesLy
suonyeIad()-SIOTAIG PazIeroadS OSIN
25IN059Y URWNH-SI1AIRS PIzi[e10adg OSIA
93], UOIRULIOJUI-S301AIG PazI[e1d2dS oSN
UOHBNSIUIWPY-SIOTAISS PazZI[e1oadg SN
SOOIAISG JOJISIA -SB0TAIdG PAZIR1dadS “OSIN
KILIN09§-$391A19S PAZI[e103dg OSIN
ATeULISIO A -SIOIAISS P3ZI[e12adS "ISIAL

UONEBONP-SIAING PazI[eroads oS

WdvL:22:Z 8lLocrelie





2018-01 Page 35 of 65

z¢ obed

0008 00°08 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00'0$ 00'0$
0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00'0$ 0008
00'61€°IS 00°08 00°05$ 00'61€°TS 0008 00°05Z$ 00°000°€$
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00'0$ 00°0$ 00°08
0008 00°08 00°005$ 0008 00'0$ 00°00S$ 00000°9$
0€'898°CS 0008 99'999°98 0£'898°CS 00°08 99'999°98 00°000°08$
0008 0008 0008 00°0$ 0008 0008 00°0$
00'0$ 0008 0008 00°08 0008 00°0$ 00°0$
00°0$ 00'0$ 00°0$ 00708 0008 00'0$ 00°0$
00'0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°08 00°08 00'0$ 00'0$
0008 00°0$ 00°00S$ 0008 00°0$ 00°00S$ ©00°000°9$
0008 00°08 0008 0008 00°0$ 0008 00°0$
SV'679°LS 00°0$ 00°000°6$ SV'679°LS 00°0$ 00'000°6$ 00°000°801$
00°0$ 0008 0008 0008 0008 00°08 00°08
00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 0008 00°0$
0008 00°0$ 00'0$ 00708 00°0$ 0008 00°08
09°L6L$ 0008 11589618 09°L6L$ 00°0$ 11°589°618 00'79T°S1Z$
00'0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$
0008$ 00°0% 00°005$ 000% 00°0% 00°005$ 00°LLT91$
00°0$ 0008 00'0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$
00'0$ 00°0$ 99'9918 00°0$ 0008 99'991$ 00°000°Z$
00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 0008 00°08 0008 0008
00°0$ 0008 0008 00°0$ 0008 00°08 00°0$
0008 0008 0008 0008 00°0$ 0008 0008
00'0$ 0008 0008 0008 0008 00°08 00°08
0008 00°08 0008 00°0$ 00708 00°08 0008
00'0$ 00'0$ 00°0$ 00'08 00°0$ 00'0$ 00°0$
00°0$ 00°0$ 99°1¥$ 0008 0008 99'1%$ 00°005$
0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00'0$ 00'0$ 00°0$ 00'0$
00°0$ 0008 £€€ss 0008 00'0$ £€'€8$ 00°000°1$
lenjoy Z ainseap\ jebpng |enjoy uer Z 2INSea|y uer jobpng uer 196png 810z
aii alA alA
810z Aenuep

juswale}s W0 U|
uonesodion 007 dayeys s,ousal

sarpddng Juswiyouyg
sarjddng juswiyoLey
I991UNJOA -oSUdXF SANALOY JUV0Q
asuadxg SONIANOY 1Usd0(J
uoryeonp-sajddng nquyxg pue Aejdsiq
fewiuy-satddng nquuxg pue Lejdsiq
sonddns nquuxg pue Aejdsiq
301A19G J0JISIA -s31[ddng [eLIoUR-SUlURa]D)
Kreunisjo A -satddng [euoyue-surues])
uoneonpg-sarddng [euojuR-Sules])
rewiuy-sa1jddng feLoyrer-gutues))
2InyNOIUOK-sa1jddng [eLIoNUR[-3UIURI[D
JousuduUIRN-sa1jddng [eLIojIUR[-SUIURIL)
sa1jddng feuoNue(-SulURSD)
U dOoA(J-2UI A, UOIIBAIISUOD)
S[euslelN sulppag

sariddng

owdojeae Je1s B0l
soueurI-Sururel] -uawdoaAsq Pers
)IMOSaY UewnH-Suturel ] -juswdo[aaa( Jyeis
uonenSIUTWPY-Sutures ] -juswdojaasq Jjeis
201A19G JONSIA -Surures ] -juswdojaas g Jyels
Aunoag-Surures ] -yuswdojaasg pJeis
Areunalo A -Sutures | -Juswidojeasq gels
I99)unjoA -Surure1] -juawdo[aasq 1S
uoneonpg-Sururel ] -Juswdo[aasq JJeis
sjuaAf [e1oadg-Sururel | -juswdoaas(] Jyels
juswdoraaa-Sururer ] -juswidopasg Jeis
diysroquisN-Suruiel | -juswidolpasg Jeis
Sunojrej-Sururel ] -juswdo[aasa( JeIs

rewuy-Surures] -Juswdo[aAd Jeis

Wdvi:LeiT 8loziclic





00°0% 00°0$ 99°Iv$ 00°0$ 00°0% 99°1¥$ 00°005$ ainy[noioy-sayddng

LE18T1S 00°0% 17°09+°C$ LE18T1S 000 1709t°T$ 00°5T$°6T$ soueudUIRA-satjddng
00°0% 0008 99°1¥$ 0008 0008 99°1¥$ 00°005$ saijddng
000$ 00°0% 99'991% 0008 0008 99'991% 00°000°C$ [eunuy-sj00], jrews
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°001% 00°0% 0008 00°001$ 00°00T°I$ AIM)[NOTUOH-S{00, [leWS
0008 00°0% 000528 000$ 00°0% 00°052$ 00°000°€$ S0URUSIUIRIN-S[00], [[PWS
00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0% 000$ 000$ 000 S[00], [[eWS
0008 0008 00°0$ 0008 0008 00°0$ 000$ $901A108 J0JISTA -s21ddng o104
0008 0008 0008 0008 000$ 0008 00°0$ sa1ddng ojoud
00°0$ 00°0$ £€°CEVS 000$ 00°0% €CEEYS 00°00T°S$ Areursajop-satjddng [ou0D) 1594
00'0$ 00°0$ 99° 148 00°0$ 00°0$ 99°1+$ 00°00S$ fewruy-satjddng [0u02 153d
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 000$ 000$ 000§ 0008 amymotol-satjddng jonuog 1534
00°0$ 00°0$ £€'8% 00°0$ 00°0$ £€°8$ 00°001$ soueuuRN-sa1[ddng [01Qu0)) 153
00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 000§ 0008$ 0008 sanddng [onuod 1s2d
00°0$ 000$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0% 00°0% 0008 sjusAz [e10adS-suniwald J9qusiN
00°0% 0003 00°579% 0008 0008 00°579% 00°0S+°LS$ Juowdo[2AdQ-SWNIWR1] JIQUIIN
8 00°0$ 0008 00°00S$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°005$ 00°000°9$ dIysIoqUISIN-SWINILIDI] 13U
w 0008 00°0% 0008 000 0008 00°0% 0008 SunOEN-SWNIWAL] JIqUIN
M 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ sumIwald JSqQuIsjy
< 00°0$ 00°0$ 00'0$ 00°0$ 0003 00°0$ 00°0$ sosuadxg JuaAg JIQUION
w STHITS 00°0$ 99°91%% STYILS 0008 99'91+$ 00°000°S$ [ewiuy-sjue|d/Sutdesspue]
S 000$ 000 99°991°¢$ 000$ 00°0% 99'991°¢$ 00°000°8€$ UM} NOIHOH-SIUE|d/Guldesspue]
000$ 000% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 SOUBURIUIRIN-SIUR|d/Sutdeospue ]
00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 000$ 0008 00°0$ sjue|d/Surdesspue]
0008 0008 000$ 0008 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% sorddng owdein
00°0$ 00°0% 0008 00°0% 0008 000% 00°0% wawdojeadg-surd SuisreIpuny
0008 0008 00°0$ 000$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 000$ IounjoA-sa1jddng Jueagy
0008 000% 0008 0008 0008 00°0$ 00°0% uoryeonpg-sa1[ddng Juaag
LL906S 000$ $9°999°1% LL906% 000$ $9999°1§ 00°001°99% suoag [e1oadg-sarddng juoAg
0008 00°0$ 80°LLYS 00°0$ 00°0% 80°LLYS 00°05t°6$ uawdojoasg-satjddng juaag
00°0$ 000$ ££'80T$ 00°0$ 000 ££°80TS 00°005°C$ Sunajre-saddng jusag
00°0$ 0008 0008 000$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ sa1ddng juoAg
|enjoy Z ainseap 1obpng [enjoy uep Z dinsea uer 196png uer 3126png 8102
aLi dalA aLa
810z Atenuep

juswiajels awoduj
g¢ obed :O_um._oa._OO 007 9d}jeyn s,ousald Wdvl:LeiT 8l02/2hZ





00°5Z$ 00°0$ 00°67% 00678 00°0$ 00'5T$ 00°00¢$ suotgesdQ-ouoydaja .

00°6T$ 00°0$ 00°5C$ 00°5Z$ 00°0$ 00°5T$ 00°00¢$ 501mosay wrewny-ouoydsja
86'99LS 00°0% 00°SLIS 8699L% 00°0$ 00°SL1S 00°001°C$ uonensiunwpy-suoydaja ],
00°$T$ 00°0$ 00°5TT$ 00°ST$ 00°0$ 00°5TZS 00°00L°C$ S30IAIRG I0)ISIA-ouOYdaa L
00°6T$ 00°0$ 99'99% 00'$T$ 00°0% 99'99% 00°008% Aumoag-ouoydaja]
00°5T$ 00°0% S Araty 00°5C8 00°0$ 10718 00'SHH°1$ Areunajap-suoydafa],
00°05$ 00°0$ 00°051$ 00°0s$ 00°0$ 00°0S1$ 00°008°1$ uoyeonpg-suoydsjo),
00°ST$ 00°0% 00°SLS 00°ST$ 00°0$ 00°5LS 00°006% sjuaAg fetoadg-ouoydaja],
00°$Z$ 00°0$ 99°1v$ 00°5T$ 00°0$ 99'1¥$ 00°005$ juourdopaasg-ouoyda[a L
00°5Z$ 00°0% 00°52% 00°6T$ 00°0% 00°52$ 00°00¢$ diysasquiajy-suoydajal
00528 00°0$ 00°62$ 00°$T$ 00°0$ 00°$Z$ 00°00¢€$ SunoyzeN-ouoydaaL
000518 000% £eeLes 000518 00°0$ £Eeees 00°000°%$ reunuy-suoydoja],
00°0$ 00°0$ 000% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 amynonIoH-suoydaje],
00'sT$ 00°0$ 0$79% 00°5T$ 00°0% 05798 00°0SLS soueUAWEBN-auOyd3R L
000$ 00°0% ECEEEYS 000$ 00°0$ £CECEVS 00°000°ZS$ auoydejay,
suoydsja],

3

,m €L°920°TSS 00°0$ 1L'S65°TYS €L°970°CSS 00°0% 1L°S65°T¥S 00'STH'995$ sat(ddng 10},

W 00°0$ 000$ 00705798 00°0% 000% 00°0S79$ 00°000°5L$ Tewiuy-sariddng Aneng) 1o/ M

m 000$ 000% £8°0T$ 00703 000$ £8°078 00°05C$ suoyeiadO-soriddng

M 00°096°C$ 00°0% 00'0% 00°096°C$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ $30In0soy wewny-sayddng

m ££°788°81$ 00°0$ ££'€88 £€'788°81$ 00°0% £€'¢8% 00°000°1$ uonensIuIwpy-saiddng
00°0$ 00°0$ 999998 00°0% 00°0% 99'999% 00°000°8$ SI01AIRG JOISTA-s1ddng
0T'85$ 00°0$ £e'ess 0T'85% 00°0$ £ee8% 00°000°1$ Aumosg-serddng
¥S'6TS'ES 00°0$ 00°00LV'$ ¥$5Ts'es 00°0$ 00°00L°%$ 00°00%°95% Areunajop -satjddng
000% 000% ££'80T$ 00°0$ 00°0$ £€°80T8 00°005°C$ Jaojunjo-sarjddng
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°005°18 00°0$ 000$ 00°00S°1$ 00°000°81$ uopyeonpg-sayddng
00'2Z1°8$ 00°0$ 66'vT18 00'7Z1°8$ 00°0$ 66'vT1S 00°000°L$ sjusag Tewodg-sarjddng
Sovis 00°0$ ££'856% TSovIs 00°0$ ££'856% 00700S°11% wswdojaasg-sayddng
00°0$ 00708 £€€8% 00°0% 00°0$ £e'€8s 00°000°1$ diyszaquisjy-saifddng
00'L8°CS 00°0$ £8'56¢$ 00'vL8°CS 00°0$ £8'S6€$ 00'0SLVS Sunajre-saiddng
00°SE£T1$ 000$ 00°0$ 00°S€T1S 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% rewtuy-sorjddng

jenjoy Z ainsealy 196png jenjoy uep Z 2Insea uer jobpng uer 396png 8102
aiA atA alA
810z Aenuer

juawivale}S awoosuj
ye abed uoinesodion 00z aayeys s,ousald Wdy1:222T 8LOTIEIE





00°0S 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 000% 00°0$ 00°0$ uw[yIng Jueln

, 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 000$ 00°0% $934 [esodsiq

Rellile)

8L 1EV'ESS 79°S0T°TS$ 99°91t°65$ 8L IEV'ESS 79°$07°TSS 99°91¥°55$ 00°000°06L$ samnMN reIoL
91'92C'1$ 00°0% 00°0% 91'97T‘1$ 00°0% 000% 00°0% SIOIAISS JISEM
© 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 000% 00°0$ 000% UOHRISTUIWIPY-1oMaG 79 I9Te M SIBITHINN
000% 00°0% 99'91%°6$ 00°0% 00°0$ 99'91%°C$ 00°000°59$ 1omag 79 1B SONNNN
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% UONRNSIUTWPY-OL0I3[Y % SBD SANIN()
79°S0T°TSS 79'S0T°TSS 00°000°05$ 79°50T°CSS 79'50T°TSS 00°000°05$ 00'000°SZLS o3[y 2% SeH AN

samInIN

79'85T$ 00°0$ LY'LEL'ES 79°8STS 000% LY LELES 00°058°T¥$ suuojtuf) felo]
00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 0008 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ I99IUNJOA U I -uLojiuf)
79'8ST$ 00°0$ 00°0% 79'85T$ 00'0$ 0008 00°0% sunojuf)
00°0% 00°0% 0$°79% 00°0$ 0008 05°79% 00°0SLS UOLBISIUIWPY-SULIOIUL)
m 0008 00°0$ £8'SY1g 0008 00°0$ £3°Sr1g 00°0SL°1$ SIDIATDS IOJISIA-SULIOJIU[Y
m 00°0% 00°0% 99°'I¥1$ 00°0$ 000% 991718 00'00L°1$ Aumoag-sunojrup
m 0008 000% 000028 00°0% 00°0$ 00°002$ 00°00v$ Areur1aja A-suLiojrun
W 00°0$ 00°0% 00°005$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°005$ 00700098 193)UN[OA -SULIOJIU)
M 000% 00°0% 00°0SZ$ 000% 00°0% 00°05Z$ 00°000°€$ uonedsnpz-suloyiuf
& 00°0% 00°0% 99°991% 00°0% 00'0% 99'991$ 00°000°C$ SjuaAy fervadg-suLiogiun
0008 000$ 0008 000% 0008 00°0% ) 000% Juswdo[A(I-SULOJIUN
00°0$ 00°0% 91'v$ 0008 00°0% 91'¥$ 00°05$ diys1aquIsj-suLojiun
000$ 00°0% £€'€8% 00°0% 0008 ££°€8% 00°000°1$ Sun{IRIN-SULIOJIUN
00°0$ 0008 00°0SZ1$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0SZ°1$ 00°000°ST$ [BUILUY-SULIOJIULY
000% 00°0$ 00°001$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°001$ 00°00C°1$ 9INNOTHOH-SULIOIU()
00°0$ 00°0$ £€°80T$ 00°0$ 00°0% ££°80C$ 00°005°C$ S0URUSIUIRIA-SULIOIUL]
00°0% 00°0% 005798 00°0% 00°0$ 00°579% 00°005°L$ suuojuf)

suuojIun

86'91T°1$ 00°0$ 68'789°C$ 86917 1$ 00°0$ 68'789°S$ 00°561°89$ suoydajo]. 1e10],

|enjoy Z dinseapy 3ebpng |enjay uepr Z aInsea|y uef 3abpng uer 3abpng 8102
ala dLA atA
810z Aenuer

jusuwiaje}s a2Woduj
G¢ obed :o__—m._on._OO 007 93d}jeyd s,ousal WdviL:12:Z 8L02/Ziie





2018-01 Page 39 of 65

g¢ 9bed

00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0%
00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$
000% 00°0% 00°0% 000% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$
00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 000% 00°0%
0008 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 000$
000% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 0008 00°0%
0008 000% 0008 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0%
00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00'0% 00°0$ 00°0% 0008
000$ 00°0$ 99°99% 00°0% 00°0% 99°99% 00°008%
00°0% 000% £€°€8% 00°0% 00°0% £C'€8% 00°000°1$
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$
00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$
00°0$ 00°0% £E°e8% 00°0% 00°0% £€°€3% 00°000°1$
00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$
00°0% 00°0% 99°'1v$ 00°0% 00°0% 99°1v$ 00°005$
00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$
00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 000% 00°0%
00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$
000$ 00°0$ 99°991% 00°0% 00°0% 99'991% 00°000°CS$
00°0% 00°0$ 99°1¥$ 000% 000% 99°1v$ 00°005$
000% 00°0% 99°'1v$ 00°0$ 0008 99°1v$ 00°005$
00°0$ 00°0% 91°¢8¢$ 00°0% 00°0% 91'£8¢$ 00'865v$
00°0% 00°0$ 000% 00°0% 000% 00°0$ 00°0$
000§ 00°0% 00°0% 000% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$
00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 000$
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 0008 00°0% 00°0$
00°0% 00°0$ 000% 000% 00°0% 000% 00°0$
000$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0%
00°0$ 00°0% 99°19$ 00°0% 00°0% 99°1$ 00°005$
jenjoy Z ainseapy yobpng lenjoy uep Z ainsea|y uer 196png uer j1eb6png gL0zZ
alLA ala ataA
810z Arenuer

Jjuswiale}s awoouj

uonesodion 007 aajjey) s,0usald

(pate)21 AJ0JUSAUL) [1R]9Y [B10]

ISIPUBYOIIN-SasBYoIng
19ssY Jo [esodsi(q uo sso
doyg y10-98uey) A10jusAuy
sjsunsnpy pue sjunoosiq
PIOS 3SIPUBYDISIA JO 150D
HOYS pUe 12A0) 4se)

(parea1 AI0JUDAUT) [1B19Y
s109f014 [eNde))-SnoaUB|[SISIA
$30IN0SY UBWNH-SNOSUB[[2STA
UOIRN)SIUIUPY-SNOSUR[[2ISIA]
SOOIAIIG JOJISIA -SNOUB[[FOSIA
AIINJ9G-SNOIUB[2OSIA
KTRULIDJI A ~SNOSUR[[IISIA
JUSD0-SNOUB[2OSHA
uOEBINPT-SNOIUR[[SISTIN
STUIAY [e109dS-SNOSUR|[SOSTIA
JuswWdo[A3(-SNOIUB][3ISIN
SUNONIEIN-SNOUR]JSISIIA
[EWIUY-SNOSUB]I99STIA
2INJNOTHOH-SNOSUB][IISTA
QOURBUSIUIRIA-SNOSUB][SOSTIAL
SNOSUE[[IISIN
UONERNSIUIWPY-SISBYINg U0 JYS1a1]
SIOIAING JOJISIA-SISRYIIN U0 YS191]
[BWIUY-S25BYDINg UO WSI1a1]
saseyoing uo JYsIaig
asuadxy weIisoid
JI331UNJOA -JUSW[[IF[N] JUBLD
uonEonpI-JUSW[J[n] JUeID)

NdvL:22'2 8LoZ/eiic





19°999°86¥°€8$ (b 1L SHS 68) S60V0°€60°€8S 19°999°86+°€8$ (Pp 1L8SPS6S) S6°0+0°€60°c8S LO'PTE66T'V8S FIDNVIVE ANNI ONIANA

PS 66LTYIS (€0°0v9°SHES) (Z1°978°€97$) PS 66LIHIS (£0°0¥9°8VES) (Z1°978°€97S) 00°LS0‘SP6$ (LIDIAAA)/SNIAANS LAN
L0°L98°9SE°€8S  (IV'IET'LEI*6S) LO°LIS9SE'ESS LO°L98'9SE'ESS (TP 1€T°L6T69) LO° LIS 9SEE8S LO"L9G'9SEERS TONVTIVE ANNI ONINNIDAL
98°VLLTS8S £0°0p9°SHES 61°06S'EYI‘IS 98'LLTS8S £0°0¥9°8vES 6E°06S°EYI° IS 00°SLY'E89'VIS SASNIIXA TVLOL
0008 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% -dxy SunesodouoN/uoisuedxy [e10),
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00'0$ 00°0$ 00'0$ 00°0$ “dxg Suneradouon/uoisuedxd [lo],
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00'0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 $190{014 [e11deD-S301A19G PazI[eIdadS "OSIA
9 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ Tewnuy-syafo1d
w 00°0$ 00'0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 0008 2IMUOIHOH-§30901d
3 0008 00'0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00'0$ 00°0% 00°0$ SOUBUUIBIA-S193(01]
(@)
g 00'0$ 00°0$ 00'0% 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ s103fo14 [endeD-(ZIN uou) W1
w 00°0% 00°0$ 00'0$ 00°0$ 00'0$ 00°0$ 0008 (ZN uou) ¥
m 00°0$ 0008 0008 00°0$ 00°0% 00'0$ 00°0$ sasuadxg rende) oSt
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00'0$ 00°0$ uewesmquey Ao
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00'0$ 0003 100014 Tende)-Suruuelq
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00'0$ 0008 [ewruy-Suruue[d
0008 00'0$ 00'0$ 00'0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ Suluue|d

“dxg SuneadouoNyuoIsuedxyg
dxy Supesadouo)N/uoisuedxy

98'pLLTS8S £0°079°8PES 61°06S°SHI‘IS 98'bLL‘TS8S €0°0¥9°S¥HES 6T°06S‘CHI‘TS 00°SLY€89'VIS SASNAIXA ONILVIAJO TVIOL
18°66L°1STS S0°90T°6LS 7€°698°80S$ 18°66.°1ST$ S0'90T°6LS 7€°698°80SS 00°6£8°91°9S sasuadxy 1Y)Q0 [BI0L
00°0% 00°0% 8L'6¥6$ 00°0$ 00°0% 8L'6¥6% 00'36€°11$ Y0 [e10],
[enjoy Z danseapy jyebpng |enjoy uepr Z 2inseap uep 1ebpng uer 396png gL0Z
aLA GlA alA
810z Aenuep

juswiaje}s sawodu|
L¢ obegd uonelodion 0oz sajey) s,ousald Wdv1:L2Z:T 8L0ZIZLZ





2018-01 Page 41 of 65

(fewiuy-sygaudg) €0-080S-1  :3UN0RV

£0-0805-1

£7°000°LT$ 20upjDg ulpus UnoIY 810Z/1¢/1

£1°000°LT$ 23upy) 19N 1UN0I2Y 810T/1€/1
00'0% £5°000°LT$ sjp019Ng UNOSOY .

$6°0TT$ ystg-ystd [enua) 91qede  SHUNoo0Y L1 ¥T611 810Z/1¢/1

61°55T$ ysig-ystd [enus) 9|qeded sjunoooy PIvT611 810Z/1¢/1

9€'807$ ystJ-ystd fenuad a|qee  sjunoooy 11-Z611 810Z/1¢/1

9L°76$ LEEQISEQLte] 9[qedeq sjunoooy 00€-+T611 810T/1€/1

61°$T$ YSLI-Yst] [eBuD) 3|qeded Sun0ooy LOVHT611 8107/1€/1

75°668 30npoIJ-UBIN2ARS S[qee SIUROIOY LIT-HT611 810T/1¢€/1

€I TLLYS Ys1J-5105530014 15200 IS3M 9|qeAeq SIUNO2OY £1T-+T611 810Z/1¢/1

81°€ES$ SIOAOUD-"2U] “YIURY IMOLD SN0sseq 9lqede  slUNoooy 60T-+T611 810Z/1€/1

0’ 6TS°1$ 39MPOI4-"oU] “9oNPoId AEA a[qede  SIUN020Y LOT-HT61T 810Z/1€/1

00'9¢$ sarjddng 7 9npo1g--ouj ‘2onpoid KA 3[qeAed sjunosoy T0T-+T611 810T/1€/1

L8'8LI'LS P33y [ewnuy-Auedwo) ey 3|qeAed SJuUnoodY L81-¥T611 810T/1¢/1

09'68% ystg-ouf Jreg 23e1S UsplonH s1qeded spunoooy ¥S1-08811 8107/0€/1

0£19¢°1$ , 30npoIg-"ou] 3onpoId A3[[EA 3|qede  SHUNOOOY 1S1-08811 8102/0¢/1

STI8E1S 29npo1gd-"ou] ‘30npoid AS[[EA J1qede  sJUNoooy 61-08811 810Z/0¢/1

£9°697$ QIOAIGISH-"2U] “SIOINQLUSICT 0IMAN [qeded SN0y SP1-08811 8107/0€/1

$9'186°7$ posy rewiuy-Auedwo) Aeq s[qede  Slunoooy Ty1-08811 810Z/0¢€/1

0676158 SI9OUD-"0U] “YouRY JNOUD spessed s1qeded spunoooy 8€1-08811 810Z/0€/1

68°08$ Q10A1GIOH-"OU] ‘SIOINGINSLT 09MAN s[qeAe SIUN0OOY 9€1-08811 810Z/0¢/1

€LS61°18 SOIA] USZOLI-"2U] ‘SaL10JRI0qR ] QUAET] 31qeded swunoooy $E1-08811 810T/0€/1

LESYS 100G-sasuadxy "ISIA-URH AJ[[eA N1 -BSIA s|qede  SIUN0oOY L16-4L811 8107/6T/1

¥0'78$ POO] [PWIUY-S}od S2ABIUA lqeded sjunoooy 1€T-VL811 810Z/vT/1

06°S15$ §1901D~"0U] “YouRY YOI SNIsSEE 9|qede SIUR0OOIY €TT-YL811 8101

SL €8s 90NpoIg-"ou] 3onpoId A3[EA S|qeded sunoooy 12C-vL811 8107/

06°€95°1$ 30npo1d-"ou] “2onpoId A3[EA 31qeAR SIUNOIY 61T-vL811 81071

00'8S1$ 39NpO1-"ou[ ‘3onpoid A3[BA S[qeked suUNoody 91Z-vL811 810T/T/1

09'68$ ystJ--ou[ Heq dyeig usp|on 9[qeded sjunoooy €1T-vL811 810T/T/1

SEPRYIS 301p01g-"dY] “30npo1d A3[[eA J[qeded sJunoooYy YOT-¥L811 810Z/T/1

LSS0ES yst-ustq [enus) 3[qeAed spunoooy S8I1-¥L811 8101

PIEYS Poo TeWIUy-513d S MIUM s[qede  S1UN0XOY 181-vL811 10T/

81°€£5$ SISO~ "0U] “YouRY IO sHIssey s|qeded sluNo20Y LLI-PL8Y1 810777/

SITLLTS YSIJ-S10853001d 580D 1SIM 9[qeAe  sjunoooy TT-pL811 8102/tT/1

00°0$ souppg Butuu3ag JUnodoy 8107/1/1

(JBwuy-pady [eullUY) €£0-€00S- 1  3UR0DY

£0-£005-L

aoueeg junowy ppaid unowy }qaq ELDETETENT [euanopr ‘sued] ajeq

glLoz Aenuer
Joday J19bpo] jelauan

\ sbed uonelodion 0oz aayeyn s,ousaid d 16:20:20 8L02Z/ZLIZ





2018-01 Page 42 of 65

€COLLELS soupjng Bulpuy 1Uno22y 810Z/1€/1

€COLLETS 23uny?) 19N TUNOIIY 8102/1€/1
0008 €COLLELS §DI01GNS JUN0IY

ETEIE9S saxe], jloiked T101ked $6-09811 810Z/61/1

8£°9€9% soxe] [joiked flo1ked 68-09811 810Z/61/1

8L7107°9% saxe] [j01ked lioxed $9-S0811 8107/$/1

76'319 soxe, [[oIked To1ked 65-50811 8107/5/1

0008 sounjog SuruuiSag uno2oy 810T/1/1

(jpwmoy-saxe ] jl014ed) €0-I€IS-T  JUNONDY

£0-LELS L

OL'LLSTS 2oupppg Butpug nod7y 810Z/1¢/1

OL'LLSTS 23uny?) 19N 1UN0I2Y 810Z/1¢/1
00°0$ 0L'LLSTS §|0I01gNg UNOIOY

T6'9L$ uonnqLyuo)) Jokojdwiy YSH Ho1ked £5-09811 810Z/61/1

£5°89% Jenue(-SWNIWLI] SOURINSUJ JIJ-[eloueul] 9JI] ung slqeARd SIUNODY 687-6£811 8107/1/1

T6'€55$ ®]d 9ouBIMSY] [RIUS-§ 10T "Ue[-"d10D) 2ouRINSU] 1] SEILSWIY 3]qeAed SIUROODY €LS-LT8T1 810Z/1/1

LS6E1S e 9OURINSU] UOISIA-RT0T UBf-dSA 2qeARd SIUNOOOY ¥5S-LT811 8107/1/1

9L8ELTS soueInsu] [eOIPSIN-8 107 ATenue(-1woj1[ey) JO 2IeoUlfedH pajun J|qeARd SIUN0OOY 6€S-LT811 810T/1/1

00'0$ soupppg Butuui3ag Juno2dy 810Z/1/1

(A1BUIIA-SIJRURY) OT-080S-T  :UNONY

01-0805-}

07'961°1€$ 20uppg Sutpuzy Junodoy 810Z/1€/1

0Z961°1€$ a3upy?) 15N 1unoIoY 810Z/1¢/1
00°00Z$ 07'96£°1€8 §|p101GNg FUN0IIY

TL'0ET1S uonnquyuo) 1eholdwy vSH [1014e4 7609811 8107/61/1

¥8'€51S uonnqrLouo)) Jekojdwy YSH 1o1keq L¥-09811 810T/61/1

00°001% s5reyoImg 95e19A0)) fen lioikeq 65-09811 8107/61/1

00°001$ 95reyoing a8e1A0D [end floked 8450811 810Z/5/1

L6°008% Jenue(-SWNIWI1J S0UeINSU] I T-[BIOUBUL] SJIT Ung 9|qeAeq SHUNOXDY 68T-6¢£811 810Z/1/1

9€'669°C$ ©[d oURINSU] [EIUSCI-§ 10T "Uef-"d10D) SouBINSU] 1] SLILSWY 3lqeAed SIMOOY 696-LT811 810Z/1/1

1L19L8 UR]d S0URINSU] UOISIA-8T0T Wef-dSA 3]qeARd SIUNO2DY 05S-LT811 810T/1/1

09°€5L°STS JoueINSU] [eOIPIN-3 (T ATenue[-IwO1fe]) JO SIedyl[eoH pajtul) 3|qeARd SIUNODY SES-LT811 810T/1/1

00°0$ souppg Sutudag 1Unoy 810Z/1/1

(lpwiuy-s3goudag) €0-080S-1  JUNONY

aoueleg Junowy ¥palrd junowy j3gaqg ERIIETETEN| jeuinor ‘suel] ajeq

810z Asenuep
Hoday 196pa |elsusan)
g obed :O_um._OQ._OU 007 9d}jey)d s,ousal WdI§20'c 8L0Z/TIE





2018-01 Page 43 of 65

[0 T66°8$: 110148d PANISOE £ [T <[BSIOAIY><[ESIOATY> Anug reumorp -€0611 8107/1/1

ETVEIHES [[01Ard PaNIOOE £ [(T <[ESISATY> Anug rewmor 91-€7811 810Z/1/1

6085 110:4ed ponuooe L 10T <[BSIOARY> Anug rewmnop #€T811 810Z/1/1

00°0$ 20upjDg SuruutSog 1unody 8102/1/1

(lewuy-s3L1e[es) €0-S9IS-I  FUNoY

£0-5915-1

65°99€$ aouppg Suipuy Junoddy 810T/1€/1

6599¢€$ a8uby) 12 1UN0OIY 810T/1¢/1
0008 65'99¢$ s|p101qng 3UNo22y

¥8Z81$ Y2JeW JUSWAINAI 8107/61/1 lio1ked LT-09811 8107/61/1

SLESIS UYoJBU JUSWAINAI 810T/S/1 lloiked LT-S0811 810Z/$/1

0008 20upiDg SutuulSog Junody 810T/1/1

(A1eU11339 A-UOINQLIUOY) JUIWAINIY) Q1-€SIS-1  HunoNy

0L-€515-1

18°000°S$ 20upjog Bulpuy unoddy 810T/1¢/1

18°000°S$ a3upy)) 15N 1unosy 810T/1€/1
00°0$ 18°000°S$ S[DIOIGNS JUnoIoy

6T8LETS UIIBW JUSWIRINAL 810T/61/1 lo1keg 97-09811 810T/61/1

1%5T1$ YoTRW JUSWAINSI §10T/61/1 [o1keg 0T-09811 810T/61/1

1€°0LETS UoIBW JUSWAINAI 810T/S/1 Toiheg 92-50811 810T/5/1

08'971$ YoTeW JUSWSINAI §10T/S/1 [[0x8eq 0Z-0811 810Z/5/1

00°0$ aoupog Sutuuidag Junooy 810T/1/1

([ewWIUY-uoynqLIIuC)) JUIWAINIY) €0-€SIS-IT N0V

£0-€515-1

TESVT IS aouppg Sutpusy Junossy 810T/1€/1

TE/YT1S a8upif)) 19N Junooy 810Z/1€/1
0008 TE/YTIS spI01gNng 1WnoI2Y

09°079% soxe], [lo1ked l01ked 96-09811 8102/61/1

TLLT9S soxe], [lo1ked Ho1ked 99-60811 810T/5/1

00°0$ ooupog Supuuiag Juno2dy 810Z/1/1

(K1euLI3)aA-SIXE ] [I04AE]) 01-TEIS-T  3UNONVY

01-1€15-L

aouejeg junowy Jpaild unowy 3qaq ELUEIETE)] |euinopr ‘sued) ajeq

gLoz Aenuer
Hodoay J9hpa |elsuas)
€ obed :OEN..OQ..OO 007 93}jeyd s,ousal{ Wd15-20'c 8log/et/e





2018-01 Page 44 of 65

(rewiay-dwo)) SINIOM) €0-002S-1  HUN0NY

£0-0025-1

79°50T°TS$ oouvIpg Suipus unodsy 810T/1¢€/1

79°50T°TSS a3upy) 12N 1unoxRy 810Z/1€/1
00°0$ 79°50T°CS$ SIDI0IGNS FUNOIDY

SY'8SE°SES , 81/1/Z-F/1 USNOIY} SNIAIS-H ® D d 3|qeAeg SHUN00IY 1E€€-vT611 810Z/1¢/1

0£'86£8$ $1/7/7-90/1 USNOIYL S201AI0G-T 29 O d alqeded SJUNOKOY 6TE-HT611 810T/1€/1

11°L967$ 81/1/Z-%/1 USnoIYs SOAIS-T ¥ D d 91qeded SIUNOdY LTEVT6LT 810Z/1€/1

99°0€H°CS 1/10-L1/1Z/T1 Yoy} S0IAISS-T % D d 3qeAed SJUNOodY TEIPT611 8107/1¢€/1

LL'V89% 1/10-L1/12/21 YSnomy) Sa0iAIag-4 9 D d s1qeAed SIUN00DY SrvT611 S10T/1€/1

££799€S 81/81/1-1/1 NIy} S0IA10G-F 29 O d 3lqeded SIUN0odY 09%-vL811 8102/ST/1

0008 2ouvjpg Sutuuidag 1unodoy 8107/1/1

(2112917 P 6D SN 00-T6IS-T  -IUN0DY

00-1615-1

LY'91£°918$ aouvpog Buipus unosy 810T/1E/1

LY'91E°91S a3upy) 12N 1unosy 810T/1€/1
09°507°8$ LOTIS VTS S[DI0IGNS TUN0IY

L8O1L8S sourees loxkeq 609811 810T/61/1

09°50Z°8$ SoLIe[eS noxkeq 6-50811 8102/5/1

$9:50T8% J101fed panuode [ 10T <[ESIPATY><[ESINIY> Anug rewmop 81-£0611 8107/1/1

£09°607°85— T014ed paniode L 10T <[ESI9AY> Aguy fewmnop 81-£7811 810T/1/1

00°0$ aouvpg Sutuu3ag junoddy 810Z/1/1

(K1eul1a)a A-saLie[es) 01-S91IS-1  :3Unody

01-5916-1

61°LTI'I81$ 2ouvDg uipuy N0y 810T/1¢/1

61°LTII81S 2Bury?) JaN U022y 310T/1¢/1
YTSTL68S £7'TS8°0LTS S[DIOIGNS FUN0IY

Sy E80°€8S sauees lio1ked 8-09811 8107/61/1

05'81£°8$ SOLIE[eS [o14eq 7-09811 8107/61/1

€THEYI8S saure[eS floied 8-50811 8107/5/1

10°160°88 SaLIe[eS noxked T-50811 810Z/5/1

SZE0S8% 11014ed PorLIOoE £ 10T <[BSIPAIY><[ESIAYY> Anug rewmof 9T-€0611 8107/1/1

(Jewtuy-sariegeg) €0-S9IS-1  UNONY

asuejeg junowy ypald unowy 3gag ERIIEYETEN] leuinor ‘suel] ajeq

g10¢ fenuep
Joday 1abpoT] jessuan)
v ebed :O_”—m._On_._OO 007 99}jey)d s,ousaly Wd1§:20'c 8L0Z/TIT





2018-01 Page 45 of 65

£0°0¥9°8¥ES aounfog Suipus [DI0L puviD 8107/1¢/1
£0°0¥9°8VES a8uDYD 19N [PI0L PUPLD 8107/1€/1
00°0% 20unipg Sutuui8ag (V10 ] puDLD 8107/1/1
6LTISIS aounipg Suipus Junody 8107/1¢/1
6LTIS 1S a3uvyy?) 13N 1UN02oY 810T/1€/
000$ 6LTISTS SIDI0IGAS JUn020y
S8°TSLS dwo) s1axIom Tioxhed y11-09811 810T/61/1
$6'65LS dwo) s1Iom l1o1Aeg #8-S0811 8107/S/1
000$ 20uping Sutuu8ag unoddy 810T/1/1
(Areurid)apA-dwo)) s1aNa0A) 01-007S-T  SIUNONY
01-00Z5-1
85 LIE9IS ooupIvg Sulpus Junoaoy 810T/1€/1
8S°LIE9IS a8upy?) 19N 1Un03y 810T/1€/1
000$ 8S°LIE9IS s|p101qng JUN020Y
€0°LSY'LS dwo) s1axi0pm lioiked £11-09811 810T/61/1
80°L9LS dwo) s1asiom Tioxhed LOT-09811 810T/61/1
18°SPE'LS dwo) s1yiom Jlo1heg £8-S0811 810T/$/1
99°LYLS dwo) s1pom Jo14eq LL-SO811 810T/S/1
00°0% 2ounjog Sutun13ag 1unoooy 8107/1/1
(jewuy-dwo) SIMIOAL) €0-00ZS-T  FUNORY
aosuejeg junowy Ipain junowy jgaqg ERITETETE)Y] |ewsnop ‘suel] ajeq
810z Aenuer
Jodoay J196po] |eisuan
abe, 20:
G abed :O_n—m._oa._OO 007 93d}jey) s,oussly Wd1§20:z 8l0z/Cie





B S = 100109 %

B TS S

2018-01 Page 46 of 65

/_.
7

/‘/ 1
/ West Coast Processors Invoice
" 19051 Goldenwest St Ste 106-211 Date Invoice #
Huntington Beach, CA 92648 1/16/2018 | 14968
Bill To : Ship To
Fresno Chaffee Zoo Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W Belmont Ave 894 W Belmont Ave
FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728
P.O. Number Terms Rep Ship Via F.O.B. Booking Number
SEE BELOW Net 30 LdA |1/15/2018 HTI Delivered N/A
Quantity Lot No. Description Price Per/Lb. Amount
1,014.12 - 77908 Frozen Pacific Herring 10 kg Cartons 0.62 628.75
1,025.17 77950 Frozen Capelin 15 Kg Cartons 0.78 799.63

1 Freight Freight 343.75 343.75

1
a1

P.O. SLCFISHOOIRS -

Thank you for your business. :
1,772.13
Total Q 3t _>

| SC05-63 8"
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“VALLEY PRODUCE INC. soer

PO. BOX 11664, FRESNO, GALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237l3328 .

//,1//9
No C 947341 \

e-mail; valleypro@comcast.net - o FAX (559) 237
v/ |Quan. ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT| /|QuUAN] ~~ ~ ~ ITEM. " lpR /|auan ITEM PRICE [AMOUNT
¥ Broccpli Florets o~ b ) Y . A ’ |
WP | BROCCOLI Crown /fi8c) T3 £ JEaas 15/doz g I CARnoTﬁy-zs#- AL
" |7 |CAULIFLOWER N )_Z@g Vs ,)f o ~ Grabits 100/200 ct
CELERY I \",% ;’]D_o 24400 48/i# Carot
CABBAGE white . 5) LEEKS 1 [Qoo ~ Baby Carrot - -
CABBAGE red e e <R Pinto Beans #100 | _
CILANTRO [/ |FeRss ' X Fevedotrs Sh
|, | SPRING MIX 3# | Basil . ’ | J.Yel. Onions s
4 A Chives ' ) Red Onions -
"~ |erruce , Mint | (&) Fozt MA 284
>( MGreen Leaf "+ lQﬂO )7&(1 _ ~Rosemary. | 7 | |7~ | Potatoes: B2 :
>/ 201" Red Leaf f; 008 | 5700 | , Thyme : ' 10/5 Russet
/| ¥ Fomaine "~ 10492900 XX Ficinp Jz@m 42975 5110 Russet
- SPINACH21/2 #.)-_-,\OC%\[\OQF@M- ,\( )ﬁ Apples M; \‘%{)95’ , Qtn. Busset
- .| EGGPLANT _44:&,“_ NSO / Apples. . " | 1. ‘Red Potatoes __ sz
R g hoadlSOP | | povessicsavoom | MR Mg b | 11351)
"1 | PARSLEY Flat /'Cvuflil RN 1 INGE | Yams &qwmy% AP gl
T | i g p VA i
W | X[ Mdﬂo{ V/z 58”9_\?#6751995 /Y. f27§2) || Jicama L
~ |Temeenonions [ | N gtemons - M | - by M| &TQM ‘?’o;un&/ G406
, | rabDiISH ) 7] Limes e ) jeveu MBers’ . [ .
:(_’,yiﬁ'GREEN BEANS fysjen. - (Z5%0 Banana's ! :>§ ‘ ; ”f e
~ | AsPARAGUS v - | | |Raspberries /7( f SQUASH ﬂ/’ﬁ/@\] ’71m
— - — N Y <3
; : - X Blueberries . |- (;“50‘\(' ;{ Med. I.T. Squash 2
- - - —F T o T
P BELL PEPPER Green 91 177 | Blackberries o . ~ Yellow Squash R
12 — — - T — / = T . CE A X Y 2K i
| |’ BELL.PEPPER Red 1 CNSE |oraresred | T 00 W S Apuitss Fndlde. jggzg
B - - - . 7 T - T
Chili Jalapeno _ | ] |GRAPES Lunch Bunch .|, ! ,\(@z iAvocadé (Ripe) 4D
Chili Tomatillo W Kiw! - | - Jx700] [ Avocado (Firm) ‘
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla | | ,‘ AV_}g Mango’s - - . | ‘_}00\)- Garlie (5#Peeled) i
- _ o i ) Nectarines . . , / | Garlic-(Whole) | .
1 Alfalta Sprouts 1#/40z | o L>{ ?apa_ya ] CQQ7S: N , - ] S
‘ | Bean Sprouts : B . |Peach L e %v‘MATOES L'L;, _ _j;Q? ,
{7 | Cole Slaw(white cabbage) e ‘,_IQOQJ%’,.-"" - 34;00 "70515 N ROMA TOMATOES' IRy
I° Cabbage "Shred Red |- |- ,"}A \% Pineapple - 1 700| | - GRAPE TOMATOES
TR Carrot (shre}/ com | L0 |Pum B e . CHERRY: TOMATC‘)IES' :
LA = : pa™. 7 TcF %o e/}f T
Carrot Sticks 2/4 v, Strawberry / - 12,901 4 'lﬁk &)M ,{1‘:‘ ?,;’T _ ,,7(000
5 B § = ” ~ = I - -
Celery Sticks 2/4 B ,3</\>Z ,léd,zégé/ /:ﬂ e 2(7‘37)’ L _ __ o
| Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced | - [mELon | " o |, | musHROOMS (sticed)|
"’R.ed Onjons Sliced/Diced ,j‘~,( /T 0. ‘Captalolupe b ‘a ‘ - /;«7\"( ¥l , =Buttc.:n I_Vlus—hrqi:):l.a N |
Tossed Salad / SC - I _Honeydew -~ - | " | 9P -%’Medlu[ﬁl\‘/lushroomi.j ’2(')57)
Shred Lettuce N @ XN Watermelon#t P |90 N \Poftabeﬂa Mushfoom, R l
|, |cabbage/Romaine Blend| - - 'p‘-'f‘ " :__ 12/8 0z. MUSW(”ﬁ ]
\ , ‘ ORDERFILLEbBY- . DEUV.BY ‘\z\ ﬂwEK §oo JER y/ de 5 : TOTAL/(/- L OO
il T TERMS:NET CASH— A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 1/ % PER MONTH (1 %PERYE?\ WILL BE CHARGED ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS: :

- ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN URS»AFTER . ERCHANDISE
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. PHONE (559) 233328

.-ﬁm7?¢/z;'“
No.C 247370

CAULIFLOWER

A
2D

- e-maik: valleypro@comcast net FAX (550) 237-5611

/|auan LI PRICE | WO /|QUAN] ~_ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| /| QUAN, - ITEM | PRICE |AMOUNT
Broccoli.Florets R E , N / - : B

0;) | BROCCOLI Crowr f6g) /5% |FGGS 18{doz 0] i S [ carnots So8) 25 [0 €00

| CELERY:

CABBAGE white

! /(4 }/kVQz’oaar/ﬁ pm]| Grabits 100/200 ot
- ‘ ;MLE | Al qvﬂ 48/1# Carrot
LEEKS - 1 //(TD ’ Baby Carrot

CABBAGE red B |corn- Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO [~ || . |remes - —
SPRINGMIX3# | | .. 7| | .| Basi™™ - J.Yel. Onions

)“'““”/Oa/ndalm JA, L 29| | [[Cves . I [ Hed Onions
- LETTUCE 1 Mint |
,Tw{w Green Leaf ‘?D"T‘ Rosemiary R Potatoes .

JBOJ

W Red Leaf . ...,

7y

- +10/5 Russet

}L}_—M“"’Romame

)

[sPinacH 2 172 # Vo g

97

5/!0 Russet  ‘>

Ho0)

1 Ctn”Russet" "

HEY PN
ARSI

Kibles Jdgﬂ/b

EILEl

Bk "|EGGPLANT 'v"}'ﬂ("q amissad | " Apples’ -| Red.Potatoes ’s’z ‘ ‘
/‘\‘ i JWD]LLO& ; ) _ App|es Sliced 100/200 9 ?A’QZ w‘)ﬁﬂ/a o A

| PARSLEY Fiat¥ Curly

; YAMS( ed Jumbo .

= (T

o

Pmeapple N

fcarrot ShrecD/ cam

Plum -

| CHERRY. TOMATOES,

Carfot Sticks 2/4

Strawberry

- Cel_ery_s,t_lcks 2_I4

. 7" , '
2 i Dipenh 2 Toranges BN D v I
"1 | creenonions | |Lemons ) e /, 1221 2100 L9
: RADD'SH i _ j J',%-iz‘_f_j‘,_‘L_i_me;‘sl__,‘_,,_ e A UCUMBERS T Ir*’
¥ JOfereen BEANS )g%wéu'. j7% ocy’ﬁ anana’s 3 R0 T koves @MV Emd 14 |45 |
ASPARAGUS © | Raspberries- wl e || | A SQUASH B I
% T Cundu Endlane | 33K Blueberries ’ i o ed. 1 T. Squash [ 7K
V IWLL PEPPER Green ,‘2:}00 Blackbérries ‘ _ ) . Yellow Squash e
"I | BELL PEPPER Red , 1aﬁr‘é’RAPEs Red - ks ] A %Wuﬁd o T
Chili Jalapeno { Y GRAPES Lunch Bunch AT 1/ 3‘ ),-Avoqado (Ripe) - (II '
| chili Tomatillo Jﬂ: ] M”';;gqu 5 =M T Avocado'(Firm) R
I |cnili Long Grr/Pasilla | I /ofifanges N | Garlic (5#Pesieq) 1
WU/ Oozse plckl (1050 | Nectarines P B R
/ Alfalfa Sprouts1#/4oz . -| Papaya- N Yy “an
‘| Bean Sprouts - B Peach , B IR ' '
C__ole,SIaw(whlte cabbage) ,-a’Z"‘ / m(’ﬂh AYNA» Y - DMA-TOMATC
| capbage Shred Red_ B>y S el s | GRAPE TOMATOES
/q'(x)

L
| g:gwrﬁ'ﬁenk}

M Drieb| Myfé- o

: OHDEH FILLED B/b\\

'NET GASH — A FINA E CHARGE OF 1"72% 2
R.RETU

TOTAL | A

| el. Onions Siiced/Diced 1T/ [meLon ‘ | | musHRoOMS (sllced) B

Red Onions Sliced/Diced| ° - AL ) Cantalolips, - "~ ;/ U'D |7, | ‘Button Mushroom .| .|

~rossedsaarsc | [ || | Honeysew I [ s isvosr | (2T

. |shredLettuce | | W melon | | | Portabella Musﬁr{)’-am"ﬂ R
K Cabbage/Romalne Blend /”_‘ -~ o' A C‘o\; ‘ -'r |28 OZmShmOﬂ“ r
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e ; Natural Diets For Pets & Wildlife DATE  1/15/2018
4303 Eiuasna Rd. INVOICE 108265
Arroyo Grande, CA 93420
CUSTOMER PHONE
Chaffee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave, TRACKING  {789367650779
Fresno, CA 83728
. ORDER REF
TERMS Net 030
4 ;

ORDERED SKU DESCRIPTION RATE EXTENDED
400 MF7000 Frozen Mice - Medium 0.65 260.00
500 RF04000 Frozen Rats - Small . 1.50 750.00
2 LAYNE LAB..; Freight 54,99 109.98

{ Subtotal: $1,119.98
LaynelLabs.com | iSales Tax: (7.5%) $75.75
Orders@Laynelabs.com { Total Cost: $1195.73
805-474-1354
Payments: $0.00
BALANCE DUE: $1,195.73

\_509—05 @A
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: " THE HAY COMPANY 2018-01 Page 50 of 65. - - THE HAY COMPANY
10470 E. McKINLEY _ 10470 E. McKINLEY .
SANGER, CA 93657 n SANGER, CA 93657 .
(559) 251-2981 ; (559) 251-2981
CUSTOMER . P CUSTOMER A . e
P.O. NUMBER DATE //\‘ j’:‘ £ .}'{ od’ 20 / 7 7 PO. NUMBER DATE .~ 1 2.« 3 / — 20 /7
NAME [ e i NAME [ e el T
S i "” - - H - o V ‘r /’ . N ~
/ L T Ll Uc‘
ADDRESS ~ ADDRESS
eIy ciTY
SOLD BY CASH % CUSTOMER ACCOUNT # SOLD BY CASH I -/cgc';%_ CUSTOMER ACCOUNT #
QUAN. DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT l QUAN. DESCRIFTION PRICE AMOUNT
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 PO.BOX 11664, FRESNO CALIFORNIA 93774
e- mall val|eypro@comcast net

- 201801 fFage 51 of 65 « 7 v
sotdto 1D 7”7")

. Date :

PHONE (559) 237-3328
FAX (559) 237-5611

No C 247803

\l(@(z_j

v |Quan. ATEM PRICE Amounr v |QuaN. ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT] /| QUAN. ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
Ll occoi Fosts || Vb(x’ (DOt Cangt Yogpd ™1 1
oLl Crown- [8ctY |+ . EGGS #8[doz ) CARROTS( 508/ 1 1<
M(%\ ziﬁtﬁg;;z:n\) ‘ j;;lz/[) )4(% Ef\d%gal(ﬁdt' 2;;/;1 ‘ 5 Grabits %OO ct 7){)51 QI'S !
b i i’ s ~ ) \ . >
CELERY = |/ 24| KALE {749 576¢ ~48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white < MiOMLEEKs 10| Baby Carrot.
CABBAGE red. _ A IO CoRN 1)200 Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO .- | 1| |HEmsS N T
| sPRiNG mix 3# T ] Basi “J.Yel. Onions _*
M Y1 C Pf(‘)ﬂm)) KL Ch.iYe$ . ||| RedOnions )
N LErruce’ L) o o) Mt D (D] @iy oue QM 7S
3’ ; Greenleaf . - - IQUD L;"]f/l R ‘Hosemary o - 4| |Potatoes i '
M.)?ﬁa{ﬁﬂed L"eaf" - !‘}UU 6'70‘/ . ¢ Thyme. B ' 10/5 Russet ~ -
WA romane DD FAN ) Ceers W2 || 50Russet -
[ |sPiNacH2 12 # 5y cakbe  [XLI7| Avples 3fy /), /QE,,. j’W@ )R _Ctn. Russet
|, |EGGPLANT - Zeofnowpmany. | | Apples - “-" 7 |s] | RedPotatoes ___sz | . |- -
W Choande |10 || Aevies Sicodifpgel F oo Ooletel )
" [PARSLEVFlat/Curly | | Atk ()i,fﬁpj\m 12,9V P] YAMS Mo dumbo | 777%
R‘ﬁz&w (‘\,ﬂp, lfUUL\ 0adon ;/;[575' , Oranges o ' o Jicama L

Shred Leftuce

!

w’(\,)

-Portabélla Mifshfdo'm

D . -
I | ereenonioRs I SadfLemons Ll L -
- | RADDISH [ ] Limes - ' E ,\Of;CU_GUM‘BVERS o <
W \0ylk| GREEN BEANS RN 2% Bananas - . WAL 0 | T - o
‘,' A_SP,ARAGUS_ . 0 X Raspbernes ' 1 o ' i SQUASH h ;“ i .
T Ui qand) MR susperes VPRI 12T wed 1 sweit <[ V7R
%Kq BELL'PEPFyER\br‘eén -/,/’.WD HE / \ Blackbemes T 1 _ Yellow Squash ‘ .
[T | seLLPerPERRed | [ SN [ |¥'|cRAPESRed zod-, 1~
Chili Jalapeno ., § Mg B GRAPES Lunch Bunch © [M( A Avocado (Rip&) U<y
| chili Tomatilio W ) | ‘ ' s i Avocado (Firm) I
;._,j il Chili Long Gy (Yeshp - - }f&w'Mango’s - J 20°Y | Garlic (5#Peéied) 2
ga‘ i . , __97-@5 __|Nectarines !‘.r"}i. = Garlic -(Whole) ’: 1.
Y. | Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z [ esre) S '(9;} Papaya Bk N [00’) 1, 1 :;‘r"‘ A o
Bean Sprouts . [, |peach = . A | M TOMATOES L
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) N PV Pear . Bl | | ROMATOMATOES | ° T
Cabbage Shred Red | . | . W ))|Pineapple 00! 1 = GRAPE TOMATOES |
[iak| Carot @Ghred)i-ga| iy, ()| | [Plum E - |1, | cHERRY TOMATOES o
/ ) | carrot Sticks 2/4 3 A1) |Strawberry /(0 k%} (oo \jmﬁif’) [0
Celery Sticks 2/4 ’ Xg G\(MM g(xj e - C e "“J L
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced | - |MELON : - | MUSHROOMS (sticed)
Red Onioris Sliced/Diced XD Cantaloupe | R | - Button Mushroom
B Tossed Salad / SC ™} Honeydew " ~ |, 2 ¥ /,:Zm "Medium Mushroom ,;2(')&'})(.)-]'_”5

[

Watermelon #‘(! 43 Gl ,}()O '
> .

i ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MA

dE WITHIN 24 HONRS A ER REGEIPT OF

HCHAN
V

Cabbage/Romaine Blend . Pram B L, A 12/8 oz. Mush ) b A5 -\\'

OHDEH FILLED BY : DELIV’BY" ’ ; GO hDER 8Y [ . ] :

. - — \ A SHSI od / toraL £ 58’/944‘ 4
T TERNS: NETCASH AFINANCE CHARGEOF11/2% PAR MONFA(18% PERNY )w | BE WHARGED ON.PA DUEACCOUNTS B N
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" VA ALLEY PR’éDUCE INC.

" PO. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774

Y2018 o1 Pa
-Sold to

" PHONE (559) 2373328 _

RS AFTER(RECEIPT
N

F MERCHANDISE: .__

_____e-mail: valleypro@comcast net , _ FAX (559) 237-5611 b
% mem ! .| PRICE |AMOUNT| / |QUAN: ITEM - | price | amoun | quan) N TEM PRICE Am
' Brogcdll Florets ‘ ' . ‘ L, : o ol
BROCCOLI Crown /18ct N ) EGGSW@ 250 spp |# A | carroTy S04/ 25#- | 719,
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g H.(d”ﬁomalne—-—“ L AN Block CA%S‘C, |?75 , " 5/10 Russet 1|
' SPINACHZUQEBE | [Apples M\&w 2 104 Gin. Russet ool
EGGPLANT I ' _-Apples ‘ . L | Red Potatoes sz | - |
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Alfalfra.Sprzjgqu 1#/40z oY d (ff apaya | oY) ' | \8} ?'EOZ. \/g,, a,a,, , r 'KOD :
) Bean Sprolts B | Peach T [ 2[TomatoES ° ¢ | - ingp|
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THE HAY COMPANY 2018-01 Pagg53 of 65 THE HAY COMPANY
10470 E. McKINLEY - Bi 10470 E. McKINLEY
SANGER, CA 93657 i SANGER, CA 93657

(559) 251-2981 1 (559) 251-2981

CUSTOMER P o, S I CUSTOMER 4 2, »]
P.O. NUMBER DATE ~ iy o0 74 (& 2 /= i}'. P.O.NUMBER paE . [0 o lo 20 /7
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S i - bt L ;

ADDRESS ' ~ l ADDRESS

cITy Kl ciTy

SOLD BY CASH CHARGE CUSTOMER ACCOUNT # f"‘ SOLD BY CASH L\"% CUSTOMER ACCOUNT #

QUAN. DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT N QUAN. —DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT
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VALLEY P’-Roﬂ'UcE INC. sonto @éSﬂo 7( Datem

“P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 774
e-mail: valleypro@comcast net - {9'3 * ' g)?'(\fsgsz?;)fggﬁue No C 2490?9
QUAN. ITEM L PRI’CE AVOUNT | v |QUAN.! - ATEM ' PRICE AMOUNT v |QUAN. ITEM PRICE AMOUNT
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West Coast Processors Invoice
- 19051 Goldenwest St Ste 106-211 Date Invoice #
Huntington Beach, CA 92648 1/30/2018 | 14985
Bill To Ship To
Fresno Chaffee Zoo Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W Belmont Ave 894 W Belmont Ave
FRESNO, CA 93728 FRESNO, CA 93728
P.O. Number Terms Rep 'Ship Via F.O.B. Booking Number
SEE BELOW Net 30 LdA | 1/29/2018|  HTI Delivered N/A
Quantity Lot No. Descvription Price Per/Lb. Amount
1,014.11 77908 Frozen Pacific Herring 10 kg Cartons 0.62 628.75
1,025.17 77950 Frozen Capelin 15 Kg Cartons 0.78 799.63
1 Freight Freight 343.75 343.75

P.O. SLCFISH004

Thank you for your business.

1.

— —

Total (-{_—’7@

| ~SeeB-03 )






4'&3. www.pge.com/MyEnergy

Service For:

FRESNO'S CHAFFEE ZOO CORPORATION
890 W BELMONT AVE
FRESNO, CA 93728

Questions about your bill?

Business Specialist available:
Mon-Fri: 7am to 6pm
1-800-468-4743
www.pge.com/MyEnergy

Local Office Address <

705 P ST
FRESNO, CA 93721

Account No: 0686058659-0

J] ENERGY STATEMENT ...... age 560165 Statem@nt Date:  01/21/2018

Bie Date:  02/07/2018

)
aord
Your Account Summary Ty
Iy
Amount Due on Previous Statement *;"j $728.65
Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement - ooy -728.65
Previous Unpaid Balance $0.00
Current Gas Charges $684.77
Total Amount Due by 02/07/2018 $684.77
Gas Monthly Bllllng Hlstory i'—: . Dany usage Companson
- sto00 "oy Gt
| $750 B8 g5 ger |
8500 RN
E $250 - l_] H Gas Therms/ Day ’
! : I_l O e O oo O S []_} H :

$0 i

; 2017 1121 2/22 3/23 4/23 5/23 6/22 7/23 8/23 9/22 10722 11/19 12/21 1/21 2018 i
Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a defailed bill comparison .
- e i = e e et e e e s on o s e & e e i 4 e e s e S ,‘T e e s ity o o S
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'S

www.pge.com/MyEnergy

‘Details of Gas C,hafges |
12/21/2017 - 01/19/2018 (30 billing days)

Service For: 890 W BELMONT AVE
Service Agreement 1D: 0686058171 ZOO HOSPITAL

Rate Schedule: GNR1 Gas Service to Small Commercial Customers /\Q
12/21/201‘7‘ ~12/31/2017 ‘)/1)\\1 e
Customer Charge 11 days @ $0.95482 $10.50
Gas Charges
First 4,000 Therms/month 209.733333Therms @ $1.06844 224,09
Gas PPP Surcharge ($0.04672/Therm) 9.81
Fresno Recovery Fee ’ 2.35 .
01101/2018 01 " 9!2018 : \)\17‘601/
Customer Charge 19 days @ $0.95482 $18.14
Gas Charges :
First 4,000 Therms/month 362.266667 Therms @ $1.10515 400.36 .
Gas PPP Surcharge ($0.04232/Therm} 15.33
Fresno Recovery Fee 4.19
Total Gas Charges $684.77

Gas Usage Thls Perlod 572 000000 Therms, 30 blllmg days

Therms 1

45 7
36
27 7

Average Dally Usage 19 07,

18
9—.

Hﬂﬂ HHHH

H

ﬂﬂ”

T T T T T T T
15 /8

1/2

T
1/11

0 T T T L
12721  12/24  12/27 12/30

ﬁ Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a detailed bill comparison.

T T
114

R
1717 .

£ Recyclable

Account No; 0686058659-0
Statement Date: 01/21/2018
Due Date: 02/07/2018

Service Information

Meter # 61723696
Current Meter Reading 6,625
Prior Meter Reading 6,078
Difference 547
Multiplier 1.045364
Total Usage 572.000000 Therms
Serial Y
Gas Procurement Costs ($/Therm)

1212172017 - 12/31/2017 $0.35922
01/01/2018 - 01/19/2018 $0.35612

Additional Messages

Customer Charge To help deliver safe, reliable
and affordable gas service to your business,
PG&E charges a customer fee which is based
on your highest average daily gas usage within
the past 12 months. For the billing period ending
on 01/20/2017, your highest average daily gas
usage was 23.8 therms.

Page 3 of 3

Form 61-0622_17






N Account No: 2664600004-7
: ENERGY STATEMENT 2018-01 Page 58 of 65 Statement Bate: 01/21/2018

&1 www.pge.com/MyEnergy Due Date:  02/07/2018

Service For: Your Account Summary -
FRESNO'S CHAFFEE ZOO CORPORATION Amount Due on Previous Statement ‘.::,.: $2,47770
890 W BELMONT AVE Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement LL“ -2,477.70
FRESNO, CA 93728 Previous Unpaid Balance
o | Current Gas Charges @/ $2,430.66
-Questions about your bill? . ‘
Business Specialist available: Total Amount Due by 02/07/2018 $2,430-66
Mon-Fri: 7am to 6pm
1-800-468-4743
www.pge.com/MyEnergy
‘Local Office Address <
705 P ST
FRESNO, CA 93721 ‘
Gas MOI’lthly Blllll’lg Hlstory f~—~- SR Dally Usage Cumpaﬂsuﬁ
53500 1 XSSr ooty %”e'r'.‘?,'é‘
$2625 7870 g5o5 6020

L $1750 - ' H [1 1]
§ $875 - Gas Therms/ Day :

$0
2017 1rz1 2f22 3/23 4f23 5(23 6/22 7/23 8/23 9/22 10/2211/1912/21 121 2018
Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a detalled bill comparison {






ENERGY STATEMENT 2018-01 Page 59 of 65

4"l www.pge.com/MyEnergy

-Details of Gas Charges
12/21/2017 - 01/19/2018 (30 billing days)

Service For: 890 W BELMONT AVE

Service Agreement |D: 2664600103 ZOO RAIN FOREST WATER HEATER

1544

Rate Schedule GNR1 Gas Service to Small Commercial Customers
12I21IZO17 12/31/2017 '

Customer Charge 11 days @ $1.66489

Gas Charges
First 4,000 Therms/month 761.200000Therms @ $1.06844

Gas PPP Surcharge ($0. 04672/Therm)
Fresno Recovery Fee

o1/o1lzo1s 01119/2013 L R e

19 days @ $1.66489

$18.31 -

813.30
3556
8.32

R4, \'\/

Customer Charge $31.63
Gas Charges

First 4,000 Therms/month 1,314.800000Therms @ $1.10515 1,453.05
Gas PPP Surcharge ($0.04232/Thermy) 55.64
Fresno Recovery Fee 14.85
Total Gas Charges $2,430.66

150 7
120 7
90

Gas Usagé 'fhls Penod 2 076 000000 Therms 30 blllmg days '

60
30 7

H 1

LTl

0 T T T T T T T 1 T—T 17
12121 12/24 12/27 12/30 1/2 1/5 1/8 111

T T 1
114

ﬁ Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a detailed bill comparison.

T 1
n7

£ Recyclable

Account No; 2664600004-7
Statement Date: 01/21/2018
Due Date: 02/07/2018

Service Information

Meter # 44771232
Current Meter Reading 35,245
Prior Meter Reading 33,259
Difference 1,986
Multiplier 1.045364
Total Usage 2,076.000000 Therms
‘Serial Y
Gas Procurement Costs ($/Thenm)

12/21/2017 - 12/31/2017 $0.35922
01/01/2018 - 01/19/2018 $0.35612

Additional Messages

Customer Charge To help deliver safe, reliable
and affordable gas service to your business,
PG&E charges a customer fee which is based
on your highest average daily gas usage within
the past 12 months. For the billing period ending
on 01/20/2017, your highest average daily gas
usage was 78.7 therms.

Page 30of 3

Form 61-0622_17






LN e | Account No: 7044237853-8
ENERGY § ATEMENT BECEIRED] Statement Date:  02/02/2018

Y13 www.pge.com/t lyEnergy Due Date:  02/20/2018

FEB 0 7 2018
Service For: Your fccount Summary
'FRESNO'S CHAFFEE ZOO CORPORATION Amount Due on Previous Statement $5,138.14
890 W BELMONT AVE Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement -5,138.14
FRESNO, CA 93728 Previous Unpaid Balance $0.00
e Current Electric Charges e.’ 4,967.1 ‘
Questions about your bill? TR
Business Specialist available: Total Amount Due by 02/20/2018 $4,967-11
Mon-Fri; 7am to 6pm
1-800-468-4743
www.pge.com/MyEnergy
Local Office Address ~ *
705 P ST
FRESNO, CA 93721 ;
Electrlc Monthly BI||II'Ig Hlstory Dally Usage Companson
| 98500 i XS? e, Cumont
; $6375 1958.10 1245.15 1200 28
| $4250
| $2125 Elsctric kWh / Day

$0
2047 203 308 405 505 606 7/06 8/04 9/06 10/05 1103 1205 104 202 2018 !
Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a detailed bill comparison . ‘






Account No: 7044237853-8

ENERGY STATEMENT 2018-01 Page 61 of 65 Statement Date: 02/02/2018

147813 www.pge.com/MyEnergy

Detalls of Electrlc Charges
01/04/2018 - 02/01/2018 (29 bllllng days)

Service For: 890 W BELMONT AVE
Service Agreement |D: 7044237158

01/04/2018 - 02/01/2018

Rate Schedule: NEMEXPM Net Energy Metering Service

Due Date: 02/20/2018

Service Information

Meter # 1004578075
Total Usage 34,808.000000 kWh
Serial L
Rotating Outage Block 8H

Additional Messages

Time-Of-Use Customers:In 2018, Daylight
Saving Time begins on 3/11/2018. To adjust for

$4.957.02 -: this, from 3/11/2018 through 4/1/2018 your

Net C . : . :
E:erg;aé%ﬁmission Tax 10.09 |t;r?eer'—of-use periods will begin and end one hour
Total Electric Charges $4,967.11

Page 3 of 3

& Recyclable Form 61-0622_17






Account No: 1934497681-6

ENERGY STATEMENT  [RECEIVE Dl bate

, : e 02/02/2018
{78l3 www.pge.com/MyEnergy FEB 0 7 2018 Due Date:  02/20/2018
Service For: Your A

FFRESNO'S CHAFFEE ZOO CORPORATION Amount Due on Previous Statement $13,238.76
894 W BELMONT AVE Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement -13,238.76
FRESNO, CA 93728 Previous Unpaid Balance @ 00
7 L , - Current Gas Charges $8,398.30

‘Questions about your bill? =~ —
Total Amount Due by 02/20/2018 $8,398.30

Business Specialist available:

Mon-Fri; 7am to 6pm

1-800-468-4743
www.pge.com/MyEnergy
‘Local Office Address <
705 P ST

FRESNO, CA 93721

r Gas Monthly Blllmg Hlstory

$20000
$15000 -
$10000

e 0o, on (U]

i

| $0 T T T T T

; 2017 206 3/07 4/05 5/05 606 7/06 5/07 9/06 10/0511/03 12/05 1/05 2/02 2018
i

i

Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a detailed bill comparison

1Year Last Currenl
Ago Period Period é

525 I3 466,25

"—_l 297.00

K e Dally Usagecompanson

.
E

Gas Therms/ Day

g 1






Account No: 1934497681-6

ENERGY STATEMENT 2018-01 Page 63 of 65 Statement Date; 02/02/2018

«"8l4 www.pge.com/MyEnergy Due Date:  02/20/2018

Service Information

Detalls of Gas Charges

' ' S - Meter # 61202044
01/06/2018 02/02/2018 (28 bl”lng days) - Current Meter Reading 53,328
Service For: 894 W BELMONT AVE Prior Meter Reading 47,299
Service Agreement ID: 1934497465 - Difference 6,029
Rate Schedule GNR1 Gas Service to Small Commercial Customers Multiplier 1.379325
, , G ..+ Total Usage 8,316.000000 Therms
] &:— 0113112018 S ' f R e cenrea o e D Serial L
Customer Charge 26 days @ $2.14936 $55.88 Gas Procurement Costs ($/Therm)
Gas Charges 01/06/2018 - 01/31/2018 $0.35612
First 4,000 Therms/month 3,714.285714Therms @ $1.10515 4,104.84 . 02/01/2018 - 02/02/2018 $0.38928
> 4,000 Therms/month ' 4,007.714286 Therms @ $0.80311 3,218.64
Gas PPP Surcharge ($0.04232/Therm) 326.80 . Additional Messages
Fresno Recovery Fee ‘ 73.79 . Customer Charge To help deliver safe, reliable
Rl 8 spwhie Lo ool e s L and affordable gas service to your business,
Tl e ne s PGRE charges a customer fee which is based
o B R ~ . on your highest average daily gas usage within
Customer Charge 2 days @ $2.14936 $4.30 @ the past 12 months. For the billing period ending

on 02/04/2017, your highest average daily gas
usage was 525.3 therms.

Gas Charges ;
First 4,000 Therms/month 285.714286Therms @ $1.13831 325.23 ¢

> 4,000 Therms/month 308.285714 Therms @ $0.83627 257.81
Gas PPP Surcharge ($0.04232/Therm) 25.14 .
Fresno Recovery Fee 587 ¢
Total Gas Charges $8,398.30
|
@ Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a detailed bilf comparison. Page 3 of 3
& Recyclable Form 61-0622_17






A G R ECEIVED Account No: 5915064925-5
e ERGYSTATEMENT 2 181-!01 Page 64 of 65 Statement Date: 02/02/2018
&l% www.pge.com/MyEnergy FEB 0 7 2018 Due Date:  02/20/2018

) - ) CIUVTRRO

Service For: Your Account Summary
vFRESNO'S CHAFFEE ZOO CORPORATION Amount Due on Previous Statement $37,424 17
894 W BELMONT AVE Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement -37,424 17
FRESNO, CA 93728 Previous Unpaid Balance 00
o » Current Electric Charges < $35,358.45

Questions about your bill? — >t

Business Specialist available: Total Amount Due by 02/20/2018 $35!358'45

Mon-Fri: 7am to 6pm
1-800-468-4743
www.pge.com/MyEnergy

‘Local Office Address <

705 P ST
FRESNO, CA 93721

¥

[Electric Monthly Billing History .~~~

Daily,Uéagé' ‘.Cyornpayrisdn‘f 1

i 1Year Last Current |
; $60000 Ago Period Period |
| $45000 §064.20 9616.72 928,12 |
{ $30000 }
iE $15000 Electric kwh / Day ‘
$0 é
! 2017 2003 307 405 505 606 7/06 8/04 9/06 10/05 11003 1205 104 202 2018 i
! Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a detaited bill comparison !
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'ENERGY STATEMENT

- www.pge.com/MyEnergy

&

. Details of Electrlc Charges

01/04/2018 - 02/01/2018 (29 billing days)

Service For: 894 W BELMONT AVE
Service Agreement ID: 5915064187

2018-01 Page 65 of 65

Rate Schedule: E1QS Medium General Demand-Metered TOU Serwce

0110412018 0210112013

days @ $19.71253

Account No: 5915064925-5 ™8

Statement Date: 02/02/2018
Due Date: 02/20/2018
Service Information
Meter # 1010078518
Total Usage 267,615.600000 kwh
Meter # 1010078518
Reactive Power 96,475.800000 kvar
Serial L
Rotating Outage Block 8H

Customer Charge 29 $571.66
Demand Charge ‘
Max Part Peak 489.600000 kW @ $0.12000 58.75 .
Max Demand 489.600000 kwW @ $17.57000 8,602.27
Energy Charges '
Part Peak 109,906.800000 kwWh @ $0.10640 11,694.08
Off Peak 157,708.800000 kwh @ $0. 09178 14,474.51 -
Power Factor Adjustment (@ 94.00% Power Factor) -120.43 |
Energy Commission Tax 7761 -
Total Electric Charges $35,358.45

Electnc Usage Thls Perlod 267 615 sooooo kWh 29 bmmg days e

i
T

| KWh
; 15000 -

| 12000

9000 7 aEE
. 6000
3000 -

Average Da|Iy Usage 9,228, 12‘

oo

Peak"’
Part Peak*
Off Peak®

g _Usag e

Energy Charges

0.00% $0.00
41.07% $11,694.08
58.93% $14,474.51

0 T

T T T T T T T T T T T T_1
1/4 17 110 113 1116

T T T
119

T T
1/22

1/25

1/28

T T T
1731

& Recyclable

Peak: 51-10/31 12:00pm-6:00pm, M-F (except Holidays);

ZPart Peak: 5/1-10/31 8:30am-12:00pm, 6:00pm-9:30pm, M-F
(except Holidays); 11/1-4/30 8:30am-9:30pm, M-F (except Holidays);
N 30ff Peak: Year Round 9:30pm - 8:30am, M-F (except Holidays);
Sat-Sun; Holidays

Page 3 of 3

Form 61-0622_17











From: Crosby, Catherine [mailto:CCrosby@co.fresno.ca.us]
Sent: Thursday, February 15, 2018 2:33 PM

To: Rick Treatch <RTreatch@fresnochaffeezoo.org>

Cc: Kha Xiong <KXiong@fresnochaffeezoo.org>; Mayra Boganwright
<mboganwright@fresnochaffeezoo.org>; Chris Erickson <CErickson@fresnochaffeezoo.org>; Marks,
Megan <mmarks@co.fresno.ca.us>; Reynoso, Jose <jreynoso@co.fresno.ca.us>; Reyes, Becky
<BReyes@co.fresno.ca.us>; Her, Pai <paiher@co.fresno.ca.us>

Subject: RE: January Operating Claim 2018-01

Good afternoon,

I have reviewed the claim and did not find the utility invoices listed on pdf page 44. One thing I recall
from past years was that the end-of-the-year utility invoice costs were split into old and new years due
to the billing cycle overlapping, and that the same invoices were sent for both December and January,
requesting only costs on the invoice for that one month. (See attached 2017-01, pdf page 51 and 53.)
Since you ran out of Measure Z utility budget funds in the middle of the year, you will not be able to
claim the December cost for the two dated 12/21/17-1/1/18, except for 1/1/18, if you would like to
send those invoices.

You can re-submit the claim without December's utilities costs, or we can make the adjustment, but
please send the invoices in any case.

Thank you,

Cathy

600-4305

----- Original Message-----

From: Rick Treatch [mailto:RTreatch@fresnochaffeezoo.org]

Sent: Tuesday, February 13, 2018 12:52 PM

To: Crosby, Catherine <CCrosby@co.fresno.ca.us>

Cc: Kha Xiong <KXiong@fresnochaffeezoo.org>; Mayra Boganwright
<mboganwright@fresnochaffeezoo.org>; Chris Erickson <CErickson@fresnochaffeezoo.org>
Subject: January Operating Claim 2018-01

Cathy,
Attached is our January 2018 Operating claim
Dr. Rick Treatch, Ed. D., CPA, CGMA

Chief Financial Officer
Fresno Chaffee Zoo


mailto:CCrosby@co.fresno.ca.us
mailto:RTreatch@fresnochaffeezoo.org



